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{Type in plaintext or code)
. AIRTEL
Via
. (Priarity)}
TO: ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (100-448092)

| yﬁﬁﬁ&’/ /$AC, CHARLOTTE (100-11256) (P)

SUBJECT: ~ VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW)
IS - REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES

' Re Bureau letter to Albany with copies to all offices
dated 4/28/72.4 N '

1. LOCATIONS

There is presently one active chapter of the Vietnam
Veterans Against the War (VVAW) within this division and is
located at Charlotte, N. C, It was chartered approximately
11/71 at the University of North Carolina (UNC), Charlotte, N, C.
This office is présently conducting active investigation
concerning this chapter which is presently inactive inasmuch as
the collegiate school year has recently terminated.KV«

2. NAMES OF ALL KNOWN VVAW MEMBERS b7c

@: Bz, (0 Repyy /00448070 ]

2 - Charlotte
GMA:stp 81;11
) ~ ALLINFORMATIONCONTAINED 1o yun 5 197
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‘ Date: .

{Type in plaintext or codelt

(Priority)

s a Vietnam veteran
or what military training, if any, he S j . This office
is conducting no investigation concemingﬂother than
to idemtify and locate him so that this pertinent background
information can be incorporated in captioned file.LJ}

3. EXTENT OF LIVE INFORMANT COVERAGE b

' rlotte is presently attempting to-develop
for live informant coverage of VVAW should this
rganization continue their activities in the 1972-73 school

YEAT NN

' It has been noted in various communications that the
Regional Office of the VVAW for North Car Carolina
is 1i a N and that ! is listed
as of the VVAW, " ilnIormants and sources
ha h 4772 that there is no active
chapter of the VVAW at Greensboro. It to t :
attention of the Charlotte Office that
of the VVAW and therefore& was deslgnated

It is further noted that attempts were made to organize

a r at Fayetteville, N. C., under the direction of
However, informants have advised from 10/71 through
t there is no active VVAW organization in Fayetteville,

AN

s

Apptoved: Sent M  Per _
Speciul Agent in Chcrge U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1971—~412 7%
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Transmit the following in
: {Type in plaintext or codel

N AIRTEL
10
{Priority}
TO: ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (100-448092)
FROM: SAC, ALEXANDRIA (100-670)(P)

(/VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST
THE WAR (VVAW)™
IS - REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES

Re Bureau letter to Albany, 4/28/72, \«K

The following information is furnished in response
to referenced letter which requested each office to furnish
known data concerning captioned organization, its members and
informant coverage. |

S

Location of VVAW Chapter

No information has come to the attention of the
Alexandria Division to indicate the existence of a VVAW
Chapter in the Northern Virginia area.\\dk

Names of VVAW Members

who drives a vehicle with a bumper sticker stating-

JEM:pka ' 7
4) AL n\]F‘JRi"‘N OFJJCl[g\\TA\NED 8 MY 301972

L] VERERIS UiCLASSIFIED
C eaTEafead 93 8YE

3 b} SAUG1 W‘V‘ . ' @
Approved Sent M Per _

d M— S c—

\S’pé&_gl Agent in Charge : U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 197174

- ' r * - L3 t
eii— "
was arrested on 12/28/71 in Washington, D. C., during VVAW

iitivities there. Subsequent investigation has determined that

\ | | |
B mres my cmen g2 /00‘4’713"75-/%%
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AX 100-670

_ - e Y 7C
Backgroun
as been obtained re whose a i ﬂ
has not come to the attention of the Alexandria Offi sifce

been determined sufficiently to recommend for ADEX.
his arrest, and his current involvement is not known. khx

Investigation is being instituted to determine
'Pmilitary background, if any, and to determine whether
e has received any specialized training in explosiVes.\hA
hY

Informant Coverage l

Since there are no known VVAW Chapters within the
Alexandria Division, Alexandria has no live informants re this
group. However, efforts are underway to develop informants
for any possible new members or chapterw\
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UNITED STATE: SOVERNMENT = _
g / % /7 5

Memorandum
| : (Your ﬁIE__) DATE: *—594%‘5543’-—

P

.;.Of" A ) wb%féc‘u(e{/

Director, FBI (Bufile and Serial
Room No. ___ 7.0

-, ! - S .

A, o —) - . .
Reference C ¢ CLL—JZ«. Gl tondd VAL - 15 1043
[~ {LL/CX‘. C{ xJ 4 7 7 :
I:I 1. Buﬁles 1nd1cate this case is delinquent. Give specific reason for delinguency. \
CU Fiee i CLosED STATYS VRELMINARY fgcuﬁnqﬁnw REAECTED
S ¢ Jie Mo~ ViekenT T[4 7 OFP 550 'Te Ve TalBim WAR.,
e N (W} ER INVESTIERTIend GEEMED UN LOURITRANTED,
;J S [3J airtel [J letterhead memo O submitted '
<& O 2. DATE [ report : :
--5‘\.) 3 letter O 90-day progress letter O will be submitted
‘5{\ Reporting employee
Q O 8. If valid reason exists for not submitting report at this time, state reason specifically and

when report will be submitted

EN
P o
! ﬁel Status of (J Appeal [ Inquiry
[ letterhead memo

ﬁ Il:na'estng'ﬁt:l9;;&i TS 2%
APR 9 19!3

_y FBI—CLEVILAN

’:f”"."‘_l_‘ s
IS O airtel
D 5 Submit o report e, '
) [ Yetter ™ ““‘ﬂ\so-day progress letter by T
(Ptace feply hereon and return to Bureau. No receipt and MWIM : ¢ file.)
) \ T f‘ L S j GPD: 1992 O - 484-6T7
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s

AIRTEL J ?

{Priority) ;

_____________________________________________ b

TO: [ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (100-448092)

| ¢

FROM: C, CLEVELAND (100-31431)
WIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST

\D _44. 09
@Lfreau (RM) -F 8%1 /0 : 5
i3~Cleveland pONTn1p i
¢~ (1-100-30800 JﬁL’ 'NFOR’M I
?15"? P 4 DR Ts g 3 W -

L ; ———toe=g 13

Approved: : Sent M Per . \ I

THE WAR (VVAW) :
IS - REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES

BUDED: 5/30/72

ReBulet, 4/28/72. L\

Sole VVAW Chapter in CV Division is at Kent State
University (KsSU), Kent, Ohio., CV has opened CV file
100-30800 on this chapte(JEVVAw, KSU), which was organized S

in the Fall Term, 1971.

For info of Bureau, there is close relationship
between VVAW, KSU and the Joe Hill Collective (JHC) at KSU,
which was previously known as an independent Students for a
Democratic Society (8DS) Chapter. The name change was
to preclude giving any appearance that the JHC was at all R
connected with the natlonal WOrker Student Alliance faction ﬁg
of the SDS or ; Lol

associate" VVAW members.

CGPO 190 D - w:-'l'lo__:_f

Special Agent in Charge
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CV 100-31431

Following are responses to specific questions in
' x hoot

relet: \ o

1.7 Active VVAW chapter exists at KSU, Kent.

2. :V}ENNETH HAROLD JOHNSON, VVAW President v
" /ABLNORRIS, VVAW Vie Pmsident v

is afforded

i

TrmeReeso L.

All above are veterans a ¢ re _kpo
have received guerrilla training.; .
are on ADEX, Category IL. The othe are belng inwstigated. \~K g

, - 3
afforded by

i
i
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Date: 9/26/72

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or cadel

via AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority} E
TO : ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (100-448092)
FROMY."Z, -SAC, BUTTE (100-9147) (P)
SUBJECT: VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST e
' THE WAR (VVAW)
IS - REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES
ReBulet to Albany, 4/28/72. 'w: "?L‘rﬁf‘ri SECies
| v i
. 1. VVAW CHAPTERS IN SLip o, 8Y u:w
) : MONTANA - IDAHO - DATE S) 8y % G
. ) M"“&&‘&L‘R‘H
BOISE - MOUNTAIN HOME, IDAHO. ik e
A case has been opened on this chapter, in accord-
| ance with instructions in relet,
BILLINGS, MONTANA
An effort was made to organlze a chapter at Billings
The effort was not successful,
Pertinent information has been submitted in the _A
! case captioned "VVAW qulle #100-448092, A
G
| _ B9 /00~ 448092~ ) §65]
(g)- Bureau (Reg.) (AM)
- Butte
THZ/ar 14 MAY 30 1972
(4) CLASSIFIED AND

EXTENDEINCY R ..GIC.% ...l.%)...[ Y. _585*

L REASCHELON TR ??__"_sz-\ |
TMATION CONTRINED
T A SSTFL
FY{\T“'!?!'H [ Nwholk- 2 1]

FOI, ':'r"ff
. OTHERWIY)

1972 -.J " DATE OF ni .. R i AL 331
58AU818 DECLASSIFIC l_'lOIJ-.-..-_-_S-LQ; & hes BEPTTY

Approved: - . Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge ettt}

PO 1 1970 O - 401738




- BT #100;9147

2., KNOWN VVAW MEMBERS,
MUNTANA - IDAHO

BOISE - MOUNTAIN HOME, IDAHO, CHAPTER

Lic First organizational meeting held 11/26/71, with
k9‘7{> following among those present:

1

e e
e

L R S
ST -JM L .

PR
From

2! VIR

No 1nvest1gation has been conducted concerning the
above individuals, \_:n




'available.

BT #100-9147

- Investigation presently being conducted. He has not
been recommended for ADEX; veteran.\h)\ '

a non-veteran, is the subject
t investi ion is an
i subject

of BuFile
intimate associate oi
of a current investigation. -engaged in
promoting the COVERED WAGON, coltee house, at Mountain
Home, Idaho, which is the subject of a current investigation,

" BuFile #100-466543, \ |

He joined

the VVAW at the 2/3/72, meeting,

No investigation conducted.

[ ¥

", N

A . .
- TR

Investigation beirng conducted., No other information

e

Investigation being conducted. No other information

: B

Investigation being conducted, No other information
available,

available,

A

.
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Investigation being conducted., No other iniormation

_ ": .

i

BT #100-9147

1
available,

No investigation being conducted,

BILLINGS, MONTANA

Investigation has been conducted and a c1051ng report

|

i

|

|

)
submitted, 5/17/72, Not recommended for ADEX in the absence of .
any indication of militant and extremist activity.

”

R~ w-.--"'"‘""'

A Navy veteran,

A non-veteran.




BT #100-9147

Investigation was conducted regarding both to
obtain background and cases have been closed in the absence
of any indication of militant or extremist activity,, A

\_. .
5. | INFORMANT COVERAGE o %%D

BOISE ~ MObNTAIN HOME, IDAHQ, CHAPTER

| VO

Members of chapter and associates being surveyed
in an effort to determine if any available io augment cover-
age.
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- |
Transmit the following in : - I :
_ _ { Type in plaintext or code) . : 3
Via - AIRTEL AIRMATL i
: {Priority} i :
N By v Rt -
TO : ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (100-448092) ﬁ
FROM: SAC, BIRMINGHAM (100-6041) (P) !

VIETNAM_ VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR

(VVAWY
IS8 - REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES

BUDED: 5/30/72

Re Bulet, 4/28/72 and Birmingham lett
memorandum, 11/30/71. oo
! LA : i

I. Location of VVAW Chapter
Birmingham Division

The only VVAW Chapter currently in operation
in the Birmingham Division is the Alabama - Mississippi

VVAW, 1317 14th Avenue, Tuscaloosa, Alabama. u

II. Known VVAW Members
Birmingham Division

_ ' members in the
e of Alabara. The members in the Blrmz.ngham ’

' Division are as follows: k]\

REC9 9
ID@- Bueau /00'%19_?—_
- Jackson (Info.){-;/“" . T
% - gt?bi]..e 'r(lgnfo.) 1A 2 MAY 29 1977
EL;;:S;{"”“gI " A'LINFORMATIC‘N CONTAINED,

6 ‘_-,;shrn_;: Q T T wedts
(6) g . ‘AZ; w!uLA S“‘ILD E&Sﬂ_;)

Q} 'r/ o \_l E/ ZS BY??OM Eﬁs\

\1

—d13=i36

i BSALRY ssgﬂ?\ Y Sent M per

Specml A}R’I‘ in Charge ¥ U, 5, GOVERNMENT PRINTING oFICE: 1971
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are as follows:
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70

Coverage of the only known VVAW. Cha. 3
th irmd ivision is being afforded by
No additional efforts aré beling made

. o

BH 100-6041

At the time the above list was furnished
. to Birmingham, active cases were opened on all of the
members to determine their correct identity and location.
‘Inasmuch as no further information has been received
\from informants and sources indicating that these
tind1v1duals are active in VVAW activities, no further
(1nvest1gat10n has been conducted regarding them.

1 eport is currently being furnished on
however, his activities do not warrant.
s inclusion on ADEX. \}\

i are being investigated and reports will be furnished

concerning these individuals, e

III. 1Informant Coverage

o augment 1S coverage since Birmingham feels it is
adequate at this time. For further information of the
Burcau, it is to be noted that VVAW activity in the
Birmingham Division is of an extremely limited nature
and no information has been received either from
informants or from public statements by VVAW members
and leaders indicating that they are prone to violence.LA
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R ReBulet, 4/28/72. JEREIE 13 UL

FD-26 (Rev. 5-22.64) " . :

g _._..-|._....,_..._,_,..._,..._.._.-_.

Fgl
Date: 6/1/72
Transmit the following in {Type in plaintex; or codel
via AIRTEL . | N
{(Priority) i
________________________________________________ Lo e e
T0: ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (100-448092)
| FROM: ¢} ALBUQUERWUE (100-3808)
.-’}C
SUBJECT & 7 “VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST l?

THE. WAR (VVAW)
IS T REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES

QN CONIA
ALLINFORMATIOR BT

BY

VVAW GHAPTERS DAfE

LARRY; X OTTMANN continues to serve as Regiona
. Mexico - A ona apter of the VVAW

MEMBERSHIP

In addition to the names of the members se
ith Albuquerque letter of 9/23/71 ,w
of the

have also been ldentified as membe

ctivities in the Students for a Democratic Society.
he Subiect of a separate closed secy 2.3

eI jp—
demonstrations in that country,. Ca.ses have not been opened on any
other members since their overall activities to date have not

warranted such action,
; St 00-44 §093- 96T

(%) gureau (RAM) | - 'I__RF_C%Q |

gFE/S%guauerQue p /.JJ ; o | A4 JUN 5 1972
"58AUB1 8172 | \
Approved: Sent ' : M Pef e ——

. . -
Special Agent in Chatge U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1971 =413




P

AQ 100-3808

COVERAGE

_ ' that the only VVAW activity
au > P year was a rally on the University of New Mexico
campus on 5/12/72, in connection with a series of demonstrations
protestin iecision to mine North Vietnamese

in previous etnam war ac n a pos
continue to furnish such Information in the future. ‘_~

- 2% -
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Transmit the foilowing in

ﬁ A Y :
/’(%CT: ' VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST
§¢ | THE WAR (VVAW)

“D36 (Rav. 5-24-64) . ‘ . .

F B
“Date: 5/30/72

(Type in plaintext or code}

’ Case peing opened for investigatior

: Vig ___Airtel _Air Mail
(Priority]
________________________________________________ b
L™ . ' .
- TQ: Acting Director, FBI (100-448092)
/—A FROM: SAC, Albany (100-22519)

IS - RA~
Re Bulet, 4/28/72. A\
1. VVAW Chapters in the Albany Division are
located at Albany, Binghamton, Ithaca, lLake George, Platts-
burgh, Potsdam, Syracuse, and Utica, New York. \J\
2. EKnown Members ' - i

A -7
Investigation has been _conducted; case belng re-opened for

ADEX cons ideration. is known as a
very peaceful indiviadel. "\ )

?ﬁse opened foX 1inves
2 . ar

LR it oo 1

Investi ;‘?f%

@ure&u (RM) ) C’;;‘ \
“New York (Info) (100-160644) (RM) ST. -
L-Albany g - B o 1 1m

- JEM:pah Al I{HF'\:H,PJMI{H\ CONTA!NED

(4) - -i._i “A R I AT oY I WaYa S Bal Tru

‘”/' IOLZWDLF’&OQIFlEU
p&MGl&IQ@ SQIW

Specml Aqent il‘l Churqe _ e t%rus eov:numenl'r PRINTING OPFICE, 1971 =418




¢ ®

nd is in a position
current information concerning VVAW.\)\

Established source coverage is being maintained on
the chapters in Binghamton, Ithaca, Plattsburgh, Potsdam,

Syracuse and Utjca. Syracuse informant coverage is being
k utilized with

Efforts are being made to gainm additional coverage
in the Lake George, New York area. U
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, _ , Date:  5/25/72 -
R ,

Transmit the followltfq in - ' [ i

{Type in plaintext or codel : f
Via . AIRTEL ' ! "

{Priority) {

TO: ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (100-448092)
" FROM: C, CINCINNATI (100-19743) (P)

i SUBJECT: “" VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW
- IS-REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES

-} Re Bureau letter to Albany, 4/28/72.

. There are currently three (3) chapters of

‘\\ VVAW within the Cincinnati Division; at Cincinnati,

' ' Columbus, and Dayton, Ohio. The foilowing is the break-
down requested by the Bureau:

A, Cincinnati, Ohio

1. The g VVAW of cinnati.
. . The residence of ] '
1Le Cincinnatl, is used as a VVAW contact point. | ,

_ nerqd has been no 2 vity by any VVAW member in Cincinna
of a violent nature or outside of the scope of strict
VVAW participation in peaceful demonstrations. Activitigs
. to date are not within the ADEX criteria. Exact
N military background of the Cincinnati VVAW members has
. ' not been establishéd and there has been no development
to date of information reflecting military training by

\ - these members in explosives or other skills useful in
l urban guerrilla warfare or violent revolutionary activity. . /

\b Bureau (RM) STH RE&BQ (90‘ ?’9%- Igé?

ineinnati (2-100-1 7#3)(vvaw (2-100-20591) (VVAW, CI)
(2-100-18902) (VVAW, COLUMBUS, OHIO)
(2-100- 2031#)(vvaw DAYTON, OHIO)  ___.

aepe ,Au I CONTANED ™

58AUGIE

" Approved:




CI 100-19743

b2 F
k1D A |

B. Dayton, Chio

1. The VVAW in Dayton jng :ains an gt “6é'at
1203 Salem Avenue, Dayto th
he only employe

_ e AW
i_ 1 Daylon also ut maj address of Post Office
Box 1625, Dayton, Ohio 5#01. NS
| 2, 1s, the only known VVAW

member in the Dayton area. He has claimed to have a

L 7¢ mailing list of” about
in Indiana and Ohio. '
E;?C) served in Vietnam ormation has no een develope
o indicating any Special training in explosives or other
training which might be useful in urban guerrilla or

revolutionary activity s currently under investigation.

p
coverage in depth of VVAW activities in Dayton.
has been targeted against the VVAW in Dayton. \ \

vy

C. Columbus, GChio

1. There is no VVAW office in Columbus, Chio.
VVAW maintains Post Office Box 3056 in Columbus, Chio., \ .
Both are unger

C—
_ an
ch' nvestlg and inn date has there been

' information developed reflecting that they merit inclusion
kj’lf) in the ADEX. There has been no information.developed that
either Columbus member has had_ training in explosives or
other skills useful in urban guerrilla warfare or
revolutionary activity. RS

3. The Intelligence Unit of the Ohio State

-2 -




[ @

CI 100-19743

Highway Patrol, Columbus, Ohio, has furnished pertinent
information concerning the Columbus VVAW activities.
Efforts are being currently expended to develop live
member coverage in this area. \
LEADS: B :

CINCINNATI

AT CINCINNATI, OHIO

‘Will submit LHM concerning complete rundown
of Cincinnati VVAW Chapter. "
' \‘_,/‘ %

AT COLUMBUS, OHIO-

Will submit LHM concerning complete rundown
of Columbus VVAW Chapter.

r\

AT DAYTON, OHIO

Will submit LHM concerning complete rundown
of Dayton VVAW Chapter.

Y .
P

W
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FRGM:  SAC, RICHMOND (100- .u«’-l'b)

éﬁﬂhmb& v’ﬁf;%;/(a BOAINRT

AT

oy %CTING DIPELTOI FBI -'rJoo--i;.'.:,Sf}g?} B

THE WAR ,'\ru"r“g\
1% - RLVOLUTIONARY AQTEVITIES
LEUDED H/30f72

RL Director letter to Albany dated £4/28/72. Lyﬂ

L

_.-WAW CHAPTERS

Investigation in the Richwrond Division revealis st the
pregsent time that there are no known VVAW Chapters in &his - g

TS aps® = -y
P raY --.u':pi'..’h.o M

ENOWN_VVAW [{EMBERS

Investigation in the Richwrond Pivision and contect lé%
vith sources reveals at the present time thet fhere are no known
VVAKW Members in the Richmond D*VJulun- : S I

INFORMANT COVERAGE OF VVAW

The Richmond Division is sware of ﬁhé need for informants

in this o“ganlaenxon and will be aliert to the development of these
Cinformants in view of the possible need if and when a Vietnam
Veterans Agalnst the VWar Chdpter is organiz:d in this Divicion. KJL

,!1

X T L 4870
oyt ALLINFORMAT!ONCONTAINED  awmwsswe,
© HEREIN IS UHCLASSIEIED e e

56

SRR - 1 S | POl o em e e i st e

Approved: 3
AU G 8 19?2‘:"31 Agers in Cheorge 1L 0. 5. ACVELRKENT PRIGTING HFFICE: 1571 m 4153132
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RH 100-11445

COPIES (2) FOR BUREAU AND ONE COPY FOR RICHMOND FILES ONLY:

Sources mentioned are as follows: :
rginia; 20
b7C

of Virginia, cimond,

U ia, Richmond, Virginia; )
ecurity Polic ' -
ol rsity, chmond, Virginia :

“niversity of Richmonds Richmond, ginia; and -
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Date: 5730772

Transmit the following in
{Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL

{Priovity)

'_-..-.-_.___._-..—-———_-.-._.

TO: ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (100-448092)
FROM: SAC, NORFOLK (100-6915) (P)

v C:%IETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW)
. IS - REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES
gf BUDED 5/30/72
[l

Re ‘Bureau letter to Albany dated 4/28/72. a#\

S .

" I. VVAW CHAPTERS

_ There are no known active VVAW Chapters in the
Norfolk Division. = .

On 10/22/70, NISO, Norfolk reported that 4 white
L;7C” males and 1 white female, all claiming to be members of the ./
Norfolk Chapter of the VVAW were apprehended by Norfolk 49h7/
Naval Station (NNS) Police while demonstrating at NNS.
The S5 individualg were identified. One of the leader,

(This information was place 1n s, one o
which dated 3/3/71 was under VVAW caption.) \J\

has been investigated underm
and summary reports submltted last of which was
dated 1/28/72. \qk

Sources, as well as have that no
active VVAW Chapters exist in Nor o area. d1d
however, attempt to establlsh a VVAW Chapter bu

little response from others in area.
DN REg69 /00 "4%"’ 187/

f2/- Bureau

MR "5 e 310972
( -
LWK:l%
(6) " ALLINFORMATION CONTAINED @ﬁﬁ-‘
_ /_HEREIM IS LNCL 3275 1) e
59‘1’?\;31‘(@74 | DATEMBYW{J—
Approved: \ Sent M Per . :}.’.“

L A :
- SpeClul Agent in Chqrge U. 5. GOVERNMENT PR]NT(Nd‘bFFlCE: 1970 —413—135




NF 100-6915

Norfolk has a file, Norfolk 100-6915, on VVAW
and is continuing to follow this matter to insure that any
VVAW activity will be known and reported promptly. "_,«4\

N,

II. KNOWN VVAW MEMBERS RESIDING IN NORFOLK ﬁIVISION

The following are the known VVAW members: LA__

P
as lost interest in the VVAW_ in recent months. \/1-

§ : ﬂwaa'not recommended for the
1 ADEX. Hig ' military records fail to reflect that he has been

trained in explosives. He has been a combat marine in
Vietnam. \

)

advised during interview that he was former member

His military training
apparently did not include specific explosives training.
He gerved in Vietnam. is on_the ADEX, . ,

““of VVAV

admitted dumipg dpterview on 9/30/71 that he
belonged to YVAW of which: supra, was the
leader indicated at VVAW was not active even

then. as investigated but he was not recommended
for the™RDEX. “_» '

R g s,

III. LIVE INFORMANT COVERAGE




-

NF 100-6915 -
‘Norfolk has no live inf rage in the

VVAW at-~this time. . B as considered
for development, however, the Bureau declined to authorize.
Neor ontinue attempts to develop as PSI bec
of background and the possibility that&
could not be controlled.anL*

as furnished wérthwhile and reliable
information on ) .

al 4,

3 however, the
uthorize Norfolk to develop, phis individual
' because of his background/Which age
may have been a factor. '
) : et
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FBI L !
Date: ¢/30/72 2 ﬂ)

Transmit the following in
. {Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL

{Priority}

CTING DIRECTDR FBI (100-448092)

FROM: /ﬁj( C, OMAHA (100-8410) (C) ALl INFOR-'-;

SUBJECT: ‘/VIETNAM VETERANS, AGAINST _ HEREIN 1S
' THE WAR. (VVAW)
§§ < REVOLUTIONARY AcTIviTies DATE

Re Bureau letter to Albany dated 4/28/72. \A

Referenced Bureau letter requested each office to
conduct a suarvey to determine if the VVAW Chapters exist
and to report specific information about them by 5/30/72.]\\

: Omaha did not make an administrative tickler for
this deadline. The €ase Agent was involved in duties connect
ed with the inspection of the Omaha Office the last two weeks/ ..
in May and was also involved in duties as a relief super- !
visor shortly thereafter. The Case Agent realizes it was
his responsibility to answer on time, however, this deadline
was inadvertently overlooked. Every effort will be made to
prevent this from occurring again.\K)

The situation concerning the VVAW in the Omaha /g 7 ﬁr

Division is as follows: X 5N REC-67 /00 g; g@ a —

1. The Bureau was advised by letter dated 2/15/72,
that Omaha did not have any organized Chapters of the VVAW,
This situation has not changdd as of this date, It was
pointed out at that time that Omaha did have a group at the
University of Iowa called Iowa Veterans Against The War,
who were affiliated with the National VVAW., A report and
ILHM have been submitted to the Bureau on this group, which
was never very active. As of May, 1972, informants advised
.that the Iowa Veterans Against The War existed in name only
and are completelyfinactive. This case is still pending in
the Omaha Division, however, it will be closed in gng_near

\.C)future Lo _
' ™25~ Bureau | @ JuL 4 1972 N
DGE :skh ' L — <
Appmﬁfd) _ Sent _____ M Per %
7 U&gﬁ‘-‘WﬂWe‘l in Charge . #U.S.Government Printing Offlce: 1972\'— 465-574
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FB1
Date: 7/12/72

Transmit the following in : ‘
(Type in plaintext or code!}

(Priority)

TO:  ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (100-448092)
FROM: SAC, JACKSON (100-1882) (C)
VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR

(VVAW)
IS - REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES

Re Bureau letter to Albany, 4/28/72; Jac LHM
to Bureau, 1/17/72; and Jacksonville airtel to the Bureau
dated 7/3/?2 \ \

I. No local VVAW chapter known to exist in the
Jackson Division, " i\

|

II. On 9/22/7’1 -advised that a group of -

L;R aapproximately seven persons formed an organization called
k;ﬁ) the Vietnam Veterans Against the War on 4/12/71, and met

i periodically thereafter to discuss policies and adms: of tiwe
. group. The group continued to meet weekly for approximately
' two months, but soon disbanded due to lack of interest and o
support'from the individual members as well as the community.;g

: _ The following persons were identified as members
ﬂ 0 from Jackson Mississippi:

@ Bureau (Rif) .-111

1 - Indianapolis (Info) (RM : — .
1 - chksonp(100-1882) ¢ ) "Ec-aa [M_?_?a ..;, 873
CS/gb R f\" (e 1'r‘l

@) SLUDECRIATONCONTANED

) = RETH lSJJbLASb]: IED
\“E:E//-zz,—f.a BY?/W/CM:LM-“"‘

N Sent M Per

&8 Government Printing Office: 1972 -

0461

-




ORGANIZAZ 70,

SJECT

ER U# SUB

- MESBE

—

— e

JN 100-1882

hY
Ny At the time the above membership list was
furnished to Jackson, active cases were opened on all the
members to determine their correct identities and location.

No further information was received from informants and sources
indicating these individuals were active in VVAW activities '

and no further investigation is being conducted regarding

them, \J\

Referenced Jac ville airtel advised WALTER

PASCAL, # was listed nationally

as the Mississippi Coordinator for the Vietnam Veterans

Against the War. -has advised that although PASCAL

was an active member of the VVAW in Jackson, Miss., he has

no propensity for violence, nor does he propose, suggest, or.

condone the violent overthrow of the U, S§. Government. While

in Jackson, PASCAL was a Sociology Professor at the predominantly
On 10/1/71,

black Jackson State College, Jackson, Mississippi,
the Bureau received a letter from PASCAL requesting a summary

of FBI reports concerning the events that lead to two deaths
in the Jackson Statg: Coll.e'ge incident of,May, 1970 \J\

The follpwing background infgy
_for WALTER GERALD PASQAI{_I\)\ il cr g s

.'Wmmg@ﬂawmq

Sex

__ e




L7

PN
v
i

JN 100-1882

On 7/9/72, U. S, Post Office records a
ﬂng address for PASCAL as

as of May 26, 1972, \_)\

has advised since reférenced Bureau
‘letter that there has been no VVAW activity since the

Spring of 1971, N

III. Coverage of possible subsequent activi
. O ~in Mississippi, will be afforded b
No efforts are being made to augment

fcurrent coverage as this organization is not active in

Mississippi. \ N

LEAD; '

INDIANAPOLIS DIVISION

AT WOLCOTTVILLE (LAGRANGE COUNTY), INDIANA

Will through Iogi.cal source's, if deemed feasible,
determine subject's activities and whether further investiga-

tion is warranted, \)\
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Date:  5/26/72 :
- . - . '
Transmit the following in. {Type ir plaintext or code) :
AIRTEL AIRMAIL - REGISTERFD B
la ' : (Priority) |
_________________________________________________ |
TO: ACTING DIRECTOR (100-448092)
FROM:  SAC, POKTLAND (100-12313) (P)
'_;r// SUBJECT: VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW)
/ IS - REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES
yan | . ‘
)f Re Bureau letter to Albany, 4/28/72, -\ﬁﬁf -
| |

The Portland Division has three active ofganizations
operating under the auspices of the Vietnam Veterans Against the
War (WAW) 3

SN : ) -
1.

VVAW, Portland,(Qregon, Chapter

The local éhapter in Portland is the subject
of Portland file 100~12313, Bureau file 100-448092 captioned
"VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW), IS - REVOLUTIONARY o
ACTIVITIES, "[ \ T

~ Lame County VVAW, Eugene, Oregon, Chapter

"A local chapter in Eugene, Oregon, is subject of
Portland file 100-12668, captioned "LANE COUNTY VETERANS AGAINST
THE WAR, IS - REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES,."\

(regon Technical Institute (OTI) VVAW, Klamath Falls, (Oregon, Chapte

The local chapter of VVAW in Klamath Falls, Oregon,
recently formed is an approved campus organizdtion at Qregon
Technical Institute, Klamath Falls, Oregon. Portland has initiated
an investigation on this organization. {H '

l B Bureau (AM) (RM) REQ-38 [&QWO% - ]g‘?#

; (2/:-Pbrtland

1

SLH:njm

(4) ;”‘Ei—éﬁl/@‘ ,,-\:7 W

Approved: JW‘E Sent M Per E
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PD 100-12313
2,

; The following have been identified through sources and
newspaper articles to be VVAW members in the Portland Division: kJ

n” f?t;](L, ‘Status

. of ADEX Trained In
: ¥51E)» ame

Case Recommendation Veteran Explosives

The following individuals are members of VVAW and
have not been subjects of Portland cases: -

b7¢C

Category 1 o Yes Yes

No Unknown ﬁnknown

No Yes : Unknown
: No Unknown Unknown
| No Unknown Unkonown

No . Yes Unknown’

No No No

No " Unknown ‘Unknown
? No Yes Yes
b - No - Yes - Unknown %
| ‘Category I No Yes

No Unknown Unknown
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Date: 6/6/72

Transmit the following in

{Type in plaintext or code)

i
|
t
!
1
|
|
|
o
i
i
i
!
|
—
!

Via AIRTEL AIRMAIL f:.
{Priority} -

N TO: ACTING DIRECTOR, FIT

~| FROM: SAC, JACKSONVILLE (100-1919) (C)
:3 SUBJ:  “~-VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW)
HQ, IS-REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES
7 2o Re Bureau letter to Albany, dated 4/28/72.
% .
2\3 - Survey Results

Jacksonville is aware that the deadline for this
information was 5/30/72, however, as a '"Southern Alliance of
VVAW" was held Gainesville, Florida 5/27-29/72, it was hoped
that specific information regarding strength of VVAW,
Jacksonville Pivision, could be obtained and could be
incorporated into this airtel. Unfortunately, this was not
the case.\

Lz,

\TEZ

,.
Pl

n

There is only one chapter of VVAW within Jacksonville
Division. That is located in Gainesville, Florida and is
headed by SCOTT CAMIL who serves as the leader of the ;ﬁi
Gainesville Chapter of VVAW, as well as the Southeast '
Regional Coordinator responsible for Florida, Georgia, Alabama,
Kentucky, and Tennessee. \h)\

———
S e m—

As of this date, the known membars cf V

tas departed
iving in Arizona.
although not a
" . 1y the organization
CAMIL. Although CAMIL has, in the past, professed
a membership in Gainesville, Florida of 25 to 50 =members, it

has been determined by Jacksonville Division that in. aa_%g _
antual 1ty the total number has never excee%& opr Q.L

|D@_ Bureau SLiin 10 JUN 8 19

' P (1- 100-1745)
\t.__,\ “ITH: cdh () W
Approved P : ent
5 (3 ALG ‘ﬂ‘al Agent in Charge «{

MEMBER OF SUBJECT CRGANIZATION




‘@ e

JK 100-1919

Individual reports. are being prepared on the above individuals
and included therein will be information regarding their
military background and training.\%ij

. . /\

-has provided relj

iti nesvy

s as,.
ecome suspect o a o 8 associates and is "running
L{?C; scared” of informants, it is felt that to inject a new face

into this organization for informant purposes would be fruitless.

Jacksonville is in the process of preparing an »

up-to-date report on VVAW, Gainesville, Florida and it will
be submitted to the Bureau promptly.
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ALL MIFORGATION 00LTAMED L
REREIN 1S U3 ‘,ﬁuhﬁno Date:  6/19/72
_ i
nsmit IOI;I vhbn -
%ffi’?g.ﬁ \“ls}i {Type in plaintext or code!}
AIRTEL : a&mss:nju
- {Priority) ' | /
e e e L
TO: ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (100-448092)
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (100-160644)
SUBJECT:- VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR {VVAW)

~ g}
3

™,

IS-REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES
{00: NEW YORK)

Reference Bureau letter to Albany, 4/28/72.
The following information was obtained through

aterviews of informants and sources and through file
iviews:

3& Bureau (RM)

1- New
- New

- New
=~ Hew
- New
New
ew
Hew
.

21

York
York

York

Tork

York
York
York
York
York
York
vork

stork

e

100-160644
100-160644
100-160644
100-160644

100-160644
100-160644
100-160644
100-160644
100-160644
100-160644
100-100644

A)
B}
C})
D)

E)
F)
G)
H)
I)
J)
K)

b7

(BROOKLYN VVAW) (42)
(BRONX COUNTY VVAW) (42)
(QUEENS COUNTY VVAW) (42)
(VETERANS ADMINISTRATION
HOSPITAL VVAW, NYC) (42)
(MONTICELLO VVAW) (46}
(NASSAU COUNTY VVAW) (46)
(ROCKLAND COUNTY VVAW) (46)
(STATEN ISLAND VVAW) (46)
(SUFFOLK COUNTY VVAW) (46)
(ULSTER COUNTY VVAW) (46)
(WESTCHESTER COUNTY VVAW) (46)

"’G*B*%‘ " B&sr coPy mzm&e

. o |
W aslab iy




I {(KEY ACTIVIST), Alr rorce
served in Vietnam.’

National Coeordinatdr,
Corps Veteran of Vietnam War,

NY 100-160644

1. Location of all VVAW Chapters in the New

~York Division. LA

Brooklyn VVAW

Bronx County VVAW
Queens County VVAW
Veterans Administration Hospital, VVAW,
New York City
Monticellc VVAW

Nassau County VVAW
Rockland County VVAW
Staten Island VVAW
Suffolk County VVAW
Ulster County VVAW
Westchester County VVAW

2. Names of known VVAW members in the New

rk Division:

eading

VVAW, | s Category

SEPH PETER URGO,
"Trouble Shooter for VVAW,

MELDZR 07 SUBJECT CREANIZA
K TURNE\BRON

Gac

o

TArmy Veteran of Vietnam War.

-2a

X: Recommenged for Category III, Alr Force
eteran of Vietnam Wa '

' Y LOUIS ROMO,
National Coordinator,




i

NY 100-160644

/ 7 | MEMSTR OF SUBJICT QROANIZATION 4/

Natioqel:,..,C;Q,Qsd.ingt.gr,

.HE:-xB}::t 05 SUZIZCT ORANIRAL G
National

Y _ Marine ?:ips ran not verlfied. ---- -

Corrdinator,

. B.JUEL ROSAR
National Coordinator,

\ ‘Marine Corps Veter

| - m—— DAMATO,mL:n OF SUBJZCE CRIMIIEAYIO
! Rei;onal Coordinatox for New York an

|

reportedly &Y.
not verified.

OrK uerto Rico,
Army Veteran of Vietnan War.

o ooz,
{ _ egional Coordinator for Vietnam,

reportedly. Vxetnam War
: | not verified.

Brooklyn, New
oordinator, Brooklyn, New

- Bronx. New York,
! "Bronx, New York, HO estiga conducted no information
! available as to Vietham Veteran Status'MET310.SUﬂhJTC

ot
H

dabtdl

RENIZATIGH.
nticello, New York,

y Monticello, New

ion conducted, no information avaj.
status.

],{E:'"'"'l OF sLeJU oOT CLL -*gHtﬂ

Valley. Stream,

Nassau

(Coordinator,
County, New York, no- nvestzgatzon ‘conducted, reportedl
Army Veteran of Viepfiam War, not ver;fied MPLBER OF SUBJEC

1‘%"{\3 LTz ’1I'ION
Long Island VVAW, no {Lﬁ:4
ucted, reportedly Army Yeterxan of VW

}&E..:BER OF SUB Jg SE0T ORGANTZATI ON

y investigation ¢
* aet verified.

.+ v da e St %4 ke




NY 1060-160644
hIEL.uBER 0. SUBL..C.L ORC.‘.NII&IICJ

: _lushing; fif ;z:-
(:; . . New York, Coprdinator, Queens
L;] : County, New 1ork, no investigation conducted, reportedly

Marine Corps Veter

)/

58 of Vietnam wWar
MELBER OF SUBJECT O

3¢ Jﬁ%iﬁﬁrlfled.

Suffern, New

v .

etnam War Veteran status.
: F SUBJuy L CRGaNi1eATION.
Center. Moriches,.
Coordinator, Suffolk County,
gation conducted, reportedly Air
Force Veteran of Vietnam War, not verified. :
- . = SUBJECT ORGANIZALION

New_ York,

ew YOrkx, no investigation conducted, no
information avai&able as to Vietnam War Veterans status.

e s Y

GREG/ E, hAssxstant s
Regional Coort nator Or New York, investigation 7
conducte@}/9t lnformatxon available as to Vietnam

War Vetera 'stat

C‘ALF‘JI i ‘I'I‘-“‘J JT
.High _Falls,New York,..

'_New York, Codrdznator,

investigation conducted,no znformatlon avallable as to
Vietnam War Veter

|

[

' Island
War .,

e




NY 100-160644 \;qﬁﬁ

R

£ |
N EPH BANGERT,
L5ﬁ7C:L Former VVAW Regional Coordinator from

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, ADEX: Categroy I, Marine
Corps Veteran of Vjétnam War.

-
¢ e ——r

1%

T, L

ALY

o “information available as to Vletnam War Veteran status.

N CRUMB,
Former President, VVAW
Axmy Ve eran of Vietnam War.

] eportedly Army Veteran of Vietnam War,
verified.

Island

PoY
War, not verifxed.
T ORGARIZATIDN.

AN h, New York, Long
gation conducted, reportedly
ﬁ&r. not verlfied.

N
‘v%:;:::::cnu*: -
New_ York ' no investzgatxon

conducted, reporte y Navy Veteran of Vietnam War,
not verified.

N a4 o L ae e e

o AR T e B e




NY 100-160644

o _Brooklyn,

t? (:. New Yaork, arreste W seizure of officé of ™

.“) VA Director, NYC, 4/21/72, no investigation conducted

\E’ no information avai 1e ‘as to Vietnam War (VW) Veteran status.-
4 7 SUBJECT CRufuil ZATION,

.Brooklyn,

g seizure of office of
i VA Dlrector, NYC, 4/21/72, no investigation conducted,

! reportedly Army Veteran of VW, not verified.

L York, arrested durin
1
1

IDlrector, NYC, 4/21/72, no investigation conducted;
2 no information available as to VW taﬁgg atatus.
'.. k3 : .“M

Eg;man,wNevaoxk
arrested during VVAW selzure of office of VA Director,

NYC, 4/21/72, no investigation conducted, no information
avallable as to Veteran status._

' NEW Y BT
NYC, ér ested o
during VVAW seizure of o A Director, NYC, 4/21/72,

no
investigation condugted no information available as to
VW Veteran status,

Y
SRS Y

York, arres

Bronx, New.
d during VVAW seizure of office of VA-

“Director, NYC, 4/21/72, no investigation conducted, no
¢ information available as to VW Veteran status.
i ’ R . i L

New York, ar

i sted during VVAW seizure of office of 7N
ﬁ Dlrector, NYC, 4/21/72, _orznvgstlgatzon conducted,

New.-York.Cityy

demonstration,. ’ .+ No 1nvest1gat10n
conducted, Marine Corps (MC) of VW.

[ =T

-65-




NY 100-160644

L

\

1

J _Brooklyn, Ne _ arrested at VVAW

1 1 demonstrat;ons NYC,‘ /71, member

' of Brooklyn, VVAW, no investigation conducted, reportedly

i Army veteran, not v r;fled. _ 1

k _ ARTHURXEGENDORE oordinator ’

= { VVAW group thepapy program, no investigation conducted, ““*"
{ reportedly veteran of VW, branch unknowni not verified.

i GE bup.,.....- \..;-...u.i.ut.k et
ﬂassau County VVAW, no A ‘o
¢ investigation conducted, no information avallable as to . 4/1

VW veteran status.

[ JOSEPHAHIRSCH J runs office

‘of New York Region VVAW, investigation pending, no
information avallable as to VW _status.

reportedly Army Veteran  .Li—
statements that he has

arrested during VVAW
seizure o 085 adelphia Pennsylvania,
12/27/71, reported as an actxvxst working at Naticnal
Office, VVAW, October, 1971, no investigation conducted,

- reportedly a veteran of Army, not verified. no

information availabl as to service in V;etnam.

arrested during VVAW seizure of Betsy Ro S.L_Q_-
ouse, /27/71, no investigation conducted, -
reportedly Army Veteran, not verified, no 1nformatxon

available as to serv 1n Vletnam. s

; 'ofmgetsy 0oss House, , no investigation conducted.
reportedly MC Veteran, no information available
¢ concerning service in Vietnam.

55-‘"‘.'—:1?.“"

-7a




NY 100-160644
ER OF SUBJECT ORGANAZALLL v

| Long Island
*;ﬂ) VVAW, no i1nvestigation conducted, reportedly Army

Veteran of VW, nobt verified.

o Of the VVAW members listed above, two, ALBERT
HENRY HUBBARD and JOSEPH BANGERT are on the ADEX,

and one, JOSEPH PETER URGO has been recommended for the
ADEX.

Concerning specialized military training in
explosives or the development of their skills useful
. in urban guerrilla warfare or violent revolutionary
s - activities, no information is available that such
E specialized military training was received se

- e military service has been verified.
has admitted knowledge of explosives. It
s believed that all VVAW members who have been in

\ the military or naval service will have received some
training that could be useful in urban guerrilla
warfare.

3. Concerning the extent of informant
B © goverage currently available for each
L chapter, it is noted that most VVAW
A activity in the New York City area
has emanated from the National and New
York regional Offices of the VVAW both
located at 25 West 26th Street, NY

New York Office is intensifying efforts to
augment this informant coverage.

The chapters of the VVAW in the New York City

area have engaged in relatively little activity in the
form of demonstrations or otherwise and that activity

bl

that has occured, has been peaceful in nature. . =
| : NS .




LYY

, S T,
NY 100-160644 _ -

o

has furnished information on the
VVAW Chapter, which is currently inactive.

This informant will be targeted against this chapter. kJ.

§

L[
: , ) | cd
Other than the information furnished by '

referred to above, nc informant coverage exists in the
Brooklyn, Bronx, Queens County Veterans Administration
Hospital, Monticello, Nassau County, Rockland County,
Suifolk Countyuand Westchester County Chapters. Lfforts
will be made to infiltrate those chapters if following
an investigation of these chapters, such action is
deemed necessary. 3
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Daté: 5/26/72 :

' |

Transmit the following in

I { Type in plaintext or code) I . -B
s e RS —
Vig AIRTEL D
‘ (Pnoruy) 0 [

________________________________________________ L
TO : ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (100—448092)
FROM: . SAC, SAN ANTORIO (100 12620) (P$¢Llﬂ?ﬂatikv
s HE '{{E\ﬂ
) /' - _ e )
jj/ RE: Y TETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE wARL | o
; (VVAW) _
f IS ~ REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES &b 1V
2 - _ @ﬁ$€&* o\
/| A S
: ReBulet to AL, 4/28/72. :
: srute \/ V@\\V
In compllance with referenced Bureau letter, the
following information is submitted: .}
1. LOCATION .
VVAW Chapters are functioning at the following =
locations 'in the San Antonio Divisions: % Iy
San Antonio, Texas 100-12620
~Austin, Texas 100-12620-Sub 1
(Regional Headquarters) .
Killeen, Texas 100-12620-Sub 2 404
- oy Y -
2.  MEMBERSHIP - oy liom GD5. _
. ' Nata &' Pt lasalie aUOD ¥ q
San Antonio, Texas gDYT
Lc J
k’:[ Bureau ,

- San Antonio’ . -
(2-100-12620) m—% 093 —' '
(1-100-12620-Sub 1) REC'Z , g
(1-100-12620-Sub 2)

lll JUN 2 19
KVL:al —r 2 1m
(6 - vy '

Approw.red 4 l P%h' Per {2
ﬂ 0 A Agent in Charge \

U. &, GOVERNMENY PRINTING QFFICE: 1871 -"H"‘laﬁ

. - ) _ _ . fi ) L



SA 100-12620

ﬁ / /" Name ADEX ietnam  Special
] & {"- - = Veteran Training
i 3 | -
i < | No Unknown  Unknown
C. :3 ’l .
!07 g ii No - Unknown  Unknown
. 1
LD'?O g ;') No Unknown  Unknown
! & .
| '?5?"1\ The above individuals are subjects of San Antonio
{ tn 1 dead files into which pertinent information on their
% | activities has been disseminated. \ N\
i :
% \ Austin, Texas
\\ )
o _ The Austin Chapter has up to 60 members, most of
whom do/not participate in any activities. The following are
, the cofie or workers of the Austin Chapter: "
i / ‘{JOHN JKNIFFEN sz No Yes ~Marine Corps
]?h\- ( Redional Coordinator)
i o B ‘ _
¢ %bi ' No " No Unknown
2 _ -
; Qg
97 g, } ' Mo No -
| !‘é I No No --
=4 \ No Yes Unknown
-4
ﬁ ! I ‘,1 — No Unknown  Unknown
B/
| | . :
& I No Unknown  Unknown
a_ No No None
N 1. i o
Dy - Yes Unknown




SA 100-12620 : ' o s S

_ Jis subject of pending investigation,
her individuals mentioned above are subjects of San Antonio
dead files into which pertinent information concerning thelr
activities has been disseminated. \H)\

pre

Killeen, Texas

Killeen Chapter was recently organized and operates
1;;?<: ‘out of the 0Oleo Strut Coffee House, an anti-war coffee house,
and uses their mailing address. Only known member is as

L7P  sollous: A

;@BAR_OF SUBJECT ORGAKT - 4.70v .. o : Vietnan Special
ﬁEﬁE‘**-~ﬁiﬂﬂi:*¢*“ i ADEX Veteran Training

No Yes Unknown
is subject of pending investigation.

3. INFORMANT COVERAGE

~San Antonio, Texas

Austln Texas

181670 —\)\

Killeen, Texas

: There are no informants presently furnishing infor-
mation specifically regarding this chapter. Information




SA 100-12620
regarding activities is obtained as a result of investigation
of the activities of the 0leo Strut Coffee House.

Separate LHM's on each VVAW Chapter in the
San Antonio Division to be submitted.\}\
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Datt:  5/96/72

Transmit the following in -
— {Type in plaintext or code/!

AIRTEL

(Priority)}

' TO: ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (100-448092)

FROM: SAC, PHOENIX (100-7603) (P)

| O
'{’ VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR.(VVAW) Aty
£\

IS - RA
BUDED: 5/30/72 A 1S
| {ATE

RePXlet to Bu, 3/30/72 and Bulet to all offices,

4/28/72, k/\

.1, There are no known VVAW chapters in the Phoenix

. Division, No meeting places have been established in the
Phoenix Division, Referenced Phoenix letter to the Bureau,
3/30/72, stated that there has been no VVAW activity in the
Phoenix Division since 1/72. In the past, VVAW activity has
consisted of a few individuals participating in demonstrations
held within the Division, Recent antiwar demonstrations )
sponsored by coalition of groups from both Arizona State }*\
University (ASU) in Tempe, Arizona, and the University of
Arizona (UA), in Tucson, Arizona, have had participant
claiming to be Veterans in opposition to the war, *
advised that during a recent antiwar demonstration a »
a few individuals displayed placards denoting Veteran :oppasitio
but the names of these individuals has not been determined.\J\

: 2. ?advised on 5 t during a recent
' potiwar demonstration at ASU, a and a*
| undertook leadership r n a group proclaiming to
e . Investi gation has been initiated on these individuals

to determine background and specifically, determine if they are
bonafide Vietnam Veterans with any knowledge of explosives, )

1D TR S 00-4420951878.

3

!

IR

[ MEMBEROF SUBJECT ORGANIZATION

"
PR

Vo) mavesy (6
- Bureau (EM) _
- Phoenix : B_E_Q-M R

. T W
VI

T

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1971 ~413=138

5 e AURS 2V§E@ﬁ2Agent in Charge




1,70

PX 100-7603
RIN : 1mb

- 3. Phoenix currently h_asqinvolved
with groups in a position to become aware of any

activity on or near the campus at ASU or the campus of UA.,
These informants have been specifically targeted to garner
any information concerning VVAW activity | N

LAY
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FBI :
Date: 5/19/72

{Type in plaintext or code}

- AIRTEL

S S

(Priority)

—— T W MR . L e M e R i e W M e M A e L o it A e Mn —m — A E T —

ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (100-448092)

TO:
FROM:JJ é/ﬂg , PITTSBURGH (100-17114)

SUBJECT\s VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR .(VVAW)
IS~REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES

Re Bureau letter to Albany dated 4/28/72

Referenced letter instructed all offices to make an
updated survey to determine actual scope of current VVAW
activities and membership and. their capabilities for coverage
of VVAW activities, Following is the result of a survey made
of the Pittsburgh Division: Kﬁ

1. VVAW Chapters

The only known VVAW chapter in the pittsburgh Division
is at Pittsburgh, Pa., which is considered a regional cffice
for West ern Pennsylvania and West Virginia as well as the local
Pittsburgh chapter. \ml

y Contact withsources and all resident agency territories
developed no informatio indicating the existence of VVAW
chapters in those areas,

Eﬁl On 2/15/72, made available a VVAW newsletter
k;?ﬂ \I:)from the pittsburgh Office of the VVAW which contained the followling:
(&/- Bureau | 1.1 INFORIAATION CONTAINED
It i s UOLASSEED L
¢ gl ~ 100- BY 2340048
o l - 100~ .
! (1 - 100- |18
BT 100-448033)
| . ,
ECG :(ig- 00- o MAY 20 1972
| (11)
Approved: Sent M Per " .r 1 B
© qenl in Cha e U. & SOVERNMENT PRINTING OF CE:1;’?|-'.‘:|3.-139
D 6AUG VALILA Jaa - | _
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!
!
i
i
1
i

.} A

“In order to make for more and better
communications between chapters and people,
we are herewith listing all known chapters
and/or organizers in our region. (The following
were listed.) '

"NEW S INGTON e
jGreg atoka _MEMBER OF SUBJuv & vaisnaiadniade
.951Y Highland. Rd.

Pittsburgh, Pa, 15237

(412) 366-5451

“WAS HINGRON
/3. DavidXarbuckle MEMBERGE SUiipus hvsmstsuc: os
30 S. Wadd, Ave.

Washington Pa, 15301

(413) 225-6946 or 225-2485

leg | OF bUBJECTD‘RGM{IZATION
RD#1 MEMBER OF » | A
_Albion), Pa, 16401
814 756-3982

" BURG
llslagle
726.. ont.Drive e
Greensburg,. Pa,- 15601 :::li;iiii:;;:;iiiffﬁfiw“
(412) 834-0343 o

"INDIANA

Calvin N Wheeler
P GE EULIEIT GOSANNZATION

g

i

Wheeling.W. Va. 26003
~1304) 232-6525" .

o : On 5/16/72,qad'vised that while the above
,.kﬁg may be called chapters, they are not separate chapters, but




PG 100-17114

" all operate as part of the Pittsburgh VVAW office.

CT CRIANIZATION

T
o

7 SUS

b W

Lt oY

MLQM

!o‘?c

* the following who can be considered active members:

oy

'He said
none of the above groups would have more than three or four
people and most will only have the organizer, He sald they
hold no formal meetings and have no office space. LA

‘Pittsburgh has opened separate investigative cases
on each of the above individuals, If through the indivyidual
investigations, evidence is developed indicating separate
VVAW chapters exist, cases will then be Opened on that

chapter, j\
2.  VVAVW Membership

Membership in Pittsburgh VVAW fluctuates from week
‘to week so it is difficult to determine exact membership.
There is much dissension in the Pittsburgh chapter so new

members usually do not last very long, | \

on 5/16/72,_*advised that in addition to
the individuals mentioned above, the Pittsburgh chapter has

1

,,/"’

will be considered for ADEX after sufficient investigation
has been conducted to properly evaluate their potential,

LA

as pending investigations on

' sburgh cur
. and nd will immediately open
L, Ccases on other indlviduals mentiomned abuve., None of

\ the individuals mentioned above are currently on ADEX, but




PG 100-17114

3. Informant CovEragg

bA
170
b7c

urnish written reports on these matters,
Coverage is considered excellent.\¥zﬁ\~ ‘

|
1
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RG24 TP CODE.
9:84 PH nrraf/s-s-72 TLM
70:-ACTING PIRECTOR -
© MIAMI | o
FROM TAMPA 'ﬂ_; 1P

bl " Conf, Inft. | o . | | ‘_ﬁ |

N _sn DASH VVAW..
| f.ch* b e
CAPTIONED SOURCE —

070 HAS VOLUHTARILY FURNISHED QUALITY INFORMATION ON ACTIVITIES

13 570

MIAMI AT MIAMI, FLA.. ADVISE | | -~ o

UG, 14_ 1972

"‘rp "
% 2T s

/00998094 _
- NoTRECOROEG™
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copE  TELETYPE NITEL

TO: SACS, Tﬁﬁf— | 8/11/72 L1©

b2 /00« ‘f‘v’?otn- %'Mrﬁ |
FROM ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI. =i~ i 11‘;;;

]
5 ' e 5:cUT VATTE -

VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW).
N& RETPTEL AUGUST THREE, MIAMI TELETYPE AUGUST NINE, AND

// TEL“CALL AUGUST ELEVEN, SEVENTY-TWO. " \ |
TS WILL CONFIRM TELEPHONIC AUTHORIZATION FOR CAPTIONED

s )

* ORIGINAL FILED IN-

et s T L
o0 S DNCLASSIFIED. ’W - 0«( F
DTl BB A SN .

M —e—

S ‘18 bemg opera.ted under SAC a
Rushop .'.

Catlahan — —— f : ‘. o e A L} ]
Carntwll —— ;

Cleveland —— )
Contod ——— -
DAty —— -~

 BoyRtd ———
Wallers -
Tele. Room —m

© N Rindey ——
e, Armetrong -

. Me, Hotwif
Vs, Neendn —




f,

NROOS JN PLAIN

l.ﬁﬂzp 8~12-72 TYPED PM NITEL 8~-11-72 SRV - g;;f; A
TO ACTING DIRECTOR (108-459771) ob | Ry —
' ALHT1F”°‘”}*‘”4I R |G |
: MIAMI 4 _ ----\_-J o e R
i HEREIM IS o | N
L M0 ‘_ DAT L///iﬂ.?.}m_ ﬁ(fo‘} mhnm' _
" NEW YORK |
FROM JACKSON (180-1821) oPAGES

PEOPLES COALITION AGAINST PEACE AND JUSTICE (PCPJ)3 IS - Ra.

Tc e
-VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR; IS = RAe .

MIREP. (i;;'

RE C6 TEL EIGHT EIGHT AND EIGHT NI&E, SEVENTYTWO, SECOND
CAPTION. BUTEL EIGHT FOUR, SEVENTYTWO, FIRST CAPTION. \ )

INSTANT DATE RENNIE DAVIS HELD PRESS CONFERENCE AMERICAN CIVIL
LIBERTIES UNION (ACLU) HEADQUARTERS, JACKSON, INDICATING PURPOSE
"OF VISIT TO BUILD ENTHUSIAM FOR PROTEST DEMONSTRATIONS REPUBLICAN
CONVENTION MIAMI AND TO LEND SUPPORT TO EFFORTS OF THE REPUBLIC_ OF_NEW
AFRICA (RNA) IN DEFENDING IMPRISONED RNA MEMBERS OF Jacxsou.;ﬁfﬂua 1 e
END PAGE ONE '

. CRIm. DV, oT REGORDED
s 26 puc 17 1972

le

iy

- T OAUG 221972

R — - % o
. . l




PAGE TWO

DAVIS SET FORTH PLANS FOR PROTEST AT MIAMI INCLUDING THE ERECTION OF
A DIXE SIMILAR TO THOSE IN VIETNAM AND THE SIMULATION OF HwY. ONE
MIaMI TO LOOK LIKE HwY..OﬂE VIETNAM THROUGH ASSISTANCE OF VARIOUS
MINGRITY GROUPS, PROTESTS TO BE STRICTLY NON~-VIOLENT. REPORTEDLY,
THREE THOUSAND VVAW NMEMBERS IN CARAVAN TO TRAVEL THROUGH JACKSON
FROM WEST COAST ENROUTE MIaMI,. | \ |

AT FIVE THIRTY P.M. INSTANT DATE RALLY HELD SMITH PARK JACKSON
ATTENDED BY APPROXIMATELY FORTY PERSONS., WILLIAM KUNTSLER,

RENNIE DAVIS, JOE BANGERT AND LOCAL RNA LEADER ADDRESSED GROUP OVER
PERIOD ONE AND ONE-HALF HOURS REGARDING PROTESTS MIAMI, RNA DEFENSE
AND GENERAL CRITICISM OF NIXON Anmxwxsrnnrlou.{,ﬁ

COCKTAIL PARTY" SCHEDULED EIGHT P.M, INSTANT DATE COSTA'S LODGE,
NORTH JACKSON, MISS., FEATURES KUNTSLER, DAVIS AND HAYwOOD BURNS
AND 1S OPEN TO PUBLIC. |
ADMINISTRATIVES | |

SOURCE COVERAGE BEING PROVIDED. LK T0 FOLLowg,i
END. - Y

' DEB FBI WASH DC CLR

-

Lic




choe TELETYPE - | PRIORITY
8/15/72
70:  THE PRESIDENT | L,'?Ci -
70:  SECONTARY OF STATS B fg«. .

10: 'nmon, CIA :
70:  PINKCTOR, DEFENfE INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

DEPARTHENT ARNY. . rm“" AINED
o o T | ECR) m«fw »

T0: mam OF THE AIR FORCE .
o ﬁf/p/ﬁ ¥y ﬂg)ﬁm’-—

T0:  NAVAL INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE -

70:  ATTORNSY GRNERAL (BY mmm-)e---f-)

TO:  NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY, ATT: SENIOR OPRRATION OFFICER
FROM: ACTING nxm'on, YBI (100-448092) |

Felt
Bates
Bighop
. Callahan

Campbell 77" 371 7~
, Cleveland —_ . ..
Corrad _—  __ -~
Dalbey .
Jenkins
Marshall _
Miller,E.5.
Ponder
Soyars
Walters

: 19 AUG 16 f2 ¢
SRMEPAGETIO

- AND FTEI\ork
ADVIST By

D SEIBeS: e

Tele, Room

ka7 S { A )
. ::;.?;;‘1 AUB aqou @2 TELETYPE UNIT ﬁ‘-




TELETYPE TO THE PRESIDENT, ET AL,
RE: VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW)

VVAW CHAPTER IS PLANNING ANTIWAR DEMONSTRATIONS AND OTHER UNSPECIFIED
ACTIONS TO EE HELD IN SAIGON AT THE TIME OF THE REPUBLICAK NATIONAL
CONVENTION (RNC), THE STATED PURPOSES QF THE DEMONSTRATIONS WILL BE
TO EMBARRASS THE NIXON ADMINISTRATION AND TO INDICATE, PUBLICLY, THE
ANTIWAR SENTIMENTS OF MANY MEMBERS OF THE ARMED FORCES.,| )

- VVAW IS A NATIONAL PROTEST ORGANIZATION WITH,BEADQﬁﬁBTERS IN
NEW YORK, NEW YORK, WHICH HAS AS ITS BASIC OBJECTIVE "TO DEMAND AN
IMMEDIATE CESSATION OF FIGHTING AND A WITHDRAWAL OF ALL AMERICAN TROOPS

. FROM INDOCHINA," | |
GP-1 |
END

NOTR :

Classified "Confidgtial" since information contained from
confidential source, unauthorized disclosure of which could be
prejudicial to national defense interest ising source of
continuing value. Source referred to is s

L2, b7D




Y T ®
' | FBI . |
Date: _5/ 23/72

(ransmit the following in

——h ———— —— —— — —

Vi ATRTEL AIRMATL - REGESTHREDIATION ¢ co
(Prmruy) HE‘-\{“& lf) U:’i. FiED
________________________________________ : : \,i.viq“
:‘) T0:  DIRECTOR, FBI (100-448092)
\fggﬂém SAC, SACRAMENTO (100-3447)(P)
CVIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST © ALL INFORDEAE D VU
THE WAR (VVAW) HEPEINAS Ui ?165;“'[.[1
IS - REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES ( sr BY
BUDED: 5/30/72 DATE 4/204 6 "
ReBulet to Albany, 4/28/72. U\_ | ;-
l:ﬂ"—-' The following information relates to the recent

“10 organization of a VVAW chapter in Sacramento, California:
‘ : 1. Approximately eight persons ‘are active
members of a VVAW chapter in Sacramento. Sources have

S 2. Sacramento VVAW members are identified as
/ set forth below, alo ~field-affice file number: \ A

CHLE

OF SUBJECT CRGANIZATION

e ’p@ Bureau (RM)

i
i

reported no other VVAW activity in the Sacramento Division.; ,

S|

1 - Sacramento MR Bv-ﬁb}_‘-&%ﬂ 7 MAY 251972

GONTMNED :

Igg 1epg . RECLASSIEY. 0N
| 7 "1"’* / -S'Stuz.;

Approved: Sen

7 O AUG 1 gec“:ll Agent i Charge . . U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFIEle&f-M:-!!!
: ) . . T~




. 76
o

LD

Jt?

@ @ .

S0 100-3447 ConTInT
Investigation of above individuals '
recently been initiated with the exception ofw
and efforts are bei to develop background an
identifying data. mis being recommended for
inclusion on ADEX and although he is a veteran, investi-
gation has not revealed him to have been afforded military

training in explosives or other skills applicable to urban
‘guerrilla warfare activity. ) LA

t

and is in a position to reliab horoughly
ivities of that gro

information obtained by
im 15 provided to the Sacramento Office through liaison
ntell Unit of that department. In addition,
re acquainted with some of the VVAW.

!era and it is accordingly felt that informant coverage

f this rather small group is quite thorough. L//k

Appropriate communications will be submitted to
the Bureau upon completion of investigation of the above~
listed persons, and Sacramento will continue to closely
follow the activities of the VVAW in this area.




. FDr3g (Rev.

LT

was monitored in any, electron:l.c surv":l. aAnce;:
HOT was he the subject of an electronié surveiliance in the
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 DERAL BUREAY OF INVESTIGATION
SOMMUN!CATIONS SECTION

IiUu l 1 1972

*:gALBUQUERQUE

BT N

' DALLAS

lo?c

EL PASO . JACKSONVILLE .
MIanI % © NEY ORLEANS A
| NEY YORK | PHOENIX N
" sAl FRANCISCO ‘ B
:/l FROM  LOS ARGEL = 4P _'5%

UIETNAN VETERAI.‘JS AGAINST THE WAR - (UUM‘), IS DASH REV

TEIGHT ZERO HINE Tyo, S

MIREP , BUFILE ONE HUDRED DaSH FOUR SIX SEVEN FOUR.

NIVE ONE. ' NDN o erald R A
: : ‘QL"-"'J},;_.% . : M
END PAGE ONE . g? - m-ll /-—-—

ALLINFORMATION CONTAINED ~~ ®_ Avﬁlsw
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED B

Eufezdes B 'e@&u




LA 100-T77723
PAGE THO

LA

L on AUGUol HIHE LAST, A SOURCE wﬂo HAS PRUUIDED RELIABL.".
m-‘omﬂanow IN- THF PAST ADVISED nmr THE wnhz CaRaUAN"'IS"

EAVI!’JG LOS ANGELES FOR THE NIAMI _REPUBLICAN CONVENTI

k g-.T_E_LEPI-;_o_._:s;E zj\._,_U?ﬁBrEH AREA. CODE SIX ZERO. Ty0 SASH- Texas

_ARE T CHARGE OF ARRAHGEMENTS | <14 boe
b . | ' AN ",°.9-i—--"
i FOR CAMP GROUNDS, NEXT SIOP ATMIDLAND, TEXAS: ARRANGEMENTS -‘7/ j

!'. . - g o - i ar'f —(
. AREBELIG MADE BY JQMOKNIFFIN"(PHOBETIC) TELEPHONE BUMBER,™ cald

‘?‘ i Coa Ao )\ ¢ a . ;
t arza CODE FIVE OME m,— £

i - _STOP_AT CaM2_SITE YEAR SHEEVEPORT, LOUISIANAG, .

| -

23

_____

ff _FOUR, TN CTRROE OF
| " PREPARATIONS OF -CANP.GROUND A% R0 Mn«AL AT TALLAHASSEE?
I: W -
"oEnn PAGE T4O

e i iy 1 T ., oA g SRR P R T A e WA RS




o
.

i

A —

S LA 188-77723
. PAGE THREE

-

f: CARAUAN UILL PAQTICIPQTP IN DvHUhSTDATION TN

Fﬁo&?;oE-+iv

_'FLORIDA A&D'JOIN BOSTON C.RAUA“ |
OHCE_CAPTURED
SYNPATHETIC WITH VIETGONG

et FRENGH PHOTOGRAPHER,
BY THE VIETCONG AND VHO I

causE, IS Accompnmvlve LOS ANGELES CARAVAN TO FILN EVENT
POSSIBLY FIrTY six nawTE wovie. [ Iorks For or 15

GOING TO SUPPLY PhOTOG QPHC-TD PARIS BRANCH OF QUCTE
TIHELIFE UNQUOTE BAGAZIN .

' SOURCE ADVISED|

EHD PAGE THREE

U P P B T R R T TR e S T S S TR e




ﬁi_.;ﬁwﬁd ' .. o :'. _'I . .
LA 18677783
PAGE FOUR -

"‘"’EED FLAG INDIchE’s MEDICRL™ AII‘E\I;ION hEEDED THE YELLDU FLAG
-.I’JDICATES P’ECHM'IC NEEDY‘D, i-{ITE FLAG I"‘DICQTES UE}"ICLE '

S s AR
by ; gL §

. — . ]h,k f'w?ff 5;l;f;;' ;]“; )
. ADMINISTRATIVE: SOURCE REFERRED TO ABOVE IS-
bg‘ — THE FOLLOUI'JG AGENCIES WERE MADE i~
LﬁfI AYARE OF THE CONTENTS OF THIS COMMUNICATION: u.s. sscnzra@;,ﬁf”f
. SERVICE, LOS AMNGELES, |
HUNDRED FIFTEENTH nie,

END

b7e




- FEDERAL BUREAY OF INVESTIGATION S o
COMMUNICATIONS SECTION . v B | e Compbel —

AUG1Oj972.

Dot

IS UNCLASSIFIED -
43 B YfZ%;gﬂﬂ__
256
Cviernan UETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW); IS-RA.
' | _ _
RE MIAMI TEL BUREAU, AUGUST EIGHT LAST.
“dﬂ AUGUST NINE LAST,
20 c;mn. IS VERY. ANGRY WITH

AUGUST-.‘ ELEVEN NEXT To. CONTACTE@S PRESUI"IABLY RE FOSS'S PLANS TOI

CAMIL®. %DEPARTURE TINE Fnom__ GAIHEs-
S 1007448073~ tsﬁ

» AUG 14 1972

“TESTIFY. 'SOURCE DOESrNOT KN
1 VILLE OR MODE OF TRAVEL.
END PAGE ONE




JK ' 180-1745
PAGE TWO .

SR o :ocustovine LasT, A BRONZE COLORED CORVAIR
: BEARIﬁefSEvEdTYTHREE'FLORIﬁA'LICEnsé’ONtfﬁfiﬁﬁQfaaﬁ_J;,_ nggﬂg*””
5 WAS OBSERVED PARKED AT CAMIL'S RESIDENCE;ffHIs_vEHic;@;ﬁ455537 -
DAMAGED FRONT END, -\\)\. I o

MiAMI REQUESTED TO DETERMINE REGISTRATION OF ABOVE LICENSE. (;QKQ‘

LT T

END
KJB FBI WA DC CLR




"FD-36 {Rev, 5-22-64) ' : ) . . _ (

_FBI
Date: 7/26/72

,,,,,

Transmit the following in

ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (100-448092)
SAC, ST. LOUIS (100-21603) (P)

(VVAW)

15 - R fﬁé’éﬁé o5 SIDMC

Re SL nitel to Bu
Q'MIDEM MIREP.V

Enclosed for the Bureau and Jacksonville are 4 La
e ach of an FD-302 containing information received L?D
horally on 6/9/72 and prepared as requested
n relerenced Bureau nitel. Also enclosed are 4 copies /
a - d informant repopt pertaining to ;/‘

;

It is noted that on 7/26/72 advised //

opi

that although several of the local VVAW members were
somewhat apprehensive about the contents of CAMIL's {
letter when it was first received, there are presently 1
strong feelings that the "Government" is trying to frameJ
4 the VVAW and CAMIL. It is felt that CAMIL would be
; considered guiltless {VAW membﬁﬁ of any charge W

| Nl ;
o o 00— =Y
@- Bureau (Enc - % (RM) / ﬁgoy g )
- 2 - Jacksonville (Enc - 8) 1)

2 - St. Louis S 8 JuL 28 1977
MJIW:kmt X '
CLAST. ™ N'*. A2
. (6) REASU“ 1111 : .
"DATE OF {

| 24‘“«0’3 -
| o Rom(s=) g
/mﬁ ¢// %ﬁ»«f w(u&cﬁ e ,_,j_;'_;j’_,plw_ |

. ~
%@1\& Sy
. b RN .

Sent 48

gé)PAU G ? BpoyPefiaent in Charge

a1 5.Government Printing Office: 1972 — 455-574




SL 100~21603

ba -dv_ised that*would
probably be the most receptive SI area AW member

b’)D to interview in this matter. Intelligence

qu ~Detective has spoken with
on pumerous occasion st and has

a certain rapport with him. has advised
~that the. SL chapter e AW consists of sincere
anti-war activistsg. will attempt to
interyd in regar 0 's letter,
w not indicate to any specific
| nowledge of SI members receiving the leétter or
.  slingshot. The Bureau and Jacksonville will be
advised of the results of this interview u

l
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FD-302 (REV, 1 127.70] Bk (’ ,’.

FEDERAL BUREAY OF INVESTIGATION

. Dote of transcripfion

CONTAINED
FleD

ol
(¥ 2]

¥

jremg
!

MINETITE N
ALL INEUW AT

EREINIS {1

L%

oA
wi P

GATEY 222

_ﬂunpﬂ!uuhtw:,euthih ﬂ@u

iewed on___ O/ B/TR o Bte lLouts, Migmogri i+ _BL 100-316G3

o ' '
by “ - I | Dole dictated ?m
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Ma. Herwlg e
VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW, IS - R

Mre, Nosndh —oe—

i

RE BUREAU TELETYPE DATED AUGUST NINE, SEVENTYIWO.
MIAMI RECOMMENDS LOS ANGELES INFORMANTS MENTIONED IN
CAPTIONED BUREAU TELETYPE MAINTAIN CONTACT WITH MIAMI OFFICE

THROUGH REGULAR FBI, MIAMI NUMBER THREE SEVEN NINE - THREE

THREE THREE THREE, AREA CODE THREE ZERO FIVE, THIS NUMBER

IS ON THE FIRST INSIDE PAGE OF EVERY MIAMI TELEPHONE DIRECTORY,
USE OF MIAMI OFFICE CONFIDENTIAL NUMBER NOT RECOMMENDED AS

USE BY INFORMANTS DURING REPUBLICAN NATIONAL CONVENTION WOULD

VIRTUALLY GUARANTEE LONG PERIODS OF BUSY SIGNALS., DURING

DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL cowznnon, MIAMI orrrxcv:'ﬁj égmga IN /ggé
FORMANTS IN MIAMI FROM REST or . UNDERCOVER SPEC
AGENTS AND SPECIAL AGENTS WORKING WEATHERMAN SPECIAL ALL |

11s 15 14 AUGIZ 1972

END PAGE ONE

ol JOUTE I &




MM 100~ 18340

PAGE TwO
FLANNED 10 USE THIS NUMBER IN SAME MANNER FOR REPUBLICAN

NATIONAL CONVENTION., HO CODED VERBAL MESSAGES WERE USED
DURING DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL CONVENTION AND NO NEED FOR SAME
REPORTED DURING DNC OR AT POST- DNC MIAMI OFFICE CONFERENCE.
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FBI

_ Date: 6/30/72 /
Transmit the following in ' 4’ I\JX\

: (Type in plaintext or code) / .
Via AIRTEL

(Priovity)

M,

o &ll‘

Mr

CTING DIRECTOR, FBI (100-448092)

DALLAS (100-12222) (P)

VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW
IS - REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES

S Re Bulet 4/28/72. A

past six months, Dallas Division has conducted an actjve
investigation regarding @b ove chapter since 4/8/7L,

VVAW._members in the Dallas Division are:

II.
e l
b-’?.D'

T —
MEMBERCOF SUBJECT ORGANIZATION”

' = R mi ary records
\O indication of explosive or guerrilla type wasfaﬁ'e

16 1972
- Bureau

(4)

. Felt
. Bates —_—.—
, Bishop e —
, Cailahan ——
. Campbell ——
. Cleveland ——
. Conrad e ——
. Dalbey

Mr.
Mr.
Tele. Room
Mr.,
Mr. Armsirong —
Ms. Herwig ——
Mrs. Neenan ——

Jenking . —-
Marshall ———
. Miller, E.S. -
Ponder
Soyars
Walters —

Kinley ——

I. The VVAW campus approved chapter at the University
of Texas at Arlington, Arlington, Texas, is the only chapter
in the Dallas Division and it has been inactive during the

training.

2 - Dallas | M St ey

GKJ : keh {AU INFORMATION COMAINED NES S

SHECDIN S UHOLATS: ricD e
. BATEi-1a4s— BY.EROOLOONY g

ﬁ?’

A

' Rl A —

6OAU618 1972

Appro Sent : M Per

Special Agent in Charge 21,5, Government Printing Office: 1972 — 85%
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FBl
Date: 5/26/72

Transmit the following in

{Type in plaintext or codel

Vig ___ AIRTEL | AIR MAIL, REGISTERED
(Priority)

ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (100-448092)

SAC, LITTLE ROCK (100-4158) (P) '070

QIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST ' b"C
THE WAR (VVAW)

TS ="REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES
BUDED: 5/30/72 ALL ||\FUR!"TAT’0]\ !
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

ReBulet to Albany, 4/28/720ME, ;g 45 BYZIS ,(,wu//)’

1. LOCATION

. . . )
There is one VVAW chapter in Arkansas, which is k{?C
located at Fayetteville, Arkansas, and whose members are '*k:
mainly University of Arkansas students.[H/A

I.

NAMES OF MEMBERS

«Background investigation conducte Vietnam

formerly of U. 5. Army, currently;)-
subjec nvestigation, included ADEX Category III,
Vietnam vefferan;, no known specialized military training. \\J
former U. 8. Army Infantry, )
currently subject of investigation, included in ADEX Category N
\X)III and Vietnam veteran. \\ N
ga/00 - 7750 7-I8% | &
2= Bureau ‘ﬁ
2 - Little Rock ) a
RJO'C/dsd S i1 &
(4) \BE.G:].&, e A MAY 301972 i
. C
L} C‘
f

Wﬂ%‘mm : —
ent in Charge U, . SOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1871 =413~12




L57u> _ Marine Corps,

)
0

{ nvestj onducted revealed
1 and activities do n war nclusion in

- .....

LR 100-4158

former member U. S.

currently subject of investigation,
recommendation being submitted for inclusion in ADEX

. Category III, Vietnam veteran, no known specialized
military t ining.'\ A

formerly U. S. Army
subject of current investigation,

activities do not warrant recommendation for ADEX,
Vietnam veteran with no known specialized military
training.

' formerly U. i! -

Air Force nvestigation conducted on

revealed activities did not warrant inclusion in ADEX,

Vietnam veteran with no known specialized military training. | )
formerly U, S. Marine Corps,

1nvestlgatlon revealed activities did not warrant inclusion

in ADEX, Vietnam veteran with no known specialized military

ftraining, residence unknown as he departed Arkansas December

investigation currently being conducted and included in

ADEX Category III, Vietnam veteran with specialized military
training in ' military intelligeiice and counter-insurgency. k,k

UQ S.
Army. Investigation currently being conducted; however,
activities do not warrant inclusion in ADEX, Vietnam veteran
with military training provided all officers. \_/

ADEX, Vietnam veteran with spec1allzed m111tary training as

a corpsman.
NN




LR 100-4158

former U, S. Army
current investigation whose activities
© not warrant inclusion in ADEX, Vietnam veteran with
specialized training as corpsman.

A

former U, S. Army Infantry,’
currently seeking graduate degree, University of Arkansas,
‘and subject of current investigation whose activities do
.not warrant inclusion in ADEX, Vietnam veteran with no
known specialized training. "\

i A
_ Marine
C 1e current investigatio

investi-
gation belng conducte v Dallas and New York, Vietnam
veteran, no known specialized training. |

former U. S. Army,
subject current 1nvestlgat10n whose act1v1t1es do not
- warrant inclusion 1n

military trainin

) former U. S. Army—
subject of current investigation, whose

activities do not warrant inclusion in ADEX, Vi a
veteran with specialized military training in

former U. S. Army, investigation
conducted revealed activities did not warrant inclusion

in ADEX, Vietnam veteran with no known specialized training.

Sources familiar with the activities and abilities
of the above-listed individuals advised that most had re-
ceived training afforded all military personnel involved in
the Vietnam conflict, some of which included exposure to
handling of explosives such as Claymor mines. N

. kS

Little Rock Division has conducted investigation
on individuals who are sympathizers with the VVAW policies,
including females closely associated with members of VVAW,
as well as other New Left individuals and anti-war activitists.

-3 -

i H
..
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IIT. INFORMANT COVERAGE .

Activities of the

etteville
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FBI

Transmit the following in —
{ Type in plaintext or code}

"~ AIRTEL AIR MATIL

{Priority}

A TING DIRECTOR FBI (lUU 448092)
FROM: 94 SAC, SEATTLE (100~ 30733) (P)
F\ SUBJECT: v’IETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW)
Jy&*’ ' IS ~ REVACT
5<-“‘__,. "f( . .
/ /J Rebulet 4/28/72. u\

xf//- Set out hereafter is the summary of information
requested in relet. | :

I. LOCATION OF ALL VVAW CHAPTERS

A. Bellingham, Washington:

_ On May 12, 1972,— Security Officer,
Western Washington State College (WWSC) Bellingham, re=-
ported a group of about ten students from WWSC who were
believed to be members of VVAW conducted a symbolic mining
of Bellingham Bay the previous day to protest the mining
of North Vietnam ports by United States forces. The
identities of the students were not known but efforts
e are being made to determine who they are,

: A separate case has been opened to determine
if a separate chapter of VVAW exists at WWSC and the
\ Eldentltles of those persons afflllated with it. .

- Bureau (RM) . %}IK

- Seattle
RBC/rlg . gg
" | A w "% g0 - 448098“ 1

b7c

M

PR
: r\n\'u‘ d‘;‘ r D JA
LI éUi‘éﬁL"‘b‘ 39 ' 3 MAY 26 1972
MR o et
D . | ' &eﬂ’ .
’éifﬁ“ ? ' ‘Qai
Approved: - Sent —M  Per . ‘:\“

6 2 A UG 2 1 1%10[ Agent ln Charge - U. 5. SOVERNMENT PRINTING OFP'_IC%Q?, =a13~-148




b

hf?t) and 1is located at §gg_59§;‘Maldgpa Seattle

SE 100-30733

B. Seattle, Washington
was

-~ The only known ch VVAW ini the State of
Washingtonis at Seattle. wreport 3/24/72, the -
by MIKE DEDRICK
: telephone
[

Washlngton-Alaska regional office 1s heade
at

324-7539, which number 13 1lsted to
b.?a that’ address. LA :
17, '-,JL!MITIES OF KNOWE VVAW MEMBER:.

RT RICK ;ﬂtft, PArr
i 0 ;m \‘\\

» T A
As indicated in I-B, DEDRICK‘T@W-TE?E: is t
ce of VVAW,

SECT CHGANIZATION

3% MEMbER OF 5y

i
£
i
d

On 10/20/71, the "University of Washington

Daily," a student newspaper published at Seattle, reporte
inator at that university of VVAW,

o TR




7C
1D

e | | ® )

SE 100-30733

c.vGREG YSARLOCK \
- This name with the telephone ~-0250 \
appeared on a leflet made available by on ;

11/1/71 as being the person to contact regarding the VVAW
at Highling Community C ege,  Seattle.

WILEY

This name and'teiephone number MA 347354 are
from the same source as in C above. He was covering .
the Seattle Community College for VVAW. Similar S&d& 1s

being taken concerning him. \“A

E. Through K.

On May 12, 1972, the Seattle Police Department

‘reported the seven persons described later in this communi-

cation identified themselves as representatives of the
VVAW during &n attempted takeover of the Republican Party
headquarters office the previous day at Seattle. Casese
files have been opened on each to determine if they are
veterans, if they have had specialiged training of the type
the Bureau is interested in and if they qualify for ADEX.
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. Hamé°'
Ra

- Residence:

Race:. |
Date of Birth:

ce: -
of Birth:

Height:
Weight:
Hair:
Eyes:
Clothing:
Offense:

Telephone:

.

Sex:

Height:
Weight:
Hair:
Eyes:
Offense:

Residence:

Telephone:




Name;
Sex:
Race:

Date of Birth:
ght:
Weight:- :
Hair: -

Eyes:

Qlothing:

- Offense:

Residence:

o St

Telephone:

Name:

Sex:
Race: :

Date of Birth: .

FPiace of Birth:
Height: :
Weight:

Hair:

Eyes:
Complexion:
~-Build:
‘Clothing:
Residence;

" Offense:

Name:
ex:
Race:

Age:
Height:
Weight:
Hair:

Mt
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- L

PP

——
i

' Ciothing:

Of fense:
Residence:
Telephone:
Néme:

Sex:
Race:

bate of Birth:
Height:
Weight:
Hair:
Eyes:
Clothing:
Offense:
sid'_' :
Thlephdne:

- Name:

Sex:

Race:

Date of H
ce of Birth:

Height:

Weight:

Hair:

Eyes: o

Clothing:

Offense:

Residenge:

?elephone:




* °

SE 100-30733

C. EXTENT OF LIVE INFORMATION COVERAGE

ba Seattle sources Pare
furnishing limited coverage o AW activities. Attempts

k;?i) are being m mnor harpged Viet

ey are attending some college or university at
Seattle. This matter will be closely folbwed and greater
coverage will be obtained on the VVAW,;

S
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|
|
FBl :
Date:  5/19/72 o
_ _ !
Transmit the following in ' !
) {Type in pi_csintext or code! :
Vig AIRTEL !
{Priority} [
S |
TO: ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (100- 15118092)
(ATTN: DOMESTIC INTELLIGENCE DI
FROM: SAC WFO (100-56017)(P)

/VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW)
WASHINGTON, D.C. (WDC) CHAPTER
IS- REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES

activities, membership, and coverage afforded local group.L {

ONTA
L

SSIE

(00:WFO)
o~ VVAW chapters to determine actual scope of current VVAW
>
[=a

gation of local VVAW chapter and is set out ln appropriate

R
ol subheadin
% g \ f}\ .
A. Location of WDC, VVAW Chapter
Y {. '

MATIUN G
A

T en
= The WDC Branch of VVAW is located and operated
Sé from 2312 19th Street, N.W. WDC, a private residence. In:
o e addition to this residence, the local chapter maintains a
o Al small office consisting of a telephone answering service in
Room 423, Student Activities Bullding, George Washington

University, WDC. o\

[‘)E)Bureau )

2-Alexandria (Info) .
2-Baltimore (Info) SI-106

ETIREPRE p———

toAAY 23 1972

aae:

ReBulet to Albany and other offices dated 4/28/72.(_,

Referenced Bulet requested investlgation of all local

The following information is based upon WFO investi-

Y.

gy Yo o cs;/ao—ma?ﬁfﬁm@ i
b

5 6 &H» o\fglcl‘l 197%%/) ' Sent B M eer “a‘.‘\\\'

pECL Agent in Churge U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1971 —413="
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o i )
- .

WFO 100-56017

The WDC Chapter to date is very small, consistiné

of no more than five active members. WMembers in chapter
have been relatively inactive for the last eight months

with present members more content to talk but not partici-
pate in VVAW actlvities

The local chapter does support
National VVAW sponsored activities called for in the WDC
area and on these occasions, the local chapter will call
on the support of local sympathetic Vietnam veterans who
reside in the WDC area but do not belong to the local
chapter and from regional members - i.e., Maryland and
Virginia chapter, VVAW members.

B.-

Names of Members

The following is a list of known WDC Chapter,
VVAW members:

demonstrations centere
the most part has been. linactlve in VVAW activities.

He 1345
a bona fide Vietnam veteran but not known if he has ;

. (2)
%nvestigation reflects

e_
ceived specialized military training in explosives. [A

spends m 1

n the small WDC VVAW office maintalned at George Washing--

ton Univ ity.. During time of VVAW activities in the WDC }
area#.nswers phone calls from visiting VVAW members

and advises them as to locatlion of activity and gives them
information reg

a ousing and food centers. WFO
investigation o
ADEX inclusion.

He 1is an Army veteran, actual Vietnam
assignment not known nor 1is-it known 1f he has received
specialized military training in explosives.F

(3)

~resently resides gt 231
1

3 19th Street, N.W., residence of
Chaptér, e i

L

ng as a
no spe-

niormation avallable a e has recel

military training in explosives.,

ved s ecia”izcd
~During 1971 *was
very active in VVAW activifies which were taking préce in~”
WDC but since then has been relatively lnactive in takil

—o_ /"'j

around the. White House and Capitol buildings, WDC, but for :

reflects that results d4id not warrant

f




f;.par

. activities of lgcal g

NFO 100 56017

t 1n any VVAW sponsored activities.
“réveals that ub;ect‘s activi%ies d*d

sion on ADEX. M‘EM““B ‘OF SUBJECT CRGANTZA

WFQ . investigatlon -
ot warrant -inclu-_

“He se U.S. Army.

rved
or two years and: "i{s a Vietnam veteran.. ﬁmas—,very :
~aetive in VVAW activities in 1971 guring camp- in on
mall, WDC, but-since-then_has been indctive. in VVAW acti-
flects ‘vesults-of investiga-

'vities. WFO investigation re
n.on ADEX. It is not known

' not warrant inclusio
' has, received specialized military trainlng in
exp osives. _ _ . : .

Informakt Covereg_
ning infor—“_"

_WFO has utilized —m obt
ocal VVAW activi ies Source is’?

in a- position ‘to furnish very reliable’ in-

uring April, source had provided reliable
onal VVAY demonstration in -
andm

ormation. .
informatlon on” proposed natl
“WDC and provided information as

1ocation, names., -

-‘MFO.IS 1n1tiating'new efforts to obtain &c
formant coverage of local VVAW group. .\ '

’ For information Bureau, WFC 1is attemptlnF
o through a search of millitary records to- determine if
above-mentioned kncwn WDC .VVAY members had received ‘any
speciclized military training in explosives suring their

- tour of outy Wlth u.s. serv1ce units. .
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. : by, r. Tolso -
FD-38 (Rev. $:22-64) . - ' . / f o O —
o ' - ' M Camaphell .

{ F Mere Resen__ .
i{ Mr. Moh
! h1:~. T; /
FBI | gé ll b
‘Date: 5/26/72 |l Mr. Casp:]ran_
: Mr. Convad....
ina.i Mr. Daiboy.. .
Transmit the following in e Tn ploimiea o ede] : I\:l[r. Elevcl.:md_
AIRTEL AIRMATL | ;?‘;fﬁr ------
. ! r. ales e
Via (Priotity) {{ Mr. Waikart..__
e e o o e o o e o Mr. Walters
————————————— Tt T : Mr. Suyars..._,__[u
. . _ Tele. Roem.__._ L.
%0 ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (100-448092) ﬁi:gﬁi&ﬁmw
;T) ; FROM ¢ SAC, KANSAS CITY (100-14635) P —
;'!«jft / - _
LJJf VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW)
4 I8 - VVAW
//,ijuded: $/30/72
R
(k;r' ) : c:_
hﬂff o Re Bureau letter to Albany-u/28/72.\hﬁ‘
j,ﬂ”\ The following is result of a survey by'fhe K
ity Division as requested by the Bureamin referenced

/ffcommunlcatlon' \J
! T, LOCATIONS OF ALL VVAW CHAPTERS IN KANSAS CITY DIVISION

VVAW chapters currently exist in three cities
within the Kangas City Division, which are as follows' A

Kansas City, XC 100-1u4635%

- Topeka, Kansas, KC 100-1u4963 - _
. Wichita, Kansas, KC 100-15206 )41-(_‘_..‘
Chapters in Topeka and Wichita have only recentlﬁ

been organized. \_ BN -“ﬁ REG 68 £0 Wﬁ@?ﬂ-ﬂm

IT. NAMES OF ALL KNOWN VVAW MBERS IN KANSAS CITY DIVISION

A) The following listed 1nd1v;duals are known
Kansas City VVAW members: \ e . —

[ a
o : AUG 18 1972
{72 Bureau (RM) . P

G Juren: city ALLINFORMATION CONTAIED  momm e

VDC:irt HEREIN IS UNCLASSIHIED S ]
W DATEA2ZAS_ BY@__@M ““‘“—f*P

Approved: iJ ) Sent M  Per ‘
/ cial Agent in Churge ¥ U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFIGE: 1971 —&413=135 )

"'51‘4”5‘21mm - o -
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KC 100-1463%




KC 100-1u4635

The folioﬁ:ng individuals are members and cases
are being opened for investigation: , :

B) The followlng listed 1nd1v1duala are members
of the Topeka Kansas, VVAW:




KC 100-1k635

C) "The following listed 1nd1v1duals are members
of the Wichita, Kansas, VVAW:

T
e, —
B

. e e b

D) Two Wf the above mentioned VVAW members are
on Adex, Category I1X:

\
b

LT
&
»
i
1

ﬁ Recommendations will be made in the future regarding
E the remainder of individuals under investigation by the Kansas
ﬁ City Division.

E..

. “The following of the above listed individuals are
. known Vietnam veterans~

P o




[ERPRPY

KC 100-14635°

Investigation has not reflected any of the above
individuals have received specialized military training in
explosives or other skills used in urban warfare or violent

revolutzonary actzvlties other than normal, routlne military
training.

The Xansas City Division in the past has only opened
cases on VVAW leaders, including members who appear to be
more radical and members who regularly participate in demon-
strations,

UACB, Kansas City is not opening cases on above

~individuals where a case file number does not follow the

individual's name,

IIT. EXTENT OF LIVE INFORMANT COVERAGE CURRENTLY
AVATLABLE FOR EACH CHAPTER

The following informants are specifically targeted
for the Kansas City VVAW:

The above two informants are in continuous contact

. with the other VVAW chapters in the Division and are able
. to give coverage regarding chapters outside Kansas City.

As chapters in Wichita and Topeka only recently

- became organized, no sources are presently targeted for either
chapter, Discreet interviews currently are being made to
‘augment informant coverage,




“NR 19 LA CODED

‘7:08 PM NITEL 8-3-72 JAA

TO ACTING DIRECTOR
MIAMI (80-1374)

FROM LOS ANGELES (108-75817) (1866-77783) 2P

MIREP; VIETNAM UEIERANS AGAINST THE WAR (Vwaw.

RE LOS ANGELES TELETYPE, JULY TWENTY, LAST. ' \

A Pt e

‘L:(

H,

.
¥
'y
Y

X END PAGE ONE

‘NFr\qH wmr'

: i&Ei

DAL

614062 11972

B
1 gﬁbwl

'-‘l-.(;

IN CARAVAN WITH VVAW, LOS ANGELES,
INASMUCK AS NO MOTORCYCLES ARE AVAILABLE TO TAKE ALONG

nﬂuf INED

iLJ

IN REFERENCED TELETYPE, LOS ANGELES RECOMMENDED THREE

BE PLACED ON SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT TO TRAVEL TO MIAMI

FOR ADDITIONAL TRANSPORTATION, IT IS FURTHER RECOMMENDED
SA —ALSO BE PLACED ON SFECIAL ASSIGNMENT TO

~ TRAVEL TO MIAMI IN THIS CARAVAN. THIS RECOMMENDATION IS BASED
% UPON THE FACT THE VAN WHICH WAS TO HAUL THE MOTORCYCLES WILL
BE RELATIVELY EMPTY AND VVAW REPRESENTATIVES IN CONTACT WITH

Ml’- fime
Mr.
M. o5 T

Mo Carne

j e |

M. Clevo met _ ok
Mr. Conrui

Mr, Pabey .

Mr. ]
b

.
I
A \’:"-“ 73

Tele. Room _____ i
Mr. Kinlewr _
Mr. Armsirong __._
Ms. Herwig __

Mry, Neenan . ___

——r——

b7

ot 00" 44 8092~ 189

e A-T0R

.Zzﬁéégﬂ££5=

-_-_.

8 Allg 16 1517? l




LA 19-79017 108-77703
PAGE TWO

OUR SAS, MAY VANT TO PLACE SOME OF THEIR OWN PEOPLE IN THIS
VAN, IT IS ALSO FELT THAT THE ADDITION OF THIS SA WILL
AFFORD GREATER SECURITY TO THIS OPERATION SINCE WE WILL THEN

HAVE AGENTS TRAVELING IN PAIRS RATHER THAN SINGLY, WHICH
IS MORE DESIROUS FROM 4 SECURITY STANDPOINT, _ )

 SINCE VVAW ESTIMATES ARE THAT THERE WILL BE FIFTY
VEHICLES IN THE CARAVAN FROM LOS ANGELES, LOS ANGELES FEELS
GREATER COVERAGE WILL BE AFFORDED BY SENDING THE TWO VANS
AND FOUR SAS. ALSO, IT WILL LEND GREATER CREDIBILITY TO THE
NOVEMBER COMMITTEE.

THEREFORE, UNLESS MIAMI POSES SOME OBJECTION TO THIS
PLAN, SAS—AN-D -un_l. FLY
TO MIAMI AS PREVIOUSLY DIRECTED AND THE ABOV TIONED SAS
WILL TRAVEL TO MIAMI IN THE VVAW CARAVAN.

END




. .. ~~RAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION : ;::aa

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION Mr. Bishop
. Callahen o

Mr.
AUG 14 1372 M. Campboll |
- Bew - Mo, G
TELETYPE

. Dalbey

Mz i
Mr. Jenkins '
Mr. Marshall
Mr, Miller, il
Mr, Pmdu.%
Mt. Boyoam . |
Mr. Walters ..
Tels. Room
Me. Kinley . :
M. Armsteng . !
Ms. Herwlg .
|
J

NR 828 CE CODE -
5:49 PN KNITEL 8-14-72 CER

'IE./ ""ACTING DIRECTOR (12£r-448052)

Mrs. Neenon

JACKSONVILLE
FROM: CHARLOTTE (108-11256) (PJL QP

/)

" VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW), IS - REVACT.

RE BUREAU TELETYPE DATED JULY TWENTYFOUR, SEVENTYTWO,

'CAPTIONED AS ABOVE, \ ,

CONTACT WITH SEVERAL PURPORTED MEMBERS OF THE VVAW WITHIN
THIS DIVISION MET WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS CONCERNING RECEIPT OF ‘
LETTER AND WEAPON FROM VVAW LEADER SCOTT CAMIL. A _ %

NEGATIVE INFORMATION RECORDED ON FD-THREE ZERC Tw03; HOWEVER,

UACB, VILL NOT BE FORVARDED TO BUREAU AND JACKSONVILLE. A gﬁ
END. o /00~ ‘?4’@02_,

G | L-_,;\_m&. 6 AUG 161972
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FD-3€ {Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI -
Date: 5/26/72

Transmit the following in

{Type in plairtext or codel

Via AIRTSL

-~ {Priority}
i ittt
[ ¥ T0 ACTIKG DIRECTOR, FBI (100-44+8092)
i FRO; 84C, PEILADELPAIA (100-51647)

SUBJECT: ~"viuTM' VETRRANS LGAINST THE WiR (VVAW)
IS -« REZVOLUTIONARY : (‘*IVITIJ:.S
BUDED 5/30/77

A

aeSulet to ..lbany dated 4/28/72. ‘A

Zesults of Philadelphia survey of VVAW 1s as
follows: . »

2-llew York
1-Philadeliphia

EAB:btp
(5)

Deleted u’lpy‘geﬂ

by Lotta. 3113
&

Por £FU1A Requestgwm

g I, On 5/2u/70 —advisad of the following

E/ VViW chapters in Tastern Ppnr*sy vanlas

J

:ﬁ’{ ww Chapter has two active members -
wff G . :
\1 :r;';' i 2. Temple University Chapter has one active

g _

B . The nllentown Chapter has one active m fiber -~

g, “ -

g: I Ll'o I . & . . i L 3 I

\- \: @-Buroau

b
k

£

W : . Sent

bl NG //’7'7 — SDECIGI Agent in Charge : U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: ns-n—‘ma\das




_HIZATION

e

ek e

MEBER OF SUBy

O

Ll
R T
A ey

7. The Fishtown Chonter le @ nrevw chapter which is
lccated in *hiladelinia a few miles frowm the deowntowr Phila-
Gelpnie V.50 Chepter. Fishtown currently has no orgenizetion
¢ U oL . e Ty
leadersnip, or veetings and is clossly ro1atod tc the Philadel-
naia Chavier of thoe VV.I, 1 !

&, The Philadelphia Chapter has 2 membershin of
soproximatsly 405 however, a majority of thn cge Lo lPGlVld als
ave nevery afiendod e 8 parc ate '

< I gt ]

The source advised that although the nationzl
headquarters of the VY. has granted ciarters to all cf the
above chapters it can b~ szid that they exist in nawme only. ’

This evaluation is based on the fact that these chanters, with
the exception of the Philadelihis Che ueually conszct of:
one active aaclaP, vwho i She ¥nder. In addition, meabtinge

are infrecuently feld and all of these chaplers conﬂtanti;hlock
to the Phiiladelphia Chapter fer the contents of directoriss issued
by VYAW national-headquarters.: These chenters also look t thn

niladelpiia Chapter to formulate any Dlhns, such zs degmonsire
“"ons, narches, or r3111es. L) '

;ltbou zh the above cnantnrc do, in fact, ~xicef, i
actuality they e iet in name on1y, 8r's pcorly organiszed, hav
no.coue unlcatlon with Hational : padquartnrs, and constart 1y :
r»ly on the Philadelphia Chanter for diraction .- T;us, it could
Qa
Chapuﬁr. Taay 18Ve Deen esteblished pecause of gmugfach 0?1
neceselty in that wmembers in outlyving aress find it "WP055db
to travel to ?hllaanUnla for VVik mestings

Bacpa on the 2bove information, Ckﬂlaaolbbia~i

AT N

seperate caes files on tis satellite VAW chepbeX
Plas he ave bogn or will be onenad on the 9€@b-ﬁ
= b ele A I VN VO T SR, Pt




i
1

- o’
~PH 100-51647

activities closely. | chould thclr cetibership increase or

they become active in the future individual case files will be
ogened for active investigation.

aavised that (P
are as fellows -

NN

S
3.0y 5
S

S
O

(HIZATION

-

IR OF SUBJECT OR

ctlng 1nVPstigation regarding
arove individuals who have file numbers listed and upon com-
pletion of this investigation reconmendations will be subuitted
to the uurpau rogarding rpcommonddtlon for the adex. \_A

e

elphia Division wlll be cognizant with any. activities, of these
cutlying chanters, \_

EQ ‘ valuable infornation regarding allvadvines plans
lD : of the VV..W regarding Cenonstrations #n? conventions as well

E;?£> as considrrable inforvation regarding the individual mewbers of




VVaW and undertake tie developwent of such individuals. \vA '

PH 100-51647

the chapte

activities and mpmbprshlp of the VV“W. \_X

Philadelihia's coverage of the VVAW 1s considered
to be excellent; however, this office will rewain alert for
any individuals who meet the requirements for membership in |

]-. .




Mr. M %
Mr. MW,‘
Mr. Ponder

Mr. Soycoie

T0 ACTING DIRECTOR (l%-443092)

~ ATTHt DOMESTIC Ism.uszncl-: nw:s:ou - | M. Sopamn

1 \ O Zoio. Bort ——

| 2\ T lr\.\\“ Tole. Room e
! JACKSONVILLE (180-1745) RES (A AV Mz. Kinley,

LEORERTE G D it e —

MIAMI (10@-1634@) | Amam 5 ‘3‘*”"@\(‘{ b oty ——

FROM TAMPA (188-2514) (P 2P ‘f“ Mﬁﬁ” |
. DH\L

ACTIVITIES. g L
ot ave ExcHt 1nstant, ([ sr. reverssurs eo,
DVISED THAT ‘A_Lst_a_xms— A WVAW

16

 ASSOCIATE Y TOVYONH CAWP SITE, sf‘&‘rtrsnsauns. Flbe,
SAID HE WOULD TRAVEL TO MIAMI AUG. EIGHT INSTANT TO SET
P VVAW COMMUNICATION SYSTEM FOR REPUBLICAN CONVENTION,\ A
OF AUG. EIGHT INSTANT, A CONFIDENTIAL INFORMANT WHO
b70 s Furnisnep RELIABLE INFO IN THE PAST, A ”‘WTSI-:D-
| ‘A wwm'romwﬁmmm
ST. PETERSBURG FOR MIAMI, 'WHERE HE Nidy EMLP LEAD v_\m ?3 /g7
rm:

asnousramou. RIOR mvs:q‘t} TION REV Lé‘

[ | WaNE 1S
i _
| Qpnez ONE
/-
8/15[11-'/ Xeror Yo Luay 7)0” ) 5
2 AUG, “{5/1(”( RS
ez et




INFORMANT ADVISED VVAW ON AUG, SEVEN LAST, PLANNED
DEMONSTRATION AT HONEYWELL, INC., ST. PETERSBURG, FLA., FOR
AJBUST TEN NEXT. ON AuUG., ELEVEN HEK‘[‘,.VVAW PLANNED CAWDLELIGHI

MARCH TO FEDERAL BLDG., ST. PETERSBURG AND DISPLAY OF ANTI-

N
WAR SLIDES ON OUTSIDE wALLS OF FEDERAL BLDG, NS

ALL VVAW MEMBERS IN ST. PETERSBURG WOULD DEPART AUG.
TVELVE WEXT FOR FT. PIERCE, FLA., TO JOIN VVAW MARCH FROM
FT. PIERCE T0 MIAWL, - )

VVAW 1S A NATIONAL VETERANS ORGANIZATION WHOSE FIRST
PUBLISHED OBJECTIVE IS TO "DEMAND AN IMMEDIATE CESSATION

OF FIGHTING AND WITHDRAWAL OF TROOPS FROM INDO CHINA"-.\_)\

LOCAL AUTHORITIES, MI, SS AND USA, TAMPA, COGNIZANCE._\}

ADMINISTRATIVES |

cwrormee s (NS ocr. |2
DISSEMINATION BEING MADE, NO LHm ForLows, \)  b70
END |
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Assistant Attorney General - August 10, 1972
Intornal Security Division

b7c
R,
un c'.

 h¢ting:b1tector;”fBI.

b bt et ot
t 114

A7 .y .
‘' VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW) He,
INTERNAL SECURITY - REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES e

Reference ig made to a telefype of the Miami Office
dated August 8, 1972, and captioned "Vietnam Veterans Against
the War, IS - RA," two copies of which were hand delivered to
the ‘office of Mr, Guy L. Goodwin on August

view of the urgency o
be appreciated, -~

8 mattor, an expeditious reply would

100448092

| RLP acm  (8) e IwaZ’_ﬁ... ﬂ05/’00”/¢ >

HO'I‘E L *f/\‘\ ’i’« 3
to lir. F. &«,ﬁilfﬁr
red hy JLP:mCm,

e 10 0"‘7480

-?c; See menorandum
l? dated 8/10/72, captioned ag abovey

Felt
Bates
Bishop —
Callahan — .

ampbell

leveland —
Coarad
Dalbay
Jenking
Marshalt
Miller, E.§. ..
Ponder
Soyars
Walters B
Tele. Room __ : ey
rl(mley.__ e 3

RE2A UG ::. 1972

TELETYPE UNIT ]




FBI

-, Date: 5/26 /12

{ Tyﬁlc in _p_"!ai_mex.t. .o;'_.c;od;:) :
‘AIR MAIL .-

- oo (Priority)

CTING DIRECTOR, FBI: (100-448092

1. Locatioﬁs of VVAW Chapters in the

San Fraﬁcisco Division

B y Area Chapter (VVAW).
1330 Howard Street

- _:l.aure;au (RM). HERE\

6
(1

- 100-71012}) (VVAW

. Appro(rggz’ -

san Franc:l.sco, Califbrm.a ALL \N{Rg S‘

% - San Francisco o DATE 1’ -

Re Bureau let.ter to Albany dat.ed 4/23/72.

M:\\IJAQ 4

. LoIson__

A ) | A—
. Campbell T
. Rosen__......

'ﬁs/{la

v U e i T 4 N1

1 e T L R e

Sent . M_"f

Fra—

Per _

. ' U.'S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICKS 1971
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- in the Adex. Investigation is currently being ‘conducted::

Sen Francisco Divieioo'”

| None of the above individuals are preeentlyﬁincluded S

regarding each of the above to determine whether they meritﬁ r-=-
recommendation for Adex. Leads have been set out to aeoertain*ft P
whether the above have served in the military and are bonafide "~ -

Vietnam veterans and whether they received specialized military
‘training in explosives or to develop other skills useful in, \)\__

:e:3_urban guerrille wa:fere or violent revolutionary aotivitiee. '

b

' '.j'Of the WAW.\_J\

3. Extent of Informant Coveregg |

_ S Ehee provided l:l.ve :ln t ooverag_ of
" the Bay Area pter of the VVAW. as: furnbhedfwi
~informat. _the organization activities of the
- VVAW. | | are being targe toward
- penetration o Bay Area ¢ r of the vvaw.‘:)\

_ Interviews are heing ccnducted for possible PSIe f s
who are veterans in an effort to penetrate the Bay Area, ohapte
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"*U? ' SQan Puerto R er
1o ! —
, C) -

‘I‘oiaon

_'Tele. ‘Room_:._]
M}ss Holmes _—

| ACTING DIREGTOR, ‘FBI (100-4&8092)

,'Fﬁoﬁf | sac SAN JUAN (100 7053) (RUC)

- VIET "RAN
L THE WAR (VVAW

VOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES
BUDED. 5/30/72

ReBureau letter to Albany, 4/28/72.\k

; o For information, all logical sources: and:
formants of the SJ0 were contacted during 5/72, re- !
garding captioned organization with negdtive informatlon
of a positive nature recelved regarding Vvaw activities
in the SJo. :

The followlng sources “ere”contacted,'*"

' - Naval Investigatlve Service Offins
Distrzct Sean Juan, Puerto Rico, by 8C
on 5/10/72. ' : Lo

0ffice of IntelligehCe,:(OI)iﬁﬁbli e

_h,jRico OPR%} H?to Rey, Puerto Rico, by.Sa

o] 1 2. ' . L ' .'_: St - oy
RS ; " NN IR

77lat Mllitary e

._;,
Felt. _- -

-
!

‘Bureau (RM)
1l - San Juan
KFPieal ST-108
(3) ﬂ%L El:V\F?RMAnnN CO“!TA!NED
' ! S ‘JI 2
DA TEL—fi Bisz@kn& a-

0 ( R

Apl:l‘?fedokf‘ L Sent S . M

Agent in Charge

BRI 1 90e

' -




5/ /72
s/n/2

. 5/18/72
‘5/e2/72

_ For addltlonal informatlon,
' groupa affiliated with VVAW in SJO.\x)\i¢;..,_ﬁf :
o In’the’ event: positive infammation regardipSQVVAw

'fimambers or branches is 3ubsequent1y-received, Bure_d will?
be promptly notified.\\I\ : : T

“Contacting Agent

</
5/3/72

5/5/12

5/8/72 -
5/9/72

5/10/72
5/11/72
5/11/72
5/12/72
5/12/72
5/18/72
5/18/72

5/19/72
5/22/72

above-man,

- 2% -




- VIETNAN VETERANS AGAINST THE wAR cwaw), 15~ REVOLUI
ACTIUITIES, B!JDED WAY THIRTY, SEVENTYTWO.

. THE SAVANNAH DIVISION. m INmRMATION HAS BEEH.

_E".”'_'

" 614us2 1/ e

FEDERAL BUREAU OF Im IGATION
_ COMMUNICATIONS SECTION

oomcr.s wrm AVAILABLE SoURcEs’ Poucs WTELLIGEN(:E

| -?"oFFIcERs AIID WILITARY INTELLIGEWCE AGENCIES F‘AILED o Em.ov:ﬂ".f-""

ANY INFORMATION THAT THERE ARE ARY VVaV cnaprens OR . ME zns_.tu

o

oy




Mr. To{son..r
Mr. Felt, bl e
Mr. Campbell

= . i L)
<" FD-38 (Rev, s-zz-su\ ."3 .
) P *, |

f f'ype :s‘n pfcu'n:exi or code) -

. AJRMAIL -

__!AIL w)
. I8 - REVOLUT IONARY Ac-rrvrrlm L
o mmm 5/30/72 @

? ReBulot to Albany, 4/28/73 \h)\“f .

(1) - On 5/2/72
one ehaptor ot the WAI

N CONTAINED
-

FEREIN IS URCCASSTT

faa]

;?D

rbqo

AL -l}'\:FGR.AAno

In add:ltion ]

- | '"aboir'o, nONe

. the ADEX,

i |- claim to be

oo~.| . they are mot, 'None ot these. :I.ndividuals

T ,.,-_;-__D'trainiu ‘4 explosives or violent revolutioniry seti”

Bureau (RI) REG I‘ 00 vk 5/9(30 7@2"‘“

- 8t., Loui
lﬂ'pdp

_ B AUG 161972 .
Apptoved  Semt . u b ;:f .‘
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SL 100-21603. .

have. prov:lded covera.ge
es: in-the- past. \J\

L0
b1C




.. 3 .
clsemd o - -
ey

W 961 KC CODE

__"_‘m AN

FROM KANSAS CITY, (189-14635) 2°P

QET!AH VETERANS AGAINST THE WARC VV&\D. IS- REVOLUTIOHARY

ACTWITIES. 00 NEV. YORK,
umm sunu: ONE HUNDRED- FOUR" SIX SEVEN FOUR. um ouz.

uew \'oax ONE HUNDRED- ONE SEVEW roun s:x szvzu zmm. N A

PAST ADVISED TODAY THAT
mnst THE VAR (wm unosm. m:rznsz couuuts‘_ _

e »

g - -

.' B . Mr. Felt -
: : . | Mt Bates-

FEDER! ,
ERAL BUREAU OF INVESTICATION Mr. Bishop

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION Mr. Callhan .—
. Mr. Compbell —

TELETYPE

> -ﬁrﬁ'-i"fé PAV

e

NEW 'rom(

OMAHA - AU%E}EI;IF .
- ~ HEREIN

SPRINGFIELD, DATE

P Ter g .

| UNRECOPDFH COPY FILED IN

A SOURCE WHO HAS FURNIS’HE ) nmm.z lnroamuon 1: m-: F/ﬁ
‘ Llcx, nsmzn oF - vx_;r_a - -

05 RECS! . |
1N xnsas crnr nsczmv. GLICK-ADVISED THat auomsn cia
»ms Bt"ﬁ:i;__
m:ouAL couvl-:unon. \)\
END PAGE ONE Ve

7 O AUG 1&19.42 Cé’rm .0/(/
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[ . ' '
.’ ‘.
. - by . ’

KANSAS CITY (108-14635)

| PAGE TWO

’ a‘"‘:s__ro'fc'ounnuz o0 nmm. U\
CTHE Vvav IS A GROUP OF YOUNG VIETNAM VETERANS muunzn |
IN SIXTYSEVEN,: P ESENT MEMBERSHIP CONSISTS OF. EIGHT mousnm

FIVE .HUNDRED nsnBFRs. U |
ADMINISTRATIVE. RE NEW YORK AIRTEL TO BUREAU AUGUST

\ ORE LAST. \J\
A sowee 1 NN

b0 .. xawsas cITY vILL FOLLOV aND REPORT. auv.._qmm_;g,_‘_;---'-'\}J\_j..;;_ie_*:_jf-{‘;_;'f_;:".r;.;. e
EWD.

JDJ FBI WASH DC CR
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S FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
- commumcmows secrioy/

o TELETjPE |

e st oo

il

&
et
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!
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Ev
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S EEEEEEFERERE

__:___;.'____I'II.‘I..HAi.IKEE
'“_"'nlam o
&mon - smmenl-:w (106-12685) 2P i
e~ VETERANS| AGAINST THE VAR CVVAW.. 1S~ RA: NIREF.
BUFILE. OWE ZERO zsno + FOUR SIX FOUR SEVEN NINE ONE.

\ A REPREsznunvz OF THE FBI oassavzn, AT r-‘oua rtrrssn Pn
a xusmlr_ DATE, THREE' WHITE mu.zs AN om: warrs FEM_ "t ARRIVE A'I- :

m BLUE IN COLOR AHD HIRE‘I‘EEN SEVEHTYTHO HISCOlSIl LIOEHSE'PLHTES

;?C _"ERE atracnsn.\& " /OMW?Q-

| 'TVO OF THE ABOVE MALES VERE IDENTIFIED AS
* gauﬂ FROM CHICAGO, n.uuo:s, CHAPTER OF
. THESE INDIVIDUALS ERECTED SIGN ewme n:nzcnons 'r-'ao

| INTERSTATE SEVENTYFOUR TO LAKE OF THE WOODS CAMPI NG snouunslﬁ\
RE SPRINGFIELD nm::. DATED EIGHT FOURTEEN -

ADMINISTRATIVE:

END PAGE ONE | N |
AL INFOR! mnowcommmm \S

\5'_ / HEREIN IS y;

E 72/ S UNCLASSIE]

3 Ll DATE fh2e9y ¢ Aoozr
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S ILAST _'-fa-carnonzn v:s-mu vzrmaus AGAT usr rnz waa YA, IS
» -'gg',,f_,.,.,..ee: 'NEV YORK.' am-'n.z om: ZERO zeno - mun FOUR zmnr zx-:no S

77G . FBI REPRESENTATIVE IS Sh — LOCAL AUTHORIT Iss

' |

.

! |

G)GNIZAHT AND AHTICIPRTE KO PROBLEMS.

" WILVAUKEE WILL IDENTIFY OWNER OF RINETEEN SEVENTYTWO -
. WIBCONSIN LICENSE G > /0vISE PERTINENT
OFFICES. " N | | -
SPRINGFIELD SOURCES ASSIGNED AND BUREAU AND ursnzsrsn
OFFICES VILL BE KEPT ADVISED.\ ) R,
o
D

ACK FRXX FOR ONE TEL
LNG FBI VA CLR | S
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- Memoiandum

. DIRECTOR, FBI (100-448092) | pate:  5/25/72

gy SAC, SALT LAKE CITY (100-111u44) (RUC)

SUBJEmeETMVETEMNS AGAINST... Tt et NED
THE WAR (VVAW) LLINEDR 6D
15 - REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES %{ERL\“ 1S UNbLmba MSNM/
BUDED 5/30/72 -
D / o pﬁE_ ‘i

Re Bureau letter to Albany, 4/28/72.\\J\ o

who 1s in a position to be aware of

A0y any VVAW ac the Salt Lake City Division,

i advised SA on 5/23/72, there is no chapter
1.0 of VVAW in this Division. Informant said there have been
some individuals in Salt Lake City in the past who have
claimed affiliation with VVAW; however, there has been no
known contact by them with National Headquarters, and no
chapter has ever béen organized here. No persons from the
Salt Lake City area are known to have attended the VVAW
National Steering Committee meeting in Houston, Texas, from
4/7/72 to 4/11/72. )

ANg 1 &'7P

B

b1e
LD

1s unknown,

. The authentlclty
however, no record was located
of any of the names, other than
has been invoived in several loal anti-war dem .

An investigation is pending concerning him in order that
decision can be made as to inclusion of his name in the )ﬂlzz/_
ADEX.

)

.\_,_; \\._ ST 10

\D@BUPeau | REC 25 /00-_,44@73,/ §0 >

- Salt Lake City

WiG:ksa - . JH /Q :
(3 : N | )A?_,Q/YWZ

W10 10800




SU 100-11144

}, University of Utah

Intelligence U

p oth advised SA

on 5/24/72, that they know of no chapters or

of VVAW in the State of Utah. Both state

is. known to them; however, they do not believe he is
affiliated with the National VVAW organ:i.z.«arl:ion.\Ji

_ 1. There are no known VVAW chapters within the
Salt Lake City Division.

Security.
Sal

Ay

ET ]

oA
2. There are no known VVAW members within the

Salt Lake City Division.
A

| 3. Salt Lake City currently has ive 'hformant.
.35} coverage on VVAW; however, as stated above, is in
a position to become aware of any VVAW activity and can be

targeted against such activity.

A




seven copiea and Jackson and Mobile one copy of an LHM | R
tioned " -MISSISSIPPI - VIETN&M VETERANS AGAINST THE HAR,W
INC., '.l'USGALOOSA, ALABHM i \_}\ :

y _ Separate LHHs are belng prepared underﬁinc
ﬂcaseucaptione and'will aleo ‘be furnished to the Buri

CONTNNEB-
SSIFIED

;u‘a

1 - Jackeon (Enc. 1) (Info)
"'l « Mobile (Enc, 1) (Infe) .
"~ 2. - Miami (Enc. 7)- (100-163#0
'8 - Birminghan - :

' 100-60#1 ' '

4Y u. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING
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" UNIT%D STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

I RI-;” R B L KRE’ uhﬁ“
F?miif» ease Refe 1?3;3523:;’ ]_ngaﬁ:.r ‘M!Jég\ﬁpﬁn? ImlgDMNED
HEREIN 15 Juv*usu:

DATEL:G:88 BY 2 Zmeed

RE: ALABAMA-MISSISSIPPI VIETNAM
VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR, INC.,
TUSCALOOSA, ALABAMA

On August 3, 1972, a source of unknown reliability
advised that the Tuscaloosa Chapter of captioned organization
is making tentative plans to attend the Republlcan National
Convention scheduled for Miami, Florida, in August 1972.\__,f

Vietnam Veterans Against the War (VVAW)
- 1§an anti-war organization organlzed in
Y 1967 and headquartered in New York City.
S 1ts publlshed obJectlve is to “demand an
/ immediate cessation of fighting and the
/ withdrawal of all American troops from
/ Indochina.'" VVAW has participated in
/ _ several demonstratlons, including massive
demonstration in Washingtom, D. C.,
April 19-23, 1971‘\,A

' ' a VVAW is planning .tq.-
_ meet with other VVAW groups
; in Atlanta, Georgila, Augus 72. These other _groups are

parts of several convoys convergin- o[

This document contains neither recommendations no.

- conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI
and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are
not o be distributed outside your agency.

Lo
M 7 1972 /d“" ’4///{

Hetogyp,

o




RE: ALABAMA-~MISSISSIPPI VIETNAM
VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR, INC.,
TUSCALOOSA, ALABAMA

Source advised that he has no information
indicating that the Tuscaloosa Chapter might participate with
the Jackson, Mississippi, and Auburn, Alabama, Chapters at

Miami.
A

A

2%




- FEDERAL BUREAL) OF INVESTIGATION ' | % | MrBowes

HMUNICATIONS SECTIO
T hUS12 13

KANSAS cirv (193-14935)
SALT Laxé cITY '

BUTTE T
| ' AT
SEATTLE ALl \“E-~-- N
FROM 'DENUE-R (198-10467) HE’RE\N
oo | ME/

v:srnan vsrznnns AGAINST THE waR (vvnwa.‘,
 ACTIVITIES. 00s mEy YORK. \ N\ RO
. MIREP. BUFILE ONE HUNDRED DASH FOUR_SIX sgvsq_réugjq;pﬁfﬁﬁsw

" & SOURCE who HAS FURNISHED RELIABLE IHFO; j“
ADVISED AUGUST TEW LAST THaT

o T f‘ﬂw . P

20
<

END PAGE ONE
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L L i
- -

I_F‘hmncsnznr OF ONE:STATE causr:n “TROUBLE, \ N\

| munam MEMBERS. \_ )\

DN 158~ 16467

o IPMGE TWO.

TO TRVEL TO MOUETAIN HOHE, IDAHO, WHERE-WfLL BE JOIEEDgBY@;'

:ﬂrf& .

' Aonxuom_ cnns. oK. MJGUST roumsu NEXT WILL rrmm ro SALT'
LAKE cnv wm-:am SALT LAKE CITY: courmssnr wiLL. Jom AND wm. rnzn}%"f" '
f'DRIUE T0 nr-:uw:n ON- AUGUST F'IFTEEN uzxr, sroppzne BRIEFLY. *A'l'

“Waw OFFICE, DENVER, AND THEN . CAHPING NIGHT OF AUGUST-FIFTEEN .
AT CBLORADO KANSAS' BORDER. LOCATION OF CAMP SELECTED IN ORDER _
}THAT GROUP CAN HOVE ACRDSS -BORDER IﬂTO EITHER STATE IF¢LAﬂ o

- THE VVAW IS A GROUP OF YOUNG VIETNAM VETER&HS FOUNDED IN
SIXTYSEVEH. PRESERT MEHBERSHIP CONSISTS OF EIGHT THOUSAHD FIVE

DEB FBI WAWH DC  CLR

bL7C

e an Y Setaten e s sae e aer e n e

B e e AT R L R s p




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTICATION

QO‘“MI{NJCA,TIQNS, SECTION
AUGLE I3 -

nneznr 3(;1/72 gﬁ.wrm-.mm 30 "{AlNEB
HEREIN'IS l} GLASSh 1ED

" W86, ML CODE
$82 AN 8 12'-'32
'cmu nmecron
nm

.- §

' NEW. YORK
FROM  MILWAUKEE :
|
"-VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW3 IS - RA3
00: WEW YORK; BUFILE ONE HUNDRED DASK FOUR FOUR EIGHT ZERO
© WINE TWO; ‘MM ONE HUNDRED DASH ORE SIX THREE FOUR ZERO;
MFILE ONE HUNDRED DASH ONE FIVE SIX SEVEN FOUR |
nmm 00: MIAMI; BUFILE ONE HUNDRED DASK FOUR SIX.
| '__:ﬁ.g_szvzu FOUR NINE ONE; MM EIGKTY DASH ONE THREE SEVEN FOUR
| '_'_;nmw ONE HUNDRED DASH ONE EIGHT W) &Qua NINE. \/\
. souncr-:, WHO HAS PROVIDED RELIABLE INFORMATION. IN PAS‘I‘,

o225 _.ng;

nmtcrs WA‘H wn.L nor Paancxmre_._
S uo AUG 13 1912 '

.OR ALIGN WITH ANY FACTION PLANNING UIOLENGE DURING
| _ REPUBLICMI NATIDNAL CONVENTION, HIAHI, FLho SOURCE STATED
‘:'APPEARS MILH‘AUKEE VVAW WILL AVOID DISTURBANCES IN ORDER 1'0

END PAGE ONE. ' //-




" PRESERVE IMAGE.  \A
ADWINISTRATIVE:
| REWITEL TO BUREAU, MIAWI, AND NEW YORK, AUGUST TEW,
LAST; AWD NEW YORK TEL TO BUREAU, AUGUST TEN LAST. | 4
source moentrFien os (Y - 'b[::f?c.
FOR INFORMATION BUREAU AND RECEIVING OFFICES, SOURCE, |
wio PROVIDED 1nFoRmaTION REGarDing vioLencE, vas [N 'r"[ |
— MILVAUKEE DIVISION AVARE . [{" |
© WILWAUKEE CHAPTER UVAW HAS FURNISHED FALSE INFORMATIONTO ||
* INDIVIDUALS AFFILIATED WITH ORGANIZATION IN ATTENPT TO." 1
ONCOVER INFORMANIS, REVIEW OF INFORMATION AS mnu:suﬁn BY -
_FEW_YORK REVEALS POSSIBILITY




PAGE THREE.

MI (168-18949) - ComA e
#5 FURNISHED BY—' o
INFORMATION WAS FURNISHED IN EXPEDITIOUS MANNER, U\ SRR
_END, - SR e

HOLD
REC 3 FBI WA RDR
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Transmit the following in

{Type in plaintext or codel

Q0: NY

ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (100-448092)

/ H + —— . L

PNTOT s

[ AU

AIRTEL _ AIRMAIL, SPECIAL DELIVERY REGISTERED
" RECEIPT REQUESTEL/Priority)

o — ———————— T —— T — T — i ————— o — " — —

ATTN, ¢

LD

It should be noted that none of the enc

aterial has been excis it is an exact

IMMEDTIATELY DELIVER TO ROOM 932, 9th & D BUILDING VIA

DID, Room

932N\ 9th & D
Bui%g

Re Bureau telephone call to —6/14/?_2 .

. Enclosed herewith to the Bureau are three
v £ es containing information received from

jes
lose!-

f the

A

RETURN

SPECIAL COURIER.

D

BEW:raj

D 2 - iﬁreau IEnc. 6) (RM, AMSD, RRR)
-2 - —

Y

3

AUG 17 1972

F i
\




Tre ; . 1S - REVOLUTIONARY Acnvr'rms
s ,)\’}

i A - Date: 5/26/72
._r. . . E - . 6 ; ,.'

......

sAc, DENVER (100-10467) ®

* SUBJECT: %ETNAM v AGAINST THE WAR

BUDED' -5/30/72

: }' Rem airtel and to Bureau New Ybrk and
Lake City, 12/3/71 and et to all offices 4/28/72

goe Frte

Bureau (Enc. 1) (AM RM)
'ﬁenver' .
N 1107 - 100-—10467 - VVAW) ' '
J) (2 = 100-New = VVAW Chapter, Fort Collins, Colo )

- . 100~-New = Chapter, Greeley, Colo, ) HE

B NEN

31

HEREIN 15
DATEZ~Z

i
M "._‘—
LI I |

NN R

Coies continued pige

HUA drd
s i o1 e A["‘"Q'"IES
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100~10467

quieé {cont'd):

-7t:' (2 -~ 100~New
'0 , (2 -~ 100-New
- {2 ~ 100~-New

(2 - 100-New

r the Bureau is one copy of

e VVAW in the regional
area of Colorado, Wyoming and Utah, @ \)\

In response to reBulet the following is set forth.

_\M 1, The Regional Office which covers Colorado,
o ?yoming, and Utah, and which is currently located at 847 East
Colfax, Denver, Colorado, has been handling the planning of
VVAW activities in the Denver/Boulder/Colorado Springs area
and draws support from other members located in other Colorado
- cities, No Denver chapter, as such, exists. Leaflets handed
out by VVAW in the past have indicated a chapter exists at
Box #911, Student Center, Colorado State University (CSU), .
Fort Collins, Colorado, telephone #493-2364, and fthat VVAW has
‘contacts in Greeley, Colorado, telephone #353-7913, and in
Boulder, Colorado, telephone #449-5926, A news article ap~
pearing in the "Rocky Mountain News,™ a daily Denver, Colorsdo,
newspaper, issue of 11/471, indicated that a VVAW chapter
exists in Greeley, and that RICK CHRISTMAS, age 26, was the

president, | B

Since information indicates chapters exist in Fort .-
Collins and Greeley, cases are being opened as instructed, ‘and
LHMs will be submitted promptly reporting results of
investigation, i

R

&

| ~_As nme _the enclosed— :
of VVAW in Colorado, Wyom ng .




DN #100-10467

and Utah, —breaks down numerically as

follows:

STATE e . MEMBERS SUPPORTERS
Colorado:
Fort Collins 87.' 48 |
L Greeley | 47 | B 3
Boulder _ 71 ' 36
'fort Carson 23 | o
Colorado Springs 18 | 0
Pueblo ’ 28 1
- Denver 293 234
Aurora : | 18 3
Other Colo;ado towns 58 0
Wyomingﬁ
All towns 17 0
Utah: ,
Salt Lake City :36 _ 3
Other Utah towns - 16 Y
TOTAL | 2 328
-3 -

AL




DN #100-10467

involving towns in LD
~Utah was previously furnished Salt Lake City by Denver,

: It is noted that only 160 males participated in the
VVAW contingent, half of which made an unauthorized attempt to
join the official Veterans Day parade in Denver on. 10/23/71,
and while an estimated 950 marched behind the VVAW banner in
the 11/6/71, anti-war march and rally sponsored by the
Colorado Peace Action Coalition (CPAC), they consisted of both
males and females and many did not appear to be of a logical
age to be in VVAW. ‘\«x

Only 25 were present to hold an anti-war memorial
service at the State Capitol on 12/31/71 A\ N

An estimated 25 to 35 at Fort Collims, Colorado, and
30 at Greeley, Colorado, have turned out for the few local
peaceful VVAW demonstrations in those areas. Those who have
appeared at Fort Carson near Colorado Springs in the past have
come from Denver, .

= nal coordinator at presen
TOM BRATLAND was at
meeting, , Texas, 4/7 -

Co
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DN #100~10467

LIC
— 70 CONFI
o

' Others whose names have come up in past press coverage
as being connected with the Denver VVAW office are:

STEVE NORRIS;

PHIL YOUNG;

RAY CHASE;

JOHN CASE;

DAN BATEMAN;

DEAN PHILLIPS;
LAWRENCE ¥, HARROD;
PETER B, KING; and
EDWIN MORLAN,

| Investigation regarding
aven e that it lists to

n_Bou _ -
On 5/10/72, SA'“determined discreetly
at the Activities Desk, University of Colorado (CU), Boulder, -

that while no chapter appears to exist as such, VVAW has use
of space in room #183-A in the University enter, and
VVAW coo s are GRIFFITHS S, .ELLIS tele=

hone nd JASON SHERMAN
b 01l0Tado., |

-5-




' DN #100-10467

individuals:

CONF

At presént, Denver has cases pending on the followl

e

Both cases are present

y closed, however,

n!l!ii’ll’»
is being reopened by this communication in view of hi aving
been arrested 5/20/72, at Fort Carson, Colorado, for throwing
a substance which appeared to be blood on the clothing of a

Fort Carson officer,

),

 CONISgIAL

.




‘DN #100-10467

: Denver is opening cases on the following individuals,
all of whom have ‘bee tioned above and some of whom appear
on the enclosed

b1c

el

| -\
i
i
b

: L

r »

]

‘I_

:

§

L]

,f\af"’ T - 7 -
—




bcC

DN #100-10467

I_an‘dFare both on ADEX,
Category III, No informatlion has been developed to date in-

dicating any of those currently being investigated have re-
ceived special military training in explosives or guerrilla

he group, At present
VVAW and who has_exhibited [avorab. 1ty
forcement in the Greeley area, is being considered for
developnment, q;gs U\ ‘

No live coverage by FBI sources currently exists at
Fort Collins; however, efforts are underway to obtain such




JON #100-1 A " ‘
e 2@, tcw“”ﬁ

‘eoverage. noted that campus .‘.,....\......_.,J

Collins, naa sc eral sources covering activities of various
~-- campus groups, and through this means, as well as through

VVAW publicity, the Denver Division has been kept adv1sed of

planned activities of the group, LY

LEADS | _
DENVER DIVISION
AT BOULDER, COLORADO

Will continue to be alert for indpendent activities
of members of VVAW at CU. (A copy of
{_;;D -is furnished for assistance,) \

1

\ , .
A\ . AT COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO - i
y o ' . i

Will ascertain if any members of VVAW become active
gD in that area. G copy ot (ENGEGGEG -

furnished for assistance.) N

AT PUEBLO, COLORADO

Same lead as set out for Colorado Springs,

AT LARAMIE, WYOMING

Same lead as sef out for Colorado Springs.

AT DENVER, COLORADO

Will continue to follow the activities of VVAW in the
Greater Denver area. .

‘\\'
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NREO3 NH CODE

. FROM$  NEW HAVEN (188-21437)

" BUDED AUGUST ELEVEN SEVENTYTWO, |ifiit

- NO DEFINITE PLANS WERE MADE,

2¢35PN URGEFT 08/11/712 VEN

703 ACTING DIRECTOR
/ Miam
/

MIREP

A DISCREET SURVEY OF PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION FACILITIES

IN CONNECTICUT FAILED TO DISCLOSE ANY INFORMATION CONCERNING
TRAVEL OF @ROUPS TO MIAMI, FLA., TO PARTICIPATE IN DENONSTRA=
TIONS DURING THE REPUBLICAN NATIONAL CONVENTION. (A

A SOURCE WHO HAS FURNISHED RELIABLE IHFQRMATIONZIN_THE
PAST Hﬁi ADVISED THAT MEMBERS OF THE CONNECTIUCT CHAPTER

OF THE VIETNAM VETERANS ﬁgﬁgygymgﬁg‘yanxcvvnw) HAVE DISCUSSED }
THE POSSIBILITY OF GOING -TO MIAMI DURING THE CONVENTION BUT = |

THE INFORMANT INDICATED THAT

HAS HEARD NOTHING .

END PAFE ONE o k

JOO- 45 8§0T2 -
NOT RECORDED

B aus 1s 972

. ) ~ )
r .

3 a6 1651972
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IF THE VVAW PLANS ro 60 T0 nmm.

Mi{102-21437)

‘,‘_ADMINISTRATIVES AN ' T
RESUAIRTEL 70 ALL OFFICES JULY TWENTYSEVEN LAST.

IHFORMANT MENTIONED IS— b3, b'?@ 3

NH WILL INMEDIATELY FURNISH PERTINENT INFO TO INTERESTED

- OFFICES UPOH RECEIPT.
E&D

CIRRXXX ___CORRECTION- PAGE ONE FIRST LINE TO THE LAST

‘suo reno (D — s B
" | 70

FBL VDM WASH DC

LLR




aRA FEMR (0 cER) 10108

UNITED STATES ww v oy MENT .
Memorandum

TO  :ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (100-448092) pATE: 5/27/72

'\Mﬁ?&mc, KNOXVILLE (100-4270) (RUC) _
SUBJECT? VIETNAM VETERANS. AGAINST

THE WAR (VVAW) :

IS - REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES

A BUDED: 5/30/72
Re Bureau letter to Albany dated 4/28/72.‘#ﬁ (j)\

Logical sources, Knoxville Division, have been
contacted; however, no information has been received that
the VVAW is active in this division.

For information of Bureau and New York, an organiza-
tion by the name of Veterans Against the War (VAW) was formed
on the University of Tennessee (UT} Campus, Knoxville, Tenn.,
in May - June, 1971; however, this organization has not been
active since that date and was not associated with the VVAW..

This organlzatlon was a paper organization and all,
veterans at UT were considered members of this organlzatlon. A

In view of the above, no further action being
taken in this matter and if any information is received that
the VVAW is active, this case will be reopened and approprlate
investigation conducted per instructions set forth in referenced
letter. LAY

T ‘t\‘(;\‘)

w0 LU Y 74_5;0 .2.3 _--, 91 /
’ J\. T P . v }

e
v /f.
\1:22)— Bureau (RM) . . - *‘gg&
1 ~ New York (100-160644) (RM) - o0\
1 - Knoxville _

HAM/piw
(4)

Buy U.S, Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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BTHAL BURTAU OF INVESTIGATION _ o, fett ]
OMMUNICATIONS SECTION . Mr. Butes ———— l
P . My, Bishop i
1. Callchan —— |;
AUG 5 lg? w ' :1[1‘ gcjul'nphc:l: —H
Mr. Clevelond ——— ;
. Conrad :
TELETY gti;y“_ :
. ) Mr. Jenkins :
NROZE MM CODE Q'M;M?ﬁﬁ} ;
" r\r\“Em{ Mr. Miiler, BESM_
851 PM UPGENT Bu5-~72 aXN o I S
l o R ;
TO ACTJING DI RECTOR I 35'44 8@92 P\\’\_\"\\? v bEe Tele Rocin i
-y sy \‘ e r. Kinley :
7} ATEN: DOMESTIC INTELLIGENCE DIV \'% - s Bty — |
. 3. Noenon ae..
JACKSONVILLE 128-1745 DR Mss. Neonan —— l
FROM MIAMI 180-16343 4P
'WM" IS - F?EU. ACTIVITITY 00 NEY YORK

“"—M RESIDENCE OF

STATED BECAME

' SAID

a avo | - <= = owvers oF wane pane

poonLE sHop (wpo) .  cLalvs| esioes oetrorT, micuisaw, exact
ADDRESS _ INKNOWH,

AND HE DOES NOT XNOW PRESENT WHEREAROUTS OF

) i Qg_ﬁﬁ 5,,&/4/%‘0‘?3"” H‘a'
‘ TERMINATED HIS EYPLOYMENT VOLUN WLY WITH WDDS, - -
Qmﬁnme']—-msr OR SECOND WEEK OF JULY LAST, CGLAIMS HE LEFT KEYS
| _ _ _ 3 AUG 171972
END' PAGE ONE R~ 155 . —
i, .
) X S ' f'h‘m e i
€2 AUG211977 ‘ \




MM 100- 16349

PAGE TWO

TO WDDS AT HIS RESIDENCE IN GAINSVILLE, —
_ CLAINED ANYONE AT THAT HOUSE HAD AND HAS
ACCESS TO THESE KEYS, ‘ELATED HE LIVED FOREGOING ADDRESS
WITH_AND—BOTH STUDENTS AT
:SANTA FE JUNIOR COLLEGE, r*amr:svxLLE.u |

S :o:77o0 LACING AN ORDER FOR SIXTY WRISTROCKET
WINTING SLINGS WITH SAUNDERS 4RCHERY CO., COLUMBUS, |
NEBRASKA DURING LATE JUME LAST, HE ORIGINALLY PLACED THIS
ORDER BY TELEPHONE BUT IS UN#SLE TO IDENTIFY THE INDIVIDUAL
YITH WHOM HE PLACED THIS ORDER. CLAIMED HE PLACED THIS ORDER

ON HIS OWN ACCORD INASMUCH AS IT wOULD BE AN ITEM TO IMPROVE SALES

AT 4DDS. HE COMMINTED BUSINESS ON THE ORDINARY RETAIL ITEMS WAS
°307,  KE WAS YNAPLE TO EXPLAIN WHY HE ORDERED SPORTING GOODS,
ICH AS WRISTPOCKETS, WHEN THE LICENSE FOR WIS BUSINESS IS THAT
OF A MERCHANT RETAIL STORE. \A

B> yviteo PaRCEL SERVICE DELIVERED THE ORDER
DURING FIRST WEEK OF JULY LAST. ORDER DELIVERED TO WISE'S DRUC
STORE, NEXTDOOR TO WDDS, AS NO ONE WAS AT HIS SHOP AT TIME
verrvery was manE. (JJPzrsovariy prckep up oroER a1 WIsE S
DRUE $TORT dreIng aFTexnooy of day dELIvEry wade. {JJEsET

e

END PAGE TwO

b7




M1 129-16349

PAGE THREE

CHECK TO SAUNDERS ARCHERY CO. TOR ABOUT ONE HUNDRED SIXTEEN DOLL ARS Lgr7(:
IN PAYMENT FOR THIS ORDER, CHECK DRAWN ON FIRST NATIONAL BANK,

GAINSVILLE, FLA, Ann-ls'om.y PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN f
CHECKS. \)\ [
- -REFUSED TO ANSWER WHETHER OR NOT HE ¥NOWS SCOTT | "‘ l

CAMIL, HE REFUSED TO ANSHER QUESTIONS AS TO “JHET”ER_IS
memger of vuav. {Bpevies seive A memer oF vvay, HOWEVER
STATED HE SUPPORTS THIS ORGANIZATION, u _
-_BELIEUES THAT THE TOTAL ORDER OF WRISTROCKETS ARE
I THE WDDS. b\ |
SR - 1S E DID NOT PARTICIPATE IN UVAY MEETING IN
GAINESVILLE DURING WEEXEND OF MaY TyO SEVEN DASH TWO EIGHT LAST.

e —

HE DOES NOT RECALL A MEETING WITH CAMIL AND TWO OTHER INDIVIDUALS
(AT HIS RESIDENCE IN GATMESVILLE ON OR ABOUT MAY TWO EIGHT LAST. k/‘\

B /1D HE CANNOT AUTHORIZE A CONSENT TO SEARCH THE
'PREMISES OF WDDS' INASMJCH AS ME IS NO LONGER AN EMPLOYEE,
ADDING SUCH AUTHORIZATION CAN ONLY BE OSTAINED FROM THE OWNERS.
VE STATED HE WwILL NOT BE A WITNESS FOR THE GOVERNMENT o
CONCERNING THIS MATTER. \_\

FD THREE 7ERQ T0S TO FOLLOW.

END PAGE THREE




MM 180-16340

PAGE FOUR
- p7C

. JACKSONVILLE, AT GAINESVILLE, WILL ATTEMPT TO LOCATE £’£;

- OWNERS OF YDDS FOR PURPOSE OF OBTAINING CONSENT TO SEARCH WDDS
:

BEING SERVED WITH A SURPOENA BY RUREAU AGENTS

e .
\vUR APPEARANCE BEFORE FGJ, TALLAHASSEE, FLA., AUGUST EIGHT NEXT. \
ARRANGEMENTS BEING MADE FOR SUBPOENA TO BE DELIVERED BY q

TTEN TR

GAINESVILLE, FLA. AGENTS TO MIAMI OFFICE AGENTS, IN ORDER TO

SEP.UE- AT

END
DSS FBI WADC CLR




f £ . . ) Me, Callaban ...
.’F 1 My, Camodell .
4 . ; ;
HEDERY, ) . Mr. Clovelond ..
LERAV N ca : Mr. Cont=d

4. Dalbey — . -

e HMr. Jenkins .
P - Mz, Mmshall@
: * ; t Mr. Miller, E >

T EL E TYP ;"": Mr. Pender

Mr. Soyots
Mr. Waltera o,
Tele, Room
Mr. Kinley
Mr. Armstong —
Ms. Herwiyg
Mrs, Noonan

.

A

R £19 LA COLE

JT14PM URGENT 8-11~72 JAA

T0_ASTTNG DIRZCTOR (122-445792)

MIAMI
/?ROM LO5S ANGELES (1€0-75017) 2P

et

VIETHAM VETERARS AGAINST THE WAR

A=VOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES.

RLBUTEL, AUGUST HINE, LAST,.

REST e o A vy i .

_ AS SET FORTH
IN wIaMI TELETYPE, AUG JDT Ten, LAST. IX THgi.iﬁ%f“D

SUPERVISOR-

MIaMI DIVISIOM, WILL BE TEL“PHOHICALLY




LA 165-75817 x

PAGE TWO

REEEAD e ths vt (AT

‘1T 1S SUGGESTED BUREAU CONSIDERATION BE GIVEW —

FROM THIS, IT 15 LOS ANGELES' OPINION THAT ¥O OTHER FORM OF
COMMUNICATION BE UTILIZED EXCEPT THAT AS SET FORTH ABOVE,

ACB, APPROPRIATE SWITCHBOARD AND DUTY PERSONNEZL WILL

IRTEDANHD FURWISHED THE CCDE NAMES ONLY OF THE ISFORUMANTS. f”%

RO

" BEST copy AVAILARLE "
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FD-36 (Hev. $-22-64)

FBI
Date: 5/30/72

PLAINTEXT

{Type in plaintext or code)

Transmit the following in

— e il o o s ———

Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority}
™ A_cTrmG DIRECTOR, FBI (100-448092) T

FROM :QSAC’ SPRINGFIELD (100-12685) (P)
SUBJECT: VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR
(VVAW)
IS - VVAW
BUDED 5/30/72

Re Director letter to Albany dated 4/28/72. (A

Set forth below is information requested in referenced

letter: | , _ _
u)\ . ALL ,Nan "ﬂTlr\n r
1. Location of VVAW Chapters HE, L ' !

4_

A. University of Illinois, DATEM;B ’

Urbana, Illinois

B. Southern Illinois University,
Carbondale, Illinois

C. Southern Illinois University -~ Edwardsville
BEdwardsville, Illinois

A SEA06 | -
II. Membership in VVAW : ~|o.)f.j‘“g|;.li! 0 o %goqgwl‘ﬂé}

A. University of Illincois,
Urbana, Yllinois

T T

P } 10 JUN 2 1972 X
L‘/ [ i
./"B “m#

Investigation has been institu#ed, however, no

‘recommepda been made regarding inclusion on
ADEX,
2 ‘= Bureau (10

vietnam veteran status unknown.,! -
(~w8 ~ Springfield (2 -~ 100-12685)

(2 ~ 100-13176, VVAW- U of 1)
(2 - 100-13117, VVAW - SIU)
(2 - 100-13368, VVAW-SIU-E)

DND7mkT

(1
5’ 6 v 19-%_ . Sent —t
¢ \Qf peei al Age nt ln Charge u. 5. GOVERNMEN;’ PR(NT[NG"OQ‘ICEE llﬂ?[;:dl’-fss

NEMBER. QE.




SI-. 100-12685

2.;

4.

\,

Investigation is continuing. ' No recommendation made
for inclusion in ADEX and Vietpnam veteran status

unknown, -

3.

Investigation is continuing. No recommendation made
for inclusion in ADEX and Vietnam veteran status

unknown

Investigation is continuing. No recommendation made
for inclusion in ADEX and Vietnam veteran status '

unknown,

5.
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Investigation is continuing. No recommendation made '
for inclusion in ADEX and Vietnam veteran status :

unknown.

Investigation is continuing. No recommendation made
for inclusion in ADEX and Vietnam veteran status

unknown.
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7.'

Investigation is continuing. No recommendation made
for inclusion in ADEX and Vietnam veteran status

unknown.

Investigatzon 13 continuing. No recommendation mndé
for inclusion in ADEX and Vietnam veteran status

\ unknown _
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'investigafien is continuing. No recomﬁeﬁdation'mad;\\
for inclusion in ADEX and Vietnam veteran status LA
unknown._j”* _

10.

IhéeStlgatien'ls continuing. No recommendation made
. for inclusion in ADEX and Vietnam veteran status g C
: unknown._'- o _ ) - R - _ . L

Bl ‘Southern Illinois Univer51ty,
l - Car ondale, 1111no1sl

Y

activities do not warrant his inclusion on the ADEX,

Investigation continuing.' vietnam veteran status is
unknown. :

| Investigation has been instituted and thus far subjects

“Investigation has been instituted and thus’ far subJect's
activities do not warrant his inclusion opt#meé ADEX .
' Vietnam veteranAs atus 15

-unknown.
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iInvestigation has been institpted and thus far subject s
‘activitieées do not warrant hls'inclusion on the ADEX.

l

b 1

P . . Investigation continuing. ?&#&nam veteran status is
\ S unkn wn. - -

[ .

: , L : i

E ‘ Invest:gatlon COmpleted No recommendation for ADEX.-;
4§ ' Subject is Vietnam veteran and lis speclalized trai“‘"g

RO --E;in military was that. of - medic. 5
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III,

g o e ot e

" p—

Investigation is continuing. Subject not recommended

for inclusion on ADEX, Subject's Vietnam veteran
status unknown.

Investigation instituted. No recommendation made
regarding ADEX and Vietnam veteran status unresolved,

Investigation being reinstituted. Subject not
recommended for inclusion on ADEX, Subject's vVietnam
veteran status unknown,

Southern Illinois University - Bidwardsville,
Edwardsville, Illinois

Investigation continuing. No recommendation made
regarding ADEX, Efforts continue to resolve vietnam
veteran status. '

Investigation instituted. No recommendation made
regarding ADEX, Efforts continue to ascertain

vietnam veteran status, )1?/

Investigation continuing. No recommendation made
regarding ADEX, Vietnam veteran status unknown.

Informant Coverage

A,

University of Illinois,
Urbana, Illinois
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SI 100-12685
s is provided by

- , is observing their.
O ctliv eir organizational o
1) structure is afforded by VVAW is relatively

ﬁ? inactive at present and a nformant coverage is

not warranted, however, should VVAW activity increase,
informant coverage will be_augmentedt“&

"B, Southern Illinois University,
Carbondsle, Illinois

Coverage of VVAW a ity at Southern Illinois University
is provided by Additional coverage is not
warranted as VvV U has not held any meetings or sponsored

any activities since 12/71. However, members of VVAW are
presently students at SIU and source has been targeted to
advise should VVAW meetings resume. \ A

okiniiidiiiieNR——
C. Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville.
Edwardsville, Illinois ‘
coverage of VVAW is provided bMand
who have advised that S n eld
y me since 12/71 and the organization is completely
inactive. As .noefforts are underway to recruit new

members and as the VVAW organization at SIU-E is inactive,
~ additional informat coverage is not warranted. \uA
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Alrtel

To: SACs, St. Louls —

Miami
/y@rom* Acting Director, FBI

-

ReSLairtel and LHM dated 8/2/72 captioned "MIREP," (ﬂ

LN

IB)

1-Mr.
1-Mr, ]
léﬂr._

ALL, Mrmw'w
HEREL 15 ST -
dml—;z/z‘ 2, /45 me/mu/é -
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and coverage

— plans to converge on
— 18 needed so as to know what activities they plan to engage in
f* daring the Republican National Convention,
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MIAMI Wis. Varein

"‘EW : Firs, Thexasn o | |
rrom  gacksonviLLE [ zres O ek -

- .

T0 . ACTING DIRFCTOR 1(%3?“7”'

VIETWAM UETERANS AGANIST THE WAR(VVAW), 15 -
H/FILE ONE HUNDRED - ONE SEVEN FOUR FIVE; BUREAU
FILE ONE HUNDRED - FOUR FOUR EIGHT ZERO NINE TWO,

-

REFERERCE 3
7€ JACKSONVILLE NITEL BUREAU, AUGUST FOUR AND EIGHT LAST. 3

ON AUGUST NINE INSTANT, SUBJECT ARRESTED WITHOUT INCIDENT BY - g
BUREAU AGENTS AND LOCAL OFFICERS OF REGION TWO, GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA. %

qulsl‘

. OWN RECOGN!I ZANCE
AND RELEASED ON —e—R-{’ BOND. SUBJECT RELEASED ON "0 .R." BOND QUE}UG 41972

T0 CURRENTLY BEING OUT ON FIVE THOUSAND DOLLAR BOND ON FEDERAL__
CHARGE. PRELIMINARY HEARING SCKEDULED FOR AUGUST SEVENTEEN NEXT, .
THIRTY AM, GAINESVILLE, ' .J B bit)
FOR INFORMATION OF BUREAU, SCOTT CAMIL, REGIONAL COORDINATOR,
VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW), GAINESVILLE, MADE PRESS

END PAGE ONE joo- H go7
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PAGE TwoO

k;]C.RELEASE CONCERNING ABOVE ARREST TO LOCAL RADIO, NEWSPAPER, AND
TELEVISION MEDIA THIS DATE. CAMIL CLAIMING ALLEGED ASSAULT COMPLETE
LIE AND THIS MATTER IS ANOTHER EXAMPLE OF MIS-USE OF GOVERNNENT POWERS,
© AND THAT IT IS ALSO CONTINUED HARASSMENT BY THE GOVERNMENT OF THE
WVAW. BUREAU MAY DESIRE TO FURNISH THIS INFORMATION TO DEPARTMENTAL
ATTORNEYS WHO ARE HANDLING CONSPIRACY TRIAL ON CAMIL. ' - |

MIAMI BEING FURWISHED REFERENCED TELETYPE DATED AUGUSI FOUR LAST
VIA FACSIMILE. K

MIaMI AT MIAMI BEACH, INTERVIEW

¢ Y - : ccoch v DETAIL CONCERNING HIS

[ opszrvatIons oF THE AssauL. R ¢s Leavive FeEpERaL BUILDING

WITH —wHEN THE ASSAULT OCCURRED. ALSO OBTAIN

any otuer Naves (IR 1okt Have wHo wITNESSED THE AssauLT.
REQUEST EXPEDITIOUS HANDLING AS PRELIMINARY HEARING SCHEDULED FOR
AUGUST SEVENTEEN NEXT. | |
END ) 3 O . h
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"UNITED STAE GO~ ERNMENT

Bates

. Bishop
. ‘ . 1 = Mr. ™~ C::rl.ah:n
Memorandum 12 e o
. Conrad
) . ) c Dalbey
. () 1 = Mr. :J]nds:
: Walters
” Tele. Rloom —_
Mr. Kinley
SUEJ sé) VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW) M Armsteong -

INTERNAL SECURITY~~REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES

Mra. Neenan o

. PURPOSE: | b7C
To recommend that in response to specific request of

. _De : rmation deveIOped by .
A e utilized for purpose
557£) of obtaining search warrant in case involving indictment of six

Vietnam Veterans Against the War (VVAW) members in Florida for
violation of Federal laws, \M/\

BACKGROUND ;

Information has previously been reported concerning '™
the fact that a Federal Grand Jury (FGJ) in Tallahassee, .Florida,
returned indictment on 7/13/72 against six VVAW members, including
violence-prone Southeast U, S, VVAW leader Scott Camil, charging
conspiracy to violate Federal antiriot statutes, Indictment
further charged Camil with being in possession of incendiary
device and te which ¢ h or i

34 PPN RTINS |
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Memorandum to Mr, E, S, Miller .
Re: Vietnam Veterans Against the War
100-448092

as basis for affidavit in support of search
warrant has been disaussed with Departmental attorney Guy L,
Goodwin, who handled presentation to FGJ, | 1

' While recognizing the obvious advantage of obtaining
search warrant to seize wri ockets, we advised Go of the
extreme sensitivity o

i This position
as appreclated by Goodwin, no official request was made for ‘

search warrant and no recommendations were made in this regard. L

; ,

N
E the wrist rockets
% were traced to hipple~style store in Gainesville, Florida, named

| Wang Dang Doodle (WDD), Individual who purchased wrist rockets
" has been identified as#m interviewed
! by Bureau Agents on 8/5/72 and has admitted ordering rockets

but refused to answer any questions concerning his relationship
with Camil, He was_subpoenaed to appear before FGJ on 8/8/72.
Goodwin presumesﬂill refuse to answer questions and
plans to prepare immunity papers to insure his testimony.
Jacksonville has determined wrist rockets are visible in show
window of WDD and Jacksonville Agents are maintaining 24~hour
surveillance at WDD to insure rockets are not moved, On 8/7/72

Goodwin stated that this would probably be last opportunity to
seize wrist rockets before they are moved again and requested

2 CONTINUED - OVER




Memorandum to Mr. E. S. Miller
Re: Vietnam Veterans Against the War
100-448092

that expeditious consideration be given to using information
#for obtaining a search warrant. Goodwin further

indicated that based on all testimony and evidence to date,
seizure of wrist rockets is absolutely essential to successful
outcome of trial in this case, and search warrant should be
executed without any delay. Vo :

ER
e

OBSERVATIONS:

There is no question that
has been vital and instrumental in accumulati
evidence we have

ACTION:

Attached for approval is letter to Assistant Attorney
General, Internal Security Division, interposing no objection

3 CONTINUED - OVER _
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Memorandum to Mr. E. S. Miller
Re: Vietnam Veterans Against the War

100-448092 ‘
‘7C; ‘to utilization of info for search warrant
511 affidavit. Supervisor acksonville Division,

contacted telephonically on evening of 8/7/72 and concurred
with proposed action. Confirmation of action and appropriate
instructions to Jacksonville will be handled by separate teletype.
In view of urgent time factor and to expedite handling of this
matter, it is requested, if approved, that attached letter be-
returned to Domestic Intelligence Division for hand delivery to
Assistant Attorney General. _ X (g 5T+

[R\L/D =7

2 _ | 2




( Internal Security Division
/ Acting Pirector, FBI

TR VY

Assistant Attormey General E

VIETNAN VETERANS AGAINST THE VAR (VVAW)
INTRRNAL SECURITY ~ REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES

370 This will confirm a conversation on August 7, 1972.&'/ b
betweon Mr, Guy L. Goodwin of your Division and Special Agent
N7 Robert L. Perce of this Bureau coneem t ity of
utilising informa from ¥BI inf .
o

oy cal evidence in tho case
involving indicmx of six VYAV members by a Florida Pederal
,_ Grand Jury for violation of Pederal ctutum.__\_ A

' ance of
Tobts ' Ary phaysiel tor muon in this
nttor u tnuy appreciated. Accordingly, this interpos

. 7o objection to the utilization of information

',‘S’h an arfidavit to obtain a search warraat. I | _ ;
° . a T s 4b)6
REC-69 100-4as008  ~| ql Iy = :
— 3
. &b :
‘o |

See ..mmmF:o ¥r. X, 8. Miller
“\f -dated 8/8/72, c¢a ned ove, and prepared by RIP:tlc,

pt ;
“Classified "Conf:(l.’#tul“ since FBI inforvafl - g‘:ldentiﬁod
disclosure of wh identity could be det¥® to national
defense interests by compromising sourcg(’ L 38 Y
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My Felt —— |
: A ot DT Mz, Bates ——— |-
LEA T ELAE R ' Mr. Bishop ——— [i
- : SOUMCATIONS Sl : Mr. Caliahan ——— {;
. - : Mr. Compbell —— |
R b _ My, Clevelond ——
O D Mr. Conrad ———1:
://‘ 14, Dalbey i

: o 1. Jenkins

NRB15 MM CODE TELETYPRE M

849PM URGENT 8-8-72 WAW

1
Mr. Soyois (
Mr. Watlers —— |!
Tele. Room
Mr. Yinley
Mr. Armsirong ———

TO ACTING DIRECTOR AMAISSQZ

JACKSONVILLE  18B=-1745 N e
R AL AR o B
FROM MIAMI ~ 1068-16340 gpP BE=L T T
DATL

.’/. I

e 0‘"ﬁl~é

4 AUG 16 072
BJY DCPSD UPON ARRIVAL LiEREeron s

 MIAMI OFFICE NOTIFIED TELEPHONICALLY
END PAGE ONE

£ha- /3 <.1) BN
/ ¥if 72’(};.1,1 o ‘-::S-J ..L\F
LJ ' lm S

-—

blAUL . iell.'\. . . | } . . ,. '




MM 106-16340
PAGE TWO

H‘)D IMMEDIATELY PROCEEDED DCPSD HEADQUARTERS. AGEWTS IDENTIFIED THEM-
SELVES AS SUCH. -ADUISED NO PROMISES COULD BE MADE IN EXCHANGE
" FOR HIS COOPERATION BUR THAT ANY COOPERATION WOULD WATURALLY BE
REPORTED TO USA, TALLAHASSEE. HE WAS ADVISED OF HIS RIGHTS AND
EXEGUTED WAIVER OF RIGHTS FORM. QUESTION AND ANSWER INTERVIEMW
THEN CONDUCTED BY SA-IN PRESENCE OF- ABOVE THREE
DADE COUNTY OFFICERS AND A DCPSD STENOGRAPHER. U\
INTERVIEW ALSC TAPED,

END PAGE TWO

-, -



MM 108-16340

PAGE THREE

e ——— T S e e

END PAGE THREE




MM 160-16340

. i
PAGE FOUR o

| e B y LG
G c+vvor speciricalLy recail presence oF anvone suT R ‘
ALTHOUGH HE IS CERTALN SEVERAL OTHERS WERE

§
1

'

PRESENT »

RECALLED, ALTHOUGH HAS NO RECOLLECTION BY DATE,

e events of (SR szvzvTvivo, seT out

IN PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FD THREE ZERO Tw0S. DEBRIEFING DCPSD

— > P S zcoL L Econs

SELECTIVE AND SELF-SERVING, HOWEVER, IN THAT HE WOULD NOT Y

e

h
ATTRIBUTE ANY PRO-VIOLENCE STATEMENTS TO SELF, ALTHOUGHK SUCH J
REPORTED BY— EACH MENTION OF CONTACTS TO |
PURCHASE OFFENSIVE-TYPE WEAPONS, SUCH AS BAZOOKAS, RECOILLESS RIFLES,
GRENADES, ETC.; POSSIBLE WEAPONS CACHES, BROWARD COUNTY; METHOD TO

SABOTAGE POWERLINES, ETC.—SUBSTANTIALLY |
corrosoraTED InFormaTIon FurNIsHED 5Y - : T

FOR DISCLAIMING PERSONAL PARIICIPAHON.—

END PAGE FOUR




MY 100-16340

PAGE FIVE

IT IS OPINION OF_

HE IS UNABLE TO s%ssmmnmz, THAT "RICH LIBERALS™ ALSO FUND SCOTT AND

HIS VVAW CHAPTER. .\ | |
G 0 sussTANTIATION, THAT THESE INDIVIDUALS

CONTRIBUTED TO cnmiL'wEAPONs PURCHASE FUND. L—/ﬂ

HAT UPON EXPOSURE OF DCPSD UNDERCOVER

DETECTIVES, SEVERAL VVAW MEMBERS WANTED T0 "TAKE THEM FOR A RIDE",

. e —

e e—L

END PAGE FJIVE




MM 168-16346
PAGE SIX

— k70

HAS NO PROOF CF THIS EXCEPT

—AT CERTAIN GENERAL VVAW MEETINGS.

FOLLOWING INTERVIEW, INTERVIEWERS PROCEEDED TO

HIS RESIDENCE

END PAGE SIX




MM 120-16344

PAGE SEVEN

wiLL sien staTEmENT wien TranscrizeD [ D

N

Bureau REQUESTED To SECURE DEPARTMENT auTHorIZaTION For [

N R} |
MIAMI, WILL CONDUCT FURTHER INTER'UIEWS—

TO OBTAIN MORE DETAILED, SPECIFIC INFORMATION OF EVIDENTIARY VALUE.

“mramt wits atso 1nteErview (IR o vas rresent

END PAGE SEVEN



MM 102-16340

PAGE EIGHT

1

_NO INFORNATION RELATING VVAW PLANS, ABOVE,

SPECIFICALLY TO REPUBLICAN NATIONAL CONVENTION. IT WAS HIS
IMPRESSION THAT PLANNING WAS FOR DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL CONVENTION,
ALTHOUGH_HE WAS NOT PRIVY TO "INSIDER® PLANS. \_A

END
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{
~ - FBI . !
» {
Date: 8/10/72 }
. . i
‘ransmit the following in Plaintext .
{Type in plaintext or codel —:
AIRTEL AIRMAIL !
: (Priority) _i
e e e e e e e e e — L
TO: ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (100-448092)
FROM SAC, PHOENIX (100-7603) (P)
SUBJECT': C;:ET NAM VETERANS AGAINST TH§,HAR {(VVAW)
IS —TRE T

5 ' -
" H .
.J. . X

00: NEW YORK

. ReBulet to all offices dated 4/28/72, and PXlet}
to the Bureau dated 5/6/72. “

: As indicated in referenced Phoenix letter to the
Bureau, Phoenix has initiated investigation to identify
individuals who undertook leadership roles at Arizona ftate
University (ASU) anti-war demonstrations in the Spring.™
Inquiries have also been conducted in regards to the firew/!
bombing of a recruiting station in Tempe, Arizona, As a [
result of these inquiries, four members of the VVAW appearigd
at the Phoenix Office of the FBI to inquire as to the nature
and reasons for the Bureau investigations.

They stated there is an Arizona chapter of the
VVAW., These individuals declined to state the number of
members involved; however, they did speak freely concerning
the objectives of the VVAW, They emphatically stated that

=3™% ¢hey are non-violent and their intention is not to drastically

alter the Government or the democratic process, rather .to
see the Viet Nam war ended. The end of the war-is {heir
main objective, \

@ - Bureau ﬁ»m‘n /ﬂa"’ #307«2 , 7

2 - New York (100-160641)
3 - Phoenix
(1-1007806) | MK“VNE

RLN :cwb \.“\ ’!
ﬂ“

(1)

Sent

" TR M a L0y £

J"\(Jl:.'j.“ 1u i . BGYERNAM:

472850 -
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| TELEIYEE
NPA@e8 BS CODE ) WD
. AL
8140 P NITEL B-11-72  MCC ,,._myf‘_‘\'."-"?*"{\?";,
TO: _ACTING DIRECTOR (ATTN: DOMINTEL) ;M\’Y e H
o S RTINS LA
FROM:  BOSTON (100- NEW i \’ b&ﬁl'”‘
2l | LR
//(}’f

ﬂLLEuATION OF MIRE TAPPING OF TELEPHONES OF

CIUIL LIBERTIES LEGAL DEFENSE FUND, INC.,OLEGAL IN SERVICE
PROJECT, MASSACHUSETTS POLITICAL ACTION FOR. PEACE,

VicIdAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR,. ADDRESS SIXTYSEVEW
4D SIXTYSEVEN o WINTHROP ST., CAMBRIDGE, MASS., INTERNAL .

Tm—— e e ot 4t b AT

SECURI TY MATTER

f

| | g
ON AUGUST ELEVEN INSTANT, AUSA WILLIAM BROWN, BOSTON, =
CoMPLAVMNT -
MASS., FURNISHED THE BOSTON OFFICE VITH A COPY OF A EUIF Jpg— ﬂ@_ﬁ_,\
nww@f"

FILED ON AUGUST ELEVEN INSTANT IN USDC, DISTRICT OF mss.,lmﬁ oo 172

8Y CIVIL LIBERTIES LEGAL DEFENSE FUND, INC., LEGAL IN-SERVICE _ .. wowmw
PROJECT, MASSACHUSETTS POLITICAL ACTION FOR PEACE, |

VIETN+Y VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR, PLAINTIFFS AGAINST : S
~ ;
20 w6 181972

INVESTIGATION; JAMES L. HANDLEY, SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE,

RICHARD KLEINDIENST, ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE UNITED STATES;
L. PATRICK GRAY, ACTING DIRECTOR, FEDERAL BUREAU OF

ORIGINAL FILED IN., .

NEW ENGLAND REGION, FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION; |
END PAGE ONE




BS 100~ NEW
PAGE TwWO

MELVIN LAIHD,ISECRETARY OF DEFENSE OF THE
UNITED STATES; RANDOLPH W. THROWER, COMHMISSIONER,
W ITED STATES INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE; WILLIAM E.
WILLIAMS, DISTRICT DIRECTOR, U, S. INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE, BOSTON, MASS.; BRIG. GEN, DEWITT C, ARMSTRONG
III, COMMANDER, FORT DEVENS, MASS.; JOHN F, KEHOE, .
COMMISSIONER, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY, COMMONWEALTH
C° MpSSACHUSETTS; JAMES REAGAN, CHIEF, CAMBRIDGE,
POLICE DEPARTMENT; NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH
COMPANY; JOHMN DOE, UNKNOWN FEDERAL AGENT; RICHARD
ROE, UNKNOWN AGENT OF THE UNITED STATES MILITARY FORCES;
HARRY HOE, UNKNOWN AGENT OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF
' MASSACHUSETTS OR AN INSTRUMENTALITY THEREOF, \,\

THE SUIT ALLEGES THAT FIVE TELEPHONE NUMBERS LOCATED
AT SIXTYSEVEN WINTHROP ST., REGULARLY USED BY THE
PLAINTIFFS, WHO SHARE THE MONTHLY TELEPHONE
CHARGES, WERE TESTED IN'FEBRUARY OF SEVENTYTWO BY A
RELATIVE FIELD STRENGTH'METER‘AND.THAT THE TEST INDICATEQ
THAT A WIRE TAP WAS BEING APPLIED TO THESE TELEPHONE LINES.
THE COMPLAINT ALLEGES THAT MILITARY AGENTS HAD WIRE
END PAGE TwO




BS 128~ NEW
PAGE THREE

TAPPED OR HAD ACCESS TO INFORMATION FROM WIRE TAPS
DESCRIBED ABOVE, SINCE MILITARY AGENTS HAD ACTED IN

THE COURSE OF THEIR LAV ENFORCEWENT FUNCTIONS ON THE
BASIS OF INFORMATION WHICH COULD NOT HAVE BEEN OBTAINED
EXCEPT BY MEANS OF OVERHEARING CONVERSATIONS ON THE
TELEPHONES IN QUESTION. | |

THE COMPLAINT FURTHER ALLEGES THAT A WIRE TAP HAD
BECN APPLIED AND UTILIZED ON THE CIVIL LIBERTIES
LEGAL DEFENSE FYND INC. AT TWO OTHER LISTED TELEPHONE
NJX2ERS AND THAT COMMUNICATIONS FROM THAT
TZLEPHONE HAD BEEN INTERCEPTED, DISCLOSED, AND USED
BY DEFENDANT JOHN DOE AND DEFENDANTSKLEINDIENST,

GRAY, HANDLEY AND THEIR AGENTS OR EMPLOYEES AND
DEFENDANTS TROMER, WILLIAMS, AND THEIR AGENTS AND
EWPLOYEES, .\

COMPLAINT FURTHER ALLEGES THAT THE AFORESAID
INTERCEPTIONS HAD TAKEN PLACE WITH THE KNOWLEDGE,
COOPERATION, AND ASSISTANCE OF DEFENDANTS NEW ENGLAND
TELEPHOME AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY, KEHOE, REAGAN, AND

Y o
HOE, Lo

-

END PAGE THREE




BS 100- NEY
PAGE FOUR

THE PLAINTIFFS SEEK INJUNCTION PERMANENTLY ENJOINING
DEFENDANTS FROM ALL ELECTRONIC SURVEILLANCE OF '
ORAL AND WIRE COMMUNICATIONS; JOINT JUDGMENT AGAINST
DEFENDANT KLEINDIENST AND GRAY IN THE SUM OF ONE HUNDRED
DOLLARS PER DAY OF ILLEGAL SURVEILLANCE SINCE MAY FIFTEEN,

e e o

MINETEEN SEVENTY, PLUS FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS EXEMPLARY..
DAMAGES, 1T ALSO SEEKS JUDGMEWT SEPARATELY AND
INDIVIDUALLY AGAINST EACH OF THE DEFENDANTS IN LIKE AMOUNTS
AND FINALLY SEEKS JUDGMENT JOINTLY AGAINST ALL
DEFENDANTS FOR REASONABLE ATTORNEY' S FEES AND OTHER
COSTS OF LITIGATION REASONABLY INCURRED IN CONNECTION
WITH THIS ACTION AND FOR SUCH OTHER RELIEF AS THE

' COURT MAY DEEM JUST AND PROPER.

 THE COMPLAINT IS SIGNED BY MATTHEW HX:FEINBERG,

}éisz LIBERTIES UNION OF MASSACHUSETTS, THREE JOY STREET,
BOSTON, MASS. THE NAME ROGER c)(PAnx OF THE LAW
rlnm'o%(;anxuo AND SILVERGLATE, OF BOSTON, MASS., APPEARS
ON COMPLAINT WITHOUT HIS SIGNATURE.\KJ\

ADMINISTRATIVE: | |

RE 30STON TEL CALL TO BUREAU THIS DATE.

BOSTON DIVISION HAS HAD NO ELECTRONIC SURVEILLANCE
END PAGE FOUR
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" PAGE FIVE

ON ANY OF THE TELEPHONE LINES MENTIONED IN THE SUIT
AND HAS NOT HAD ANY TYPE OF COVERAGE AT THE ADDRESSES.
LISTED ON THE COMPLAINT, | \

PRESS INQUIRIES HAVE BEEN RECEIVED BY THE BOSTON
OFFICE CONCERNING THIS MATTER AS THE PLAINTIFFS HAVE
APPARENTLY HELD A PRESS CONFERENCE TO ANNOUNCE THE
FILING OF THE SUIT. SUCH INQUIRIES ARE BEING ANSWERED

WITH MO COMMENT,

END PAGE FIVE




BS 106-NEW

PAGE XSIX

\

A

STATED CLUM WOULD MAKE

PRESS RELEASE

- O AUGUST ELEVEN INSTANT ANNOUNGCING THAT THE ABOVE DESCRIBED
SUIT WAS BEING FILED, .J

BOSTON FORWARDING XEROXED COPY OF COMPLAINT

TO BUREAU VIA AIRTEL CAPTIONED AS ABOVE.
END. |
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UNITED STATES GC .LRNMENT - . /?ﬁ::s ',.’
op_t.........
A ke o 1 - ¥Mr, L, M. Walters shan
M emomﬂdum b 1 - Mr. E. S. Mi lgfe'".,i'ii.'lh
TO Mr. E. S. Milldf e MrI;ATE 1/72 by
: Mr., R R : : Jenking
s b e
v 1 - Mr. . Ponder
o
[ ] ;e]?{.‘Rloom_
r. Kinley
suglecT: VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW) P Mr. Armatron -
INTERNAL SECURITY - REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIE Mrs. Noenan —
,—"
_ _ <
PURPOSE : L7

To advise that based on affidavit containing probable
cause, search warrant was executed in Gainesville, Floridd,
on 8/10/72 and substantial evidence seized in form of high-
powered wrist rocket slingshots of vital significance in case
involving indictment of six Vietnam Veterans Against the War
(VVAW) members for violation of Federal laws. k .

BACKGROUND :

b‘?C, By — to Mr. E. S. Miller memorandum .\
dated 8/ 8/ 72 it was recommended and approveu that in response }
!

b’]D s> ci request from De tion from
to be
included in search warrant a avit to establish probable

cause for search of hippie-style store in Gainesville, Florida,
named Wang Dang Doodle (WDD). Basis of desire to search WDD
was facﬂfurnished information strongly indicating
that a large number of wrist rockets observed in possession of
Scott Camil, violence-prone VVAW Southeast U. S. leader and

one of those indicted, had been returned to WDD. Based on this
information and fact that Departmental attorney Guy L. Goodwin,
handling case for Department, felt that seizure of wrist

rockets was absolutely essential to successful outcome of case,
it was decided that the best course of action was to haéi- 1%!

search warrant issued and eée.:cuted.., \ Iw -
100-448092 ré 2 —
' & CONTINUED - OVER— ~7 '
RLP:tle : .t
(6) A‘ i EM:.,_ W U .-~lna b‘IED ) L

T | e BT W03 b d 108 S "




b7

Memorandum to Mr., E. S. Miller
Re: Vietnam Veterans Against the War
100-448092

Duyring morning of 8/10/72 Supervisor *
Domestic Intelligence Division, end Guy L. Goodwin prepare

material for search warrant affidavit showing probable cause,
after which information was relayed to Jacksonville Office for
preparation of affidavit. Search warrant was filed and obtained
from U. S. Magistrate Charles G. Felder, Northern District of
Florida, and served at 5:30 p.m. 8/10/72. During search. 55
wrist rockets manufactured by the Saunders Archery Company and
three strips of shipping tape with wards ""Saunders Archery
Company, Columbus, Nebraska,'" printed thereon were seized.

These items being processed as evidence and being mailed to

FBI headquarters this date (8/11/72) for fingerprint processing
by FBI Identification Division. .

ACTION:

This is for your information.

.P-‘v. . . » -‘,,'I \
Lo | = S
;.; . "\‘




Transmit the following in

- FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64)

Yia

' u - ENCLOSURES ' S

/ﬁ””/ For the Bureau, three (3) copies of a - b7
Showing the results of an interview with at

e Florida, on 8/5/72. -

FBI
Date:  8/9/72

{Type in plaintext or codel

AIRTEL
{P_n‘on‘:y}
TO: ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (100-448092)
(ATT: DID)
FROM SAC, MIAMI (100-16340) (P)
RE: ~VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW)
IS - RA

_J

Re Miami teletype, 8/5/72.

A

For Jacksonville, four (4) copies of the above-
described FD-302,

ADMINISTRATIVE

ﬁwgs approached as a potential Government witnes
therefore, he was not informed of his constitutional rights,
It was felt by the ﬁ’xerviewing Agent that the presentation.

of an advice of ri form at the outset would have had an’

adverse effect on ‘interview,
@ EL\;LQSWE \{ REC‘;@
g ‘Bureau (Enc. 3) (RM)

)
Jacksonville (1(:!0-1'2'45)V (Enc. 4) (RM) /04-443'0@- ”m

i)

%

3 -~ Miami _
Ef N b72C __________3.--
RAo.130 (g, aue 1249712
W ed T
[ HH’\’EN IS UNCLASSIF!ED — | %
.. gty (AR G D
Approved W Sent o -M Pe: -

™ A Ch T
{l!r\ ? 9 w gent in arge o U, 6. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: |9N-—413-l35

ik
-




£D-302 [REV. 112770} ' I . . .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESHGATION

Date of transcription 8/ 9/ 72

W s
W< | (A TN TAINED
o ! HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED q‘ BN

resides in Detroit, Michigan, exact address unknown,

voluntarily terminated his employment with the Wang Dang
_ Doodle Shop sometime during the first or

e week of July,
i 1972, He did not recall the exact date,. .*aoﬁ: the keys
i tqo the shop at his residence in Gainsville, orida, where anyone
; in the house had access to them,

sStudents at Santa Pe Junior College, Gainsville,
L

: chose not to answer a question as to whether
is a member of the Vietnam Veterans Against the
4 ar. (VVAW). : _

' He declined to anawe
i He 4 meeting

_ menied being a VVAW member but. said he suppor'lg_s o
: "“at organ on's cause, He refused to discuss that cause, -

he did not part
Florida, durin
_adgitted placing an order for aixty wrist rocket
‘ n11nz,slinxg_!__h_ﬂeugggzg_grcherv Company, Columbusg, Nebraska,

_B/5/12 : ul—_Elﬂr_id.ﬂ_File#u 100-16340
ol ¢ o wem

onlains neither recemmendolions nor conclusions ol the FBI. )i is The propersy of the F9! and is loaned to your agency
ante are not to be disiribuied oiside your oge-cy.

IS




bc

MM 100-16340
3 .

'dufing the latter part of June, 1972, He originally placed

the order by telephone but does not recall the name of the
individual with whom he placed this order. He rectalls recelving
the entire shipment sometime during the first week of July,
1972, He did not personally receive it inagpmuch as he was not
avallable at the store when United Parcel Service (UPS)
attempted to make delivery, .UPS left the ghipment at Wise's

- Drug, ocated next door to the Wang Dang Doodle S8hop.
Whe returned to his shop he found a note advising him

»where UPS left the shipment. He immediately went to Wise's
Drug Store, picked up the gshipment and carried it to his shop
where he said it still remains, 1

He sent Saunders Archery Company a check for approximately
$116.00 to cover the charges. He, said the check waSIdrawn
against h . £ihe

He said 'he ‘placed the order for the wrist rockets on his
own accord explaining he felt it was a good item to improve
business at the Wang Dang Doodle Shop. He was unable to
explain why he used sporting goods such as the wrist rockets
to improve business in a licensed "merchants retail store".

He didn't feel he violated the conditions of the license.\ .

: -said be is unable to authorize a consent to search
the premises of the Wang Dang Doodle Shop Anasmuch as he is no
longer an employee, He advised th;p authorization can only

be obtained from the owners.\

ot

_retused to be = witnesa for the Government,
saying he holds the Government in low esteem,

)
Y
.

e“éoncluded by sa h

The following description and biographical data was
obtained from observation and interview; ;




MM 100-16340
3

LG *
l9‘7(> Race:
DoB:
-POB:
Height:
Weight:
Hair:
Eyes:

Socia curity:

Occupation:
Employment :
Residence:

i Relatives:
Father:




Mr. Falt
Mr. Bates
Mr. Bishop _..._

Mr. Callaken
Mr. Camphesl
Mr. Cleveland
Mr. Conrad
M1 Daibey

. Mr, Jenkina
NRS D5 MI CODE ’ TELRT p :r Marahclt
66PN NITEL 8/9/72 LSK e poer 5

: Mr. Soyars
Mr. Walters

Tale. Room
Mr. Kinley )
Mr. Armstrong
Ma. Horwlg

| Mrv. Noenan . .

e

T

70 ACTING DIRECTOR ATT: DID

_ MIAMT pLLARE el
. /rRom  WILWAUKEE >y q
| | ~ DAIE

s
A

D\f!E'l'NM‘I VETERANS AGnINST THE \\'AR (UVAUJ 18 DASH RA;

oo: NYs BUFILE ONE HUNDRED DASH FOUR FOUR EiGHT ZERO NINE
' THO: MM FILE ONE HUNDRED DASH ORE SIX THREE FOUR ZEROs
¢ MIFILE ONE HUNDRED DASH ONE FIVE SIX SEUEN FOUR,

MIREP; 00: MIAMI; BUFILE ONE KUNDRED DASH FOUR SIX

SEVEN FOUR NINE ONE; MM FILE EIGHTY DASH ONE THREE SEVEN
NE.

AT
920

PAST,

FOURs MIFILE ONE HU!IDRED DASH ONE EIGHT NINE FOUR NI

L yg0-445092— |
SOURCE, wHO Mas PRRECPED RELIABLE INFORMATION I
DVISED CONCERNING * OPERATION LAST PATROL® A CONVOY WILL

LEAVE MILVAUKEE TO ATTEND THE REPUBLICAN CONVENTION IN MIAMI
INDIVIDUALS REPRESENTIN!

45
)

haata sl Al o Pot L N o S A — T P

FLA., ON AUGUST SIXTEEN NEXT.
THE FOLLWOING ORGANIZATIONS ARE SCHEDULED 10 DEP&RT:U

OND AMERICAN SERVICEWEN S UNION (ASW) AND YOUTH
7 AUG 171972 §

AGAINST WAR AND FASCISM (YAWP WILL LEAVE FROM YAWF

END PAGE ORE .
_qen0%.
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PAGE TwO
HEADQUARTERS, ONE FIVE ZERO EAST JUNEAU AVENUE, MILWAUKEE, Lw/k
e VVAW WILL LEAVE FROM

WAV HEADQUARTERS, TwO FIVE NINE FOUR NORTH STOWELL AVENUE, | |

Y L&

G souRc: ADVISED MILWAUKEE GROUPS

HAVE NOT SHOWN MUCH INTEREST IN THIS PROJECT AS THEY ARE

VERY DISORGANIZED, AND THEIR FINANCES ARE VERY LOW. \w&
ADMINISTRATIVE |
SOURCE IDENTIFIED MILWAUKEE FILES ONLY. LA

MENTIONED ABOVE IS BELIEVED IDENTICAL TO

ey

END PAGE TWO




PAGE THREE

L7C

¥ IS IDENTICAL TO

IS IDENTICAL TC

J— L L

—an T

1S IDENTICAL TO

e e

AIRMAIL COPY BEING FURNISHED NY,

MILWAUKEE WILL FOLLOW AND REPORT ANY OTHER PERTINENT
NFORMATION CONCERNING ABOVE CONVOY, ' A

D

DJ FBI WASH DC CLR




. o . ’ Mr. Felt __
; Mr. Bates

——

Mr. Bishop ___

FLO:5 DUREAL OF ISVESTIG \m\f.f
o TONS *-.[ Mr. Callchon _
COMMUNICATIO Mr Confbelt
. Mr. Cleveland ——
:?; Mr. Conrgd —
Mr. Dulbey . _
_ T Mr. Jenkine "
TELETYP & Mr. Mersholl ¥4 \
Mr. Miter, ES, ’ﬁp

Mr. Ponder '_L.
Mr. Soyare ©_
Mr. Wahers ——
Tels. Room

Mr. Kialey

Mr. Aimstrong ___

NR 867 SA’ CODE
- 1288 AM B-12-72 PM NITEL 8-11-72 DET

i
',/ T0 ACTING DIRECTOR
ATTN: DOMESTIC INTELLIGENCE DIVISION
S
L MIAMI | N
- JACKSONVILLE pL e A
TR PR RRISY
DETROIT e 5 BY
| DATE“/,LM’
FROM SAN ANTONIO (P) AP
o - -
I S DASH REVOLU-

VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW .
TIONARY ACTIVITIES. BUFILE ONE ZERO ZERO DASH FOUR FOUR EIGHT

ZERO NINE TwO. SAN ANTONIO FILE ONE ZERO ZERO DASH ONE TWO SIX

TVO ZERO DASH SUB ONE, \  REC 68
BT WD oo~ ‘H‘@?a-‘ 9;/

'BUFILE ONE ZERO ZERO DASH FOUR SIX SEVEN FOUR NINE rONE.
SY ONE TWO NINE SIX NI mz. AT

M REP,
SAN ANTONIO FILE ONE ZERO ZERO DAS

I
END PAGE ONE _Nﬁ@

N ___)

ST m CRuen. I :JEE’.}-;{ N
bt ad . auc 3 - r??‘

6140625




PAGE TwO
SA 198-12628-5UB 1

on_ A RELIABLE CONFIDENTIAL
SOURCE ADVISED THAT on— THE VIETNAM VETERANS

AGAINST THE WAR (waw, ausTin, IExas, NN N

Wav, AUSTIN, WILE GO TO MIAMI FOR REPUBLICAN NATIONAL CONVEN-

rrov N

]
+
i
1

—DURING REPUBLICAN NATIONAL CONVENTION

WAW WILL PUT ON ACTIVITIES ONE DAY EACH AS FOLLOWS: ~STREET

. OF SORROW" WITH ENLARGED PHOTOGRAPHS FROM VIETHAM: VIETNAMESE

PEOPLE DAY, INCLUDING NATIVES WHO WILL SPEAK TO THE PEOPLEj
WOMENS DAY; AND VETERANS DAY. ON ONE DAY OF THE CONVENTION,

POSSIBLY THE THIRD DAY, THE Vvaw WILL HOLD A CONVENTION OR

END PAGE TwO




PAGE THREE

SA 188-12620- SUB 1 - | !
DEMONSTRATION OF SOME TYPE NOT FURTHER DESCRIBED. A

"2)% W =17 10NED THE MOTOR CONVOY CALLED "LAST PATROL®
)

FROM BOTH EAST AND WEST COASTS TO MIAMI FOR THE REPUBLICAN NATIONAL
CONVENTION. THE WEST COAST CONTINGENT WILL ENTER TEXAS ON AUGUST
SIXTEEN, NEXT, AND FOLLOW U.S. TWO NINE ZERO ACROSS THE STATE. M

— VVAW MEMBERS IN JAIL IN TALLAHASSEE TALKED AMONG

THEMSELVES-- THEY BELIEVE OT4ER VVAW MEMBERS INCLUDING NATIONAL OFFICERS

AND ONE INDIVIDUAL IN DETROIT WITH THE BLACK PANTHERS PARTY NAMED
W Vo FuRTHER DESCRIPTION, WILL BE ARRESTED OR SUBPOENAED IN

' \
CONNECTION WITH THE FEDERAL GRAND JURY IN TALLAHASSEE, '\/\

_wnw WEMBERS BECAME GOOD FRIENDS OF A TRUSTEE WHILE

IN JAIL IN TALLAHASSEE,

—CONSIDERABLE FINANCIAL SUPPORT OF THE VYAV

IN TALLAHASSFE WAS REQUESTED FROM ONE
DESCRIBED AS . ' OF LEWS STATE BANK FLORIDA,

ADMINISTRATIVE \_)\ | N
RE SAN ANTONIO NITEL, AUGUST TEN, LAST. -

SOURCE MENTIONED 1S —

END PAGE THREE - ' La

b70




PAGE FOUR

1
SA 129-12620-SUB | \

_ : !
NO LHM BEING SUBMITTED.

- SAN ANTONIO FOLLOWING.
END.

DEB FBI WASH DC CLR.

bLC
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® N

D’\ d q'b —
WRAZT M c’r}ng |
214049 8-12-72PM UTAENT 8/11/72 Tl
T0: ACTING DIRECTO®
ATTENTION DID
MTAMT
nTd YORX

Fo0e MILWAUKEE

VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR IN VIETNAM ( VVAW ;

Y

IS - RA3 00: NEW YORK; BUFILE ONE HUNDRED DASH FOUR FOUR If

ETGHT ZERO NINE TWO; MM ONE HUNDRED DASH ONE SIX THREE FOUR =

ZERO; MIFILE ONE nUNDRED DASH ONE FIVE SIX SEVEN FOUR, AE

| WIREP; 00  MIAWI; BUFILE ONE HUNDRED DASH foUR Slevfé? ':§ii%§
SEVEN F0t? INE ONE; MM EIGHTY DASK ONE THREE SEVEN FOUR; 3 il
MIFILF OME HUNDRED DASH ONE EIGHT NINE FOUR NINE. ' i igxif
. | 20 &

! : :
SOURCE, WHO HAS FURNISHED RELIABLE INFORMATION IN PAST,

. ADVISFD INSTANT DATE MILWAUKEE VVAW DISTRIBUTING HANDOUT
FOR RECRUITMENT FOR " OPERATION LAST PATROL.”

T -
: . }
R ég

\.Lu. PELORDED
165 aug 22 1972

END PAGE ONE,




PAGE TwO,

M (187-18949)

70

A
VWA CONTINGENT PLANNING OF LEAVING MILWAUKEE, AUGUST
SIXTETN, NEWT, AT SEVEN AM,  WILL MEET AT.RESERVOIR PARK,
MORTH AND HOLT AVENUES, MILWAUKEE. CONVOY WILL MAKE THREE
STOPS ON WAY TO MIAMI, FIRST STOP BEING LAKE OF THE w0OD
>aR%, CHAMPAIGN, ILL.3 SECOND NIGHT STOP LEXINGTON, KT.;
'YRD NIGHT STOP ATLANTA, GA. CAR CONVOYS FROM WESTERN AND
SMUTYERN REGIONS OF U, S. WILL MEET AT ATLANTA, GA., AND
| PROCKED TO MIAMI, WHERE SCHEDULED TO ARRIVE PM, AUGUST
HEITY, NEXT, WHILE IN- MIAMI, VVAW WILL SET UP THEIR OWN
CAMP AT FLAMINGO P4RK, WILL HAVE OWN POLICE FORCE AND
COMMINICATIONS CENTERM VAW REPRESENTATIVE ADVISED THEY
PLAN ON HAVING BETWEEN ONE HUNDRED AND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY
PEOPLE IN MILWAUKEE CONTINGENT. THEY EXPECT FIVE THOUSAND ‘
VETS TO BE AT MIAMI WITH ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND PEOPLE IN ALL. ' A
FIRST DAY ACTIVITIES IN MIAMI, AUGUST TWENTY ONE, NEXT,
WILL CONSIST OF WOMEN'S DAY, AND THERE WILL BE A WOMEN' S

END PAGE TwO. -




© PAGE THREE,

M[ ¢100-18949)

" PROTFST, WHICH WILL BE WILITANT; HOWEVER, NON VIOLENT.

SECOND DAY, AUGUST TWENTY TWO, NEXT, IS PRISONER' S DAY.

OSTLY EDHCATIONALS WILL BE HELD THROUGHOUT DAY WITH VARIOUS

SPEAKERS, THERE WILL SE PROTEST AGAINST CONDITIONS IN

PRISONS.  AUGUST TWENTY THREE AND TWENTY FOUR, NEXT,

IS SOLDIER S INVESTIGATION DAY, SEWIOR CITIZENS FROM

FLA. WILL BE INVITED TO HEAR TESTIMONY FROM VARIOUS PEOPLE

C CONDITIONS OF THE POOR THROUGHOUT 1. S. AND ALSO VIETNAM

uAR. 0N NOMINATION DAY, ALL YOUNS PEOPLE IN MIAWI ARE TO

STAND IN SINGLE FILE ON HIGHWAY ONE FROM HOTEL TO

CONVENTION SITE. INSTRUCTIONS WERE ISSUED FOR ALL PEOPLE TO

WEA® MASXS ON THIS DAY. THIS 1S BEING DONE TO MAKE

THE POLITICIANS GO DOWN THE LINE OF PEOPLE TO MAKE THEW

FEEL THEY ARE BEING HATED. \\J\_ - ~
IN GENERAL, DURING REPUBLICAN CONVENTION, THEY ARE

TvO OR THREE MASS MARCHES PLANNED, PEOPLE PARTICIPATION

SRE INSTRUCTED NOT TO CONFRONT POLICE, BUT WILL HARASS

"POLICE. INSTRUCTIONS ALSO ISSUED IF ANYONE OR ANY GROUP

END PAGE THREE,




MI PAGE FOUR.

WANTS TO CONWFRONT POLICE, THE REST OF THE PEOPLE WILL
ISOLATE THIS GRONP OR INDIVIDUAL, AND THEY WILL STRICTLY
BE ON THEIR OWN, A |

- VVAY REPRESENTATIVE ALSO ADVISED THEY EXPECT VIJLENCE
FROM YIPPIR AND ZIPPIE FACTIONS IN MIAMI, AND VVAW WILL
WT STAND FOR THIS 4ND YILL IN NO WAY PARTICIPATE OR ALIGN

k%A.

INDIVIDIALS PLAN ON LEAVING MIAMI LATE EVENING,

THEMSELVES WITH ANY FACTION PLANNING VIOLENCE,

sMGuST TWENTY FOUR OR EARLY MORNING, AUGUST TWENTY FIVE,
MEXT, T0O PLAN TO BE BACK IN MILWAUKEE LATE AUGUST TWENTY
SIXTH 0R EARLY TWENTY SEVENTH, WEXT. | A

SOYRCE FURTHER ADVISED THERE WILL BE EDUCATIONALS
HELD ON TACTICS WITHIN CONVOY ON WAY TO mIamL, i

SOURCE ADVISED ONLY ARTICLE WAS INSTRUCTED TO
BRING on CONVOY WAS SUPPLY OF DRY FOOD, ‘wﬂ

aOMINISTRATIUE Ny |
REMITELS TO BUREAUY, AUGUST TEN, LAST, AND AUGUST

ELEVEN, INSTANT, =
END PAGE FOUR.




PAGE FIVE, MILW,,

b3, 0

SOUICE IS

|
.

FOR INFORMATION OF BUREAY,

L0

-
-_
————————

IN VIEw OF AROVE, RBUREAU AUTHORITY BEING REQUESTED FOR

. Y
— .
— :

'
. A
)
LN
.

END PAGE FIVE,

ot




PAGE SIX. MILw,,

END PAGE SIX.




PAGE SE\!ENC MILt\'c T’ ~

INFO=*aTIIN DEVELOPED WILL BE IMMEDIATELY DISSEMINATED IW

ACCORDANCE WITH EXISTING BYREAU INSTRUCTIONS, S \n
BURTAU REQUESTZD TO EXPEDITIOUSLY FURNISH MILWAUKEE

END.
HOLD

b0
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Com, - TELETYPE URGENT

| t0: GACS, MILWAULEE 8/14/72 5.7;

LT
LA W A Jrp=HY SO0 A 1,
i Ut ACTLIG DIWECTOR, FLI 1-Mr,
/ . . .1.._2_ Mr. E
@/’ W Uri T MATTER - REVOLUTIONARY
ACTIVITIES. o on ARSIFTED BY Q4U3 1.0 MJ/J/

REMITEL AYGUST TWELVZE, SEVENTY-TWO, CAP ONE
"1 FNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR IN VIETNAM (VVAW); IS - RA;

R AL | | B
svrrorery cravtzp For NG

O

MILWAUKEB AUTHORIZED 'I‘O

x::;,—?/ 1-Mr, - (62211B) 298

allah x LN '_"--" - ’

o GDR mkf\Q\ b e ﬁ { /\737
ot e SEE NOTE PAGE TWO '
'::'33..] rsoum mwu of |\vrsnmnor~t s ‘ v
i-n.:.r..é',“ " COMMLVCANIONS SICION (. v ~

widet | N Z Y
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62 AUG2 381977
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TELiTYPE TO SACS, MILWAUKEE, MIAMI .
RE: o . |

—'IN ACCORDANCE WITH BUREAU AIRTEL DATED.

b70

VA | | |
s sovse szvavee: N
Y - o:rc:. |

NOTE:




NR @16 LA CODE
64‘7"‘1 "IT“'L 8=-15«72 GLD

10 --ACTING DI‘?FCTOR_
L2 FROM LOS ANGELES _

THE a2 (VVAW), (ONE HUNDRED DASH SEVEN SEVEN SEVEN ZERO THREE),

b7¢

MIani ‘-’EPUBLICAN CONVENTION (ONE HUNDRED DASH SEVEN NINE ZERQ.O

cry

- ;."]:}. ’

57 C

=t oy AR

. ‘[:f/: ‘

7 :
\> END PAGZ ONE
- | /00~ 44§07 2.~ /
N | NOT RECORT
7 202 AUG 17 19?2 : .' .
q LA ’_'

BYANi~ nn ' ‘ -

o . _
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PAGE TWO

BUREAU AUTHORITY REQUESTED TO—

NOT DETERMINED TO DATE
7 NOT KNOWN AT THIS TIME,

END L

HOLD FOR ONE MORE




Fan - ) .
CPTIONAL FORM NO. L0 v\.., ..) .
MAY 1962 EDITHON
GSA TPMRA {41 CFR) 101-11.4

UNITED STATE! OVERNMENT

- Memorandum

TO : ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (100 448092) : DA,1.13:8/].5/72

] . —

SUBJEG]‘ VIETHAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW

IS-RA
v Enclosed for the Bureau and Jacksonv111e are
\ i two copies each of two FD-302's. \ ba
i \i. These FD-302's deal with interviews o b0
\f;_ regarding his recognition of ph
)

7 4143’093—[7; 2

16 AUG 1819?2

b, Mmade 9+
MO' ISD (a,w (Jm)
Sa3fre
Hema Ca .
- ﬁ‘_p/w‘j& . | . . : \

5010 - 108 -00

gu_y U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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Ndte of tr;psgri'pl-ioﬂ_amz—_
? R

g
‘These photographs were
respectively., He advised he did not

f_ recognize the scenes depicted 1n photographs one and t'°’b£:;(thﬁ

g 6,
3 3
fféﬁ?ﬁﬂd;.

22-9%

Sid

W

.

.
A s e

——

Laamps tiem oy

i?#fmbga:
¢ recognizes j
Q = I." L\ '

:. He recognizea photogrnph nymber four and posit
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FD-302 WEV_ 113770}

(K

((“, B

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

T

NP : - -~ '
_ T __Rote of tr3nsccipticn 8/14/72

A confidential source was shown a display of

seven photographs of white males with medium to long hair,

aaid vords to the efrect that he wag 85 percent sure

rren ey P40 3
J —_—

Ve

DEC

These photographs were numbered one through seven consecutively
and were described with the following names on the reverse

Photograph #1
Photograph #2
_ Photograph #3

Photograph #4
Photograph #5
Photograph #6
_Photograph #7

'He immediately reached for photograph three and

He was then handed several black and white photographs

of the same individual as in photograph three, and he picked out

& side view of the same person and said that this side view was
8 better ldentification of that person, and said that he was then

vpercent sure that the photograph was . identical to the person

He maid he be

M 2 e

He initisled photograph three and the black and white
photograph which he said was the best representation of the

individual. § ..

8/14/72

laterviewed on

—_— v.-;o

o S L7 ... hivh
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Mr. Armstrony _

sunjecT;VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST. THE WAR_(VVAW) e, Armstrons
INTERNAL SECURITY - REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES Ms- llerwig —

PURPOSE:
: To furnish details of additional outstanding
development ' in case involving indictment of six Vietnam

Veterans Against the War (VVAW) members by Federal Grand Jury
(FGJ) for violation of Federal statutes, including conspiracy
to riot during Republican National Convention (RNC). '

BACKGROUND :

In connection with our continuing intensive investi-

‘gation in order to develop all possible physical evidence and
information pertinent to trial of VVAW members charged with
violation of Federal antiriot laws, information was previously
developed by Mlaml Office that Dade County Department of Public
N} Safety (DCDPS i, was aware that an individua

@

,7_.\,).

5f):§§ intensive 1nvestigation was pressed by Miami Office an

Miami furnished all

it \ -was located residing in§
;fg; available background information regar ani this

175 matter to Detroit. In view af\expected reluctance of

at request of t he
CUER R B e !qgg

in

Department, a subpoena was issued comma

before FGJ on 9/7/72. \ - RECA

100- 448092 P SE———

RLP:tle 4, CONTINUED - OVER - | -~
© e | r’

-~




YMemorandum to Mr. E. S, Millen
Re: Vietnam Veterans Against the War
100- 448092

After carefully reviewing available information
subpoena in their possession, Detroit Agents interviewed

_and
bqf. 'ﬂyesterday (8/15/72) in Michigan and served him wjith.
SRt Flori . 9/7/72.

a’t r in Tallahassee da, .

This is latest in series of outstanding developments
based on exhaustive investigation in our efforts to prepare
irrefutable case at trial in this matter. Uepartmental attorneys
have dpdicated that immunity papers will be prepared for

#in event that he doés not testify voluntarily before
FG R B ' _

ACTION:

. _ For your information.
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5-02 PM URGENT 8-17-72 CLS

TO ACTING DIRECTOR 100-4480952

i
hg Meenaa . |

ATTN: DOOMESTIC INTELLIGENCE DIVISION

b o i et ll-—(-..d.l-. IR

lo'T

NEW YORX

CLEVELAND QLEH\I’{:?” "" -’I ?._f_ PART NG

DATEID  apypopy
FR(Q-;M MI'QMIMI 20=-16340 5p e

waws 15 - RA,

RE MIAMI TELETYPE TO BUREAU DATED AUGUST FIFTEEN,
SEVENTYTWO, CAPTIONED " REPUBICAN NATIONAL CONVENTION'. | 4

on aveust sixreen, seventyrvo, |GG
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ¢ FOLE), MIAMI, FLA.,
ADVISED THAT THEIR SOURCE HAD BEEN COMPLETELY DEBRIEFED

REGARDING.




M 199-16349
PAGE TwO

ON AUGUST FIFTEEN aND SIXTEEN, SEVENTYTWO, BUREAU AGENTS

END PAGE TwO




M 102- 16340

PAGE THREE
UNDER PRETEXT CONTACTED THE SANDS MARINA WHICH STATED -c
THAT NO INDIVIDUAL, LAST NAME—WAS REGISTERED IN

EIGHER THEIR MOTEL OR MARINA. ~ PHYSICAL OBSERVATION BY

BUREAU AGENTS REVEALED THAT SLIP FORTY AT THE MARINA WAS
UNOCCUPTED AND THAT THERE WAS NO VESSEL IN THE IMMEDI ATE

VICINITY OF SLIP FORTY LD
A SOURCE OF THE MIAMI DIVSION WITH ACCESS TO THE HARBOR
WHERE THE SANDS MARINA IS LOCATED STATED THAT 70
YASS

ON AUGUST SIXTEEN, ba
PHONICALLY ADVISED THAT THE INFORMATION HE HAD PREVIOUSLY b.m

RECEIVED

END PAG- THREE




M 100-16340
PAGE FOUR

| Vvay MEMBERS CHECKED WITH
CLEVELAND VAW AND THAT GROUP NEVER HEARD OF - VUAY

IS MAKING PERIODIC CHECKS FOR FORTY- FOOT BOAT NOW BEING

DESCRIBED aAS A ”SEA LION TYPE AT SLIP FORTY, SANDS HARBOR

' MARINA, POMPANO BEACH, FLA. FIRST VVAW CHECK MADE TUESDAY,

MIGUST FIFTEEN, SEVENTYTWO, NO BOAT AT SLIP FORTY. INQUIRIES

IN VICINITY DISCLOSED THAT BOAT HAD LEFT SLIP FORTY PRECEDING
DAY WITH TWO PERSONS ABOARD AND HAD NOT RETURNED. CONTINUING

WAW CHECKS AT SLIP FORTY HAVE BEEN UNPRODUCTIVE. NO BE}TER

DESCRIPTIQN OF BOAT AVAILABLE, BUT SOURCE IS ALERT FOR SAME.

END PAGE FOUR




MM 190-16349

PAGE FIVE

s

CINCINNATI AT CINCINNATI WILL CONTACT LOGICAL SOURCES
WITH KNOWLEDGE OF vvAw ACTIVITIES TO DETERMINE IF INDIVIDUAL

mmsn-zs A MEMBER THEREIN, IF SO, ADVISE MIAMI OF
PERTIINENT BACKGROUND INFORMATION REGARDING THIS INDIVIDUAL. -L_,\

MIAMI AT POMPANO BEACH, FLA., WILL DISCREETLY ATTEMPT

1o pererwne 1 (D 1s eeoven 'A'r—
- POMPANO BEACH, ALSO MAINTAIN
CONTACT WITH SOURCES REGARDING ANY MOVEMENT OF VESSEL THAT

MY FIT DESCRIPTION OF ABOVE MENTIONED BOAT IN THE AREA OF

SANDS HARBOR INN AND MARINA, POMPANO BEACH,

 MIAMI AT MIAMI, FLA., WILL CONTACT souacr:s_
W o oerErmInE 1F - rocaten (Y

AIR MAIL COPY BEING FURNISHED TO PHILADELPHIA., ‘A

" END ‘
FWB FBI WZSH DC ACK FOR 814 GX & £15// 085
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PAGE TwO

| R o FusLiciTY OF THE FORTHCOMING

VVAW TRIAL TO ANY DEGREE HAS APPREARED 1IN

NHEWSPAPERS

B v s FeutotHat swould suck sationat covexacE [N

END PAGE TWO




PAGE THREE

THIS SITUATION MATERIALIZES, THE BUREAU WILL BE ADVISED SEPARATELY
CONCERNING IT. \ A\ | -

B S .

AS OUTLINED, SUPRa, RE

W cvreno v 82 apvisen of NG o resos @

N

END
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FUB FBI WASH DC ACK FOR ONE




Mz, Feit

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION e, Dot j
COMMUNICATIONS SECTIO z. gﬁ:icn

Mr. Cempieil L

AUG 1O 2 Mr. Cleveland . |
M:. Cenzad :

) : Mr Dadkey o
P L TELE LI ,_E : * . Mr. Jenkina
. o M, Morshall __
" : : Mr. Mifler, E.S. m
Mr. Pender

/
Mr. Sovarg e

NR 838 LA CODE
' ) Mr, Wallers

1108 PM NITEL 8-14-72 JAA | yy-T9 i o
: CLASS. & EXT. r. Kinley

P for f A \lr. Armstron
. T0 ACTAMG DIRECTOR (100-448892)  REASON-FCIN 11, Z’”“ £ / ﬁa oy
DATE OF REVIEW

NE¥ ORLEANS -
FROM LOS ANGELES (i88-77783) 2P |
“VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW), REVOLUTIONARY
ACTIVITIES. | |

RE LA TELEPHONE CaLL TO NEy ORLEANS, DATED AUGUST

FOURTEEN INSTANT, | b, b0
PROVIDED RELIABLE INFORMATION IN THE PAST, ADVISED THAT
INFORMATION FROM THE NATIONAL LEADERS OF THE VVAV

. BeING anp FBI InForManT, 1nFormaTroN BaseD ovJD
770  TESTIFIED AT FGJ, TALLAHASSE, FLORIDA, THAT HE FLASHES A

WC LOT or MONEY AROUND aND THAT HE APPEARS ;ﬁETI:-M NY V\(:'é\ ’
FUNCTIONS WHERE HE IS umrwnan, OR HAS NO REASON TO B B R

. Meenun

’@*f

N_ff42—g

“{é
X
E
L
B

[}
—
(¥ 2l
©
—t
ha

SOURCE ADVISED

" APPRO .
B ;- AND FIELD OFFICES
END PAGE ONE ’EE?QS(S,D B%Y ROUDQ;IEG ~—
N

6 1 AUB 23 ?972 ot




LA 190177723

 PAGE TWO
b"}@ SOURCE ADVISED,
7
f
{ NEW ORLEANS AT NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA: WILL DETERMINE
; IF—IF NOT ALREADY DONE
s0. A | |
END




OFTIONAL FORM NO. 10

MAY 1982 EDITION

GE& FPMRA (11 CFR) 161-11.8

UNITED STATES GC YMENT

Memorandum
To  : ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (100-448092) pate: 8/17/72

FRoM : SAC, RICHMOND (100- 11&#5) -P-
M%(/

SUBJECT: VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST
THE WAR (VVAW) -

IS - REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES
(00: NEW YORK)

'Re Jackson le.tter to Bureau dated 8/3/72.

>y

Ri indices negative regarding- .
b7C R -

1\\\ \ ,1/1/‘\:)" ﬁ@

\)P\'\"' Al
EX-114
[ At REC-64 /Ma%’ ?37
- Bureau
2 - gighggzg o a AUG 18 1972
GWL/11t ' . (S Sm—
(6)/ _ _
.,3@
&
et
-/

i UG 2% ‘QvBay U.S. .S'aw'ég.r Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plaéz




FD-36 (Rev, §-22-64} ‘

Transmit the following in

Via

FBI
Date: ’ 8/16/72

{Type in plaintext or code!

AIRTEL

(Priority}

TO: ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (100-448092)
FROM: ~SAC, DETROIT (100-39271)(P) |

SUBJECT: VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR
IS - RA -

Re telephone call of Bureau Supervisor

b’,m \8/16/72, and Detroit teletype, 8/15/72, captioned as
A

, e s, o (NN -~ W
:  were checked through the Detroit electronic surveillance files

j and it was determined that above individual was not the subject
of an electronic surveillance by the Detroit Division. Lo

':z\q\- Bureau (RM
1 - Detroit
TIR:LMO

(3)

“ﬂt

A ppmsv:!;AU S%AW Sent .' M. Per

éb‘ , , -
pecial Agent in Charge aU.5:Govarnment Printing Offlce: 1977

b7¢




A
' - . )

- FIDj  TIAU OF INVISTIGATIO Mr. Felt ..

- : - CC NMTATIONS SECTI ' Mr. Bolos
. . Mr. Bishop

= . . Mr. Callchan oo
AUG 111972 s ' Mr. Compbell __.

Mr. Cleveland ..—
Mr. Conrad

i
R 851 NY CODE TELETYPE M: Detbey

. ‘ Mr. Jenkins
138 A 8-1.1-72 _ ' _ ' Mr. Luuhaljﬂ
IRGEAT 8-10-72 BGW | v, ronder i1
Wi

Mr. Bayars
Mr, Walters
Tele. Ruom
Mr. Kinlay
Mr. Armstzong .
Ms. Herwlg
"Mre. Neenan

TO ACTING DIRECTOR

ATTN: DID -
MIaMl
MILWAUKEE

FROM NEW YORK 3P

L7<

)
Vi
“VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR (VVAW, IS-Ra,

00z NYa

%\ FIRST SOURCE, RELIABLE IN PAST, ADVISED AUGUST TEN,
INSTANT, HE HAD NO INFORMATION CONCERNING ALLEGED VVAW ARSENAL
IN MIAMI, FLORIDA, CONSISTING OF FIREARMS, AMMUNICATION AND OTHER
MATERTALS 76 BE-USED.FOR DEFENSIVE PURPOSES AT REPUBLICAN NATION-

AL CONVEWfION (RNO). SOURCE ADVISED HE HAS BEEN_ IN CONTACT

WITH

A S ——— A —————

el ...

END PAGE ONE
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PAGE TwO
AND ELSEWHERE AND NO MENTION MADE CONCERNING ALLEGATION. \J\ L;?[)

b7¢C

/

SOURCE ADVISED HIS CONTACTS WITH NATIONAL AND NY
REGIONAL VVAW LEADERS INﬂICATES VVAY LEADERSHI# NOI IN FAVOR OF
VIOLENCE AT RNC BECAUSE THEY BELIEVE SUCH ACTIONS ON PART OF
Waw WOULD_ADUERSEL? AFFECT TRIAL OF.SIX Vvaw MEMBERS UNDER
INDICTMENT IN FLORIDA FOR CONS?IRACY TO DISRUPT RNC. ' )\

SECOND SOURCE, WITH WHOM INSUFFICIENT CONTACT HAS BEEN

MADE TO JUDGE RELIABLITY ADVISED AUGUST TEN, INSTART,

AMONG MATERS DIS-

QUSSED, WERE =OPERATION LAST PATROL® AND ACTIVITIES AT RWC.
NO MENTION MADE CONCERNING VIOLENCE AT RNC OR CONCERNING ALLEGATION,
THIS SOURCE STATED HE HAS NEVER HWEARD ANY INFOMATION ON ALLEGA-
TION. . |

ADMINISTRATIVE: RE MILWAUKEE TEL TO BUREAU, MIAMI, NEW YORK,
AUGUST TEN, INSTANT., |

END PAGE TwO




PAGE THREE

FIRST SOURCE rs__ C b3

SECOND SOURCE IS g’[%
DUE TO GRAVITY oOF ALLEGATION, MILWAUKEE wILL, 1F L L

FEASIBLE, IMMEDIATELY INTERV]EW

FOR DETAILS OF ALLEGATIO

N, INCLUDING IDENTITY OF
WHO FURNISH INFORMATION

AND WILL BE j
\ A ' :

- ALERT FOR INFORMATION ON ALLEGATION,

AND
WILL BE ALERT TO INFORMATION oy ALLEGATION,

END . o

AKX FOR FOUR PLS

DEB FBI WaSM pc FOR FOY FOUR TELS TKS AND CLR
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- SAC, Boston 8/18/72
Acting Director, FBI ~ 1-Mr,
(MrC T
' 1l ~ Mr. —
BLACK PANTHRR PARTY - CLEAVER FACTION p1c =
EXTREMIST MATTERS |
mgrnx. 157-22627 \ -
WIEZTHAM VETERANS AGAINST THE wan e ;”"‘!”i“"l ey
REVOLUTIOMARY ACTIVITIES . Y
BuFILE: 100-448092 PLR._: VS dn o ASSHED W -
DATE ufind 63 B‘{N‘U}Lgm 04 A
~ Enclosed for each office is one copy of Legat, A
Paris, teletype 8/8/72. LA A{

Receiving offices alert sources concerning the
possible exhibition of the film described in the enclosed .
teletype. Offices should also be alert for any possible
Federal violations including the Logan Act (Title 18, &
U. S, Code, Section 933) which generally prohibits o
United States citizens from corresponding without =
United States suthority with a foreign govermment in o
relation to any disputes or controversies with the United States oy
or to defeat reasures of the United States. | g
jo o
o

Alert sources to view film 1f shown and furnish
the Bureau a summary of its contents. The Bureau is
desirous of obtaining a copy of this film, Instruct sources
to attempt to obtain & copy of the film, Obtain Bureau

authority prior to making any expenditure in this regard. 11

Enclosure B .
- Buffalo (Encl ) .
- Jacksonville (Enclosure) g

los Angeles (Enclosure) . / @0-—-‘/4’9

Louisville (nnclosge) <7 :

Heﬁ‘ York (Enclo sSure) ‘I - . Bk "_'f"".‘-"'.'-'-.'-; -2’19#1 L

San Franciscd (mdelosurs) - - - B oy -2_ L
g , L

t

W W L W W W
[




letter to SAC, Boston

RE: BLACK PANTHER PARTY - CLEAVER FACTION
VIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE WAR

157-22627 100-448092

NOTE:

Enclosed teletype stated Black Panther Party -
Cleaver Faction (BPP - CF) in possession of film made by the
North Vietnamese showing the effects of the war on the
Vietnamese people and containing statements favoring the
North Vietnamese and Viet Cong. The BPP - CF plans to forward
the film to the Vietnam Veterans Against the War (VVAW) for
exhibition around the country. The offices receiving this
letter are the logical areas for the showing of this film as
they have either VVAW and/or BPP - CF chapters within their

divisions.'\\}\




FO25ePYav 522841 )

FBI
Date: 8/11/’?2 '

(Type in plmmext or code)

AIR MAIL

_SUBJEd'f- lIETNAM VETERANS AGAINST THE W’AR (WAW)--'"-”
i " I8 - REVOLUT IONARY ACTIVITIES - :
N 00‘ NEW YORK . e

statement
T Enclosed for"Detroit,
,/ and WFO are one copy each of the separate FD~3

E : ﬁ - Detroit (Enc. 2)
“ - Jacksonv;lle (100~

- New York (L00=1606

_ﬁ- WEQ- IEnc. 2)
RJ .

- (e)

e

.
i a
R
Approved:

WG 251972
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